PARTS BOOK

SC(D)(T) 9200 Series
SC(D)(T) 9300 Series

High—Speed Over Lock
Sewing Machine

PME-131125

SunStar CO., LTD.



information

A. Parts Book 4
Structure of Part Book

® ©) ® ©® ® ) ®®©®
Q Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanis SinStar
A= S AT E BN
{@ G

r
15

[arim av ==, T
CHEFIEE]
PREET]
MOEFITEL D)
goia v wsgags

bRl el e e e el

1L (G0 fE LR JE (R R (R B\ {5 (R

e e i, Vo @ 08| bt o Wit T B A Bt Ry Yobew S L S
L e a0 B, ot M| 8 L FL s Seatbe assl% 4B AR

@:2A 3 {7 2=
Unique code by mechanism
@ 2A g 07 HWi
Unique name by mechanism
@ HAT
Explode view
@Ref.No ZIEEH 17 Al HS

Unique identification number by part

®Parts No.:IR® HE ZE=E
Unique Product code

®Note: SX|ALE 7| 2 =2
Refers to notice and memo

@E Y:otEel IFx FY

Name of Part:Unique name of parts
®Q'ty ‘TtES| &
The number of parts

@Assembly no.:Z=(#8) ItES] AlH T

Unigue identification number by set part

Ex) 7 s
Category remarks
O.T-d -l:la%t 01-030C-1230
AS-000000-00 %gfﬁg =
NEW —E_a%t GP-000000-00 Ins tjrlu—rr_nlea‘r:tar#%ar ts
EF=000000-00 El exglilif‘a Iit')fr ts

From the Tibrary of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLT - www.Supsew.com




Warning

1. 29 &3 BEE /ME Y A AFY A& £E A¥ EFo] 24E F 39
HF HE giF FE Nelle £ FFo2% Y] 7M.

2. ¥ A= Parts Booko. 2 AFHHPLEE vFd2 A E/MFYUT.

3. AHd dx glo] AtYe] W13 8 = dsUH.

1. The parts classified as ass’y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing
when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be
purchased as ass’y items only.

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.
3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

Note

%
- A 2E}l AF BEL ol AHUFAZ FEFA ] AFY £ AFUT
http://www.sunstarcs.com
- 7HlE HYANE R2E XE Al|Eo] 2adF dadg £EFE AAY & dFUH.
- RERY-AFRY-LFEE FEA REAS Y AYFFE QY FHIHAA TF7 Yo
-HENSE REANE S dxE 23E YA AMLSE 715 S AMst AG3AE
G 715 f2EE 23 ¢ &Y
- E2Ee BAdYE FEH oy BAE ¢ YU £EF 277 foldu.

* You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address.
http://www.sunstarcs.com

- You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member.

- In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry,

you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity.
« If you don’t know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar.
In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use.

- This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com
= <—_—=—I—J




Fabric Weight
1 Extra Light ~ Light
2 Light ~ Medium
Series Code

3 Medium ~ Heavy

SC92 | Over-edge
i 4 Heavy ~ Extra Heavy

SCC92 [ Over-edge + Condensed Stitch

5 Very Heav
SC93 | safety Stitch 2 | :
SCT92 | Over-edge + Variable Top Feed
SCT93 | Safety Stitch + Variable Top Feed Pitch of Feed Dog Teeth
SC94 | Over-edge + Cylinder Bed 1 [1mm
SCT94 | Over-edge + Cylinder Bed + Variable Top Feed 2 |1.25mm
SC95 | Double Chain Stitch 3 |1.6mm
SCD92 | Direct Over-edge 4 |2mm
SCD93 | Direct Safety Stitch 5 |2.5mm

SC92:

L TN T T T T T T T T pepepepappeppep
.

04

T

o
o

4,

B

3
b

Over-Edge Width

3 |3mm

4 |4mm

5 | 5mm

6 |6mm

7 | 7mm

Needle Space

1-Needle

2mm

3mm

o |lw N | o

Smm

w

4
O

Stitch Type Operation Lift
41 | #401 ‘i2 #512 0 | Plain Seaming 2 | Standard
03 | #503 14 [#514 1 | Blind Stitch Hemming 3 | High
04 | #504 15 | #515 2 | Serging 4 | Extra-high
05 | #505 16 | #516 3 | Turn Up Down Hemming 5 | Ultra=high
4 | Shirring
5 | Attaching Tape Bowe ot Feod Dogs
I B |W”"k"“'F’Be ] i Back Tacking 1 | 1-Row Standard | 6 |1-Row Special
i Versatile 2 | 2-Rows Standard 7 | 2-Rows Special
3 |3-Rows Standard 8 | 3-Rows Special
4 | 4-Rows Standard 9 | 4-Rows Special
5 | 5-Rows Standard 0 | 5-Rows Special

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




=
=

OzzgrRa—IQoREOQWE>

o O O O
O~ N

O
o™

o O O
© 00

010

CONTENTS

At

Machine Bed Frame Mechanism
HE Zae) A
Cover Mechanism
FHel oA

Crank Shaft Drive Mechanism
F5 2

Thread Tension Mechanism
NEFH T A

Thread Guide & Thread Take Up Mechanism

alehy 3 M| A

Needle Drive Mechanism

ohsC] 2t

Upper Looper Drive Mechanism

ARH A

Lower Looper Drive Mechanism

BRI 24A|

Chain Stitch Looper Mechanism - SC(T) 9300(H) Series Only
HQIAE|X| B 2tA| - SC(T) 9300(H) Al2l= ME

Feed Mechanism

e A

Knife Drive Mechanism

@ ceotecettccetcacittecnstereserrstnrtcensssesssessstotsettttecssstestertssssssensennssne
M 7S 2

Presser Foot Mechanism

[ T T T T T P YT LY Y

P 0e00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000003000000000000000000000000000000400

ooooooooooooo $0000000000000000000000000a000000000000000000000000000000000000000

P r00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000rtstccsccrsstsectnccaces

@ coretccccatsnnssersscsrssersscessornssrersinsssersssessserserase

@+ 0000000000000000000000000r0rsstersseestestssersssetssrsstessssrsssrrssnsses

........... 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

@ retecetcncesacenstotssentacensssenssansse

-------- 000 000000000000000000000000r0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000008

@ coeocesssncrccacacasans B T YT T T T TTTTT TP TP PRI PR P PR secesesscesssrenssecee
LRe 2
Lubrication Mechanism
@ reccossescccsscsossarccsassscas [y T A T T T Y TT T T T T YT PP P T Y
=% A
Accessor ies Mechanism
) 9 00000e000neeetercssseeeerrresrssrecsssessssecesssreesssrsessersessscrsssetassciscanss

HMlM2] A

Exclusive Parts for SC 9204-01/223-4 Mechanism
HESE & SC 9204-01/223-4

EXC'USiVe Palts fOI’ SC 9204-02H/223-3 MSChanism @ ccecsesscssscsssoccrcncosesnececsssseccrsrsesscccscace
HMERE #A SC 9204-02H/223-3

Exclusive Parts for SC 9214-03/333-2X3 Mechanism

HE5E A SC 9214-03/333-2X3

Exclusive Parts for SC 9212-02/333-2X5 Mechanism

HME5E 2A SC 9212-02/333-2X5

Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-03/233-3X5 Mechanism

HB5E 2 SC 9316-03/233-3%X5

Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-03_333-5X5 Mechanism

HESE A SC 9316-03_333-5X5

Exclusive Parts for SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4 Mechanism

@ cocersssssesecrsssencassrssreresssressosesestrtasacsse

@ vorerestsctctentotststacssotnsancossesssosessrses

@ eeoccstccsststccceccccncnccscsoccnceccnsccssiscone

@ eecececcccctccicccescecercsccsvorsecersrssssssecuace

@ ceccortecnstcrscsncsecesscrssinasessssanssccnscenses

MSHE WA SC 9344-A04/435-5X3Ka @ eooesscccrccncansrose eressersases

Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-A04/435-5X5 Mechanism @ occcrsscrtssessecrssrrsserssascensascssscessenase
HEFE 24 SC 9316-A04/435-5X5

Exclusive Parts for SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5 Mechanism o ........ccceerurennn
H8RE A SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5

Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5 Mechanisn @ cessecccrcccctrcrsessccesserrrscssncncancsannss

HEHEFE &7 SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
32
34
36
40
42
44
46
48
50
54
58
64

70



CONTENTS
= _

e

01
012
013

0N 00 T

Rt

Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-03/233-5X5 Mechanism

HERE 2 SCT 9316-03/233-5%X5

Exclusive Parts for SCT 9214-03/333-2X4 Mechanisn @ secvsrertscscrrrscrsnnerane cesssescsssssssssssessene
HEEE A SCT 9316-A04/435K-5%X5

Exclusive Parts for SCD 9200 Mechanism  gu..ccsssseseevesrencsssrossesacsssansesennnscsnnness creeresreses

HESE =4 SCD 9200
Gauge Parts

Alolx| mE

Top Feed Mechanism - SCT 9200/9300 Series Only
A E A - SCT 9200/9300 Al2l= &
Fully Submerged Type Table Mechanism
W3 glolg A

Edge Guide Mechanism (Option) PO
ZMz| 7iolE BA| (ME§ALRE)

ooooooooo ®cessescessesccocssoenseccsnccccsncansene

@ ccerrecttttettteatastascnntsnisectnstcersiestetssscrnsstntsorsesnrrrannaes cescerssesscrasetsecnes

Index
olegA

@ corerecsecersescetescssrsessesnrseccssrentsessastssrsisnssestnsesensersesessssessessrsssesstssrstesnenanses

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

114



Machine Bed Frame Mechanism
H = T2l 2bA

9 b
. — 40 SC 9200 Series |
o~/ 119 5¢ 9300 Series|
< //"/’/7-‘ N /’ * Except (K 2l)
el SN SC 9316H-A05/535-5x5
e /] TR SCT 9200 Series
/] 4o -~ SCT 9300 Series

1
|
|
| ‘
| |
\“ ‘ -
| |
| | ol
J 3
|
! |
‘ .
e
|
gz i
. ] (@
g }\ {5 5C(T) 9200 Series | i
[“ | * Use less (AHBEIR) |
e |4 SCIT) 9300(H) Series :
I - !
) ;

From the library of Superior Sewing N@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q'ty ;
Period
A-1 PPN-AF000500 Spring Pin Ao W 1
A-2 PPN-AF000600 Spring Pin Angd 1
A-3 CMB-HK001600 Pipe Al ohf mo| T 2
A-4 DPN-AA001800 Pin 29 JolE 1 1
A-5 DPK~-CAD00200 Plug 2|Ef| o| L{at2H 2
A-B AFR-PS000100 Bracket Assy B EEH (X) 1Set
A-6-1 CFR-BB000100 Bracket A g A 1
A-6-2 DPN-BC000300 Pin nEspe] 1
A-6-3 PPN-AF000500 Spring Pin Ame m 1
A-7 PSC-AC005700 Bolt EE 2
A-8 DSC-HC000200 Bed Pin B S cl2| 4
A-9 GP-023385-00 Earth Label H X AE|H 1
A-10 CFR-BC000101 Frame =g 1 Dec.02.10
A-11 GP-048239-00 SC Series Sticker SC Series 2E|#

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Cover Mechanism
FAe ZHA|

= SC 9200 Series
| ~ SC 9300 Series
*+ Except (AIS))
SC 9316H-A05/535

SC(T) 9200Series
SC(T) 9300 Serles

| SC{(T) 9200 Series 25—
* Except (A21) o
SC(T) 9300(H) Series

. PV ey 518
E 22 ¢
A -

\ 7 #
‘ PR, . 33 ‘

| SC(T) 9300(H) Serles 37— A |

, «Only (88) 4 P ‘

il |
| “ =
|
|
i
|
|

~ From tH;Iibrary of Superior Séw'in"g Wné_ & Supbly LLC - www.su'pééw.'dém '




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Gty S
Period
B-1 CMB-LA004400 Top Cover S5 1
B-2 PSC-AC006200 Screw LA 4
B-3 CMB-FC002500 Gaskel SUEY A 1
B-4 CLB-JJ000200 Oil Sight Window hc 1
B-5 DPK-CB001601 Plug RETT 1
B-6 CMB-LA017302 Face Cover p=fo 1 Feb.27.12
CMB-LA004500 Face Cover S 1
B-7 APB-PS000100 Presser Bar Assy. FEUY (X) 1Set
B-8 DSC-BB004100 Screw LA 4
B-9 CMB-LA005300 Fan Cover 78 1
B-10 DSC-BF005400 Screw LpA} 2
B-11 CMB-LA005500 Front Cover (Right) oY (9) 1
B-12 CMB-BB004000 Hinge THAH(F) x| 1
B-13 DSC-BF004100 Screw(M4xL12) LA 3
B-14 DPN-AA002400 Pin delAs () 81X | 1
B-15 PSC-CB000200 Screw LA} 2
B-16 DSP-AA002200 Spring HEAHY ($) 223 1
B-17 CMB-BB003900 Latch AEH 2| 1
B-18 DSC-BF003900 Screw LA} 1
B-19 DSC-CB001300 Screw LEAL 1
B-20 DSC-CA001400 Screw LA} 1
B-21 CMB-BJ002300 Latch THEAH ] () 3llZ| 1
B-22 DSC-BJ001900 Screw LEAL 1
B-23 DSP-ADO00700 Flat Spring g0 g ADY 1
B-24 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 1
B-25 CMB-LA005400 Front Cover (Left) HHHH () 1
B-26 DSC-BF005000 Screw LA 2
B-27 CMB-LA005200 Cover Il S 1
B-28 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 2
B-29 DSC-BF004100 Screw(M4XxL12) LA} 1
B-30 DSC-BF004100 Screw LEA} 1
B-31 CMB-LD008700 Threading Diagram 1 Al O AEIH 1 1
B-32 CMB-LD006000 Caution Label HIDAEH 1
B-33 CMB-LD005900 Caution Label A B A AEIH 1
B-34 CMB-LD006100 Label F9| AEIH 1
B-35 DSC-BF000700 Screw LHAL 3
B-36 SC-001234-00 Screw LA 2
B-37 CMB-LD004600 Threading Diagram 2 alal O AEIH 2 1
B-38 AMB-PS001200 Cloth Plate Ass'y (Wide) H ol & (x) 15et
B-39 DBS-DB001400 Bushing Hol&H (=) £y 1
B-40 PSC-CB000200 Screw LEAL 1
B-41 DWS-CC000100 Washer uHE otM 1
B-43 DSC-FA004800 Screw LHA} 1
B-44 CMB-FD000900 Cushion Rubber T4 0§ 1
B-45 AMB-PS001300 Side Cover (Wide) e HH(X) 1Set
B-46 PSC-BA001300 Screw LhAL 1
B-47 PWS-CA001400 Spring Washer ATE 2AM 1
B-48 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEA} 2
B-49 DWS-AA005000 Washer 2HM 2
B-50 CMB-FD000900 Cushion Rubber M4 102 1
B-51 CMB-BB004100 Latch oA Fol x| 1
B-52 DSC-BF005600 Screw LA 1
B-53 CMB-LA005800 Plate E E ol A~ Hy 1
B-54 DSC-BB001100 Screw LpA} 2
B-55 CMB-CMO000101 Lever & ol &R 2y 1 Jan.18.12
B-56 DSC-GA000200 Screw M Ol S B 2l SHLtAL 1
B-57 DSP-AC001300 Spring Bt AIE 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Cover Mechanism

e A

H 9200 Series |
9300 Series |

“ 56 83004 ()
I | ]
o
i }/ [;\\,‘ e {81 sgn 9200 Soris

) |
y SC{T) 9300H Series

rs SC 9200 Series
SC 9300(H) Series ]

* Excopt (1121

53 62

= .
= | SC(T) 9200 S
& | ; {99 55T 20 e s
b i ‘ « Excopt (B 91)
: | SC 9344

~{90 SCIT) 9200 Series|

* Except (H21)
SC(T) 9300(H) Series

From the library of Superlor Sewmg l\@ne & Supply LLC WWW.SUPSew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Qty
] Period
B-58 CMB-BB004200 Bracket M Ool&E 2y 2213 1
B-59 CMB-LA005700 Fabric Guide &0ls JlE 1
B-60 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 2
B-61 CMB-BJ002200 Eye Guard OF & i 1
B-62 DSC-BF005500 Screw LEAH 2
B-63 DWS-AAD04800 Washer oA 2
B-64 CMB-BB003800 Bracket e g Bel3t 1
B-65 DSC-FA004800 Screw CHLEA} 2
B-66 DWS-CC000100 Washer oA 2
B-67 CMB-LA004900 Bed Cover Plate Ass'y HE HH 1
B-68 DSC-BF005400 Balt HE 5
B-69 CMB-FG000100 Gasket HIE HH JpA3 1
B-70 CMB-LAQD5600 Cover Plate 20 3HY (X) 1Set
B-71 DSC-BF004100 Screw LA} 4
B-72 PSC-AC006200 Screw LIA} 1
B-73 DSN-AAQ01600 Nut HE 1
B-74 GP-045211-00 Model Mark 2 013 1
B-75 01-035P-7400 Pin o DFHE 2
B-76 GP-001612-00 Machine Number Plate Jlgig 1
B-77 01-035P-7400 Pin Jlgigt g 2
B-78 CMB-JB000200 Silicone Qil Reservoir (Uppper) el 22 & 1
B-79 CMB-LAQ06400 Cover Hdel2 22 E s 1
B-80 CMB-JL000200 Felt 2|2 29 S HE 1
B-81 CMB-HKO001800 Thread Guide dEl2 22 8§ dord 1
B-82 DSC-BJ001800 Screw LhA} 1
B-83 CMB-LA006500 Cover A 1
B-84 CMB-JB000300 Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower) deld 22 Y3 1
B-85 CMB-LAO06600 Cover el 220Y93 #Hy 1
B-86 DSC-BJ001800 Screw LA} 1
B-87 CLB-JD001700 Qil Wick & (d2x260mm) 1
B-88 CLB-JG000800 Tube 2EA 1
B-89 CLB-BGO001800 Clamp 2 EAEOI(F) 2
B8-90 CAC-JB000300 Needle Thread Lubrication %A FR2| 1
B-91 PBR-AD000700 Plug 2| 7E 1
B-92 DSC-BJ001800 Screw(M4x12) LA} 2
B-93 CMB-JL000300 Oil Felt AHUFRIIHE 1
B-94 PN-000732-00 Pin HHFRZIBWE® 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Crank Shaft Drive Mechanism
> ==

5 oA |

9 . |, SC(T) 9200 Series |
S | SC(T) 9300 Series

|

« Except (H 2
\ SC 9316H-A05/535
‘ SC 9344-A04/435
‘ SC 9316-A04/435
|

7 _ASCA(ﬁQEdQ Series
© SCIT) 9200 Series

« Except (RI2) | SCT 9316-A04/435K
“._ SCI(T) 9300(H) Series | ;

-

4.5 SC(T) 9200 Series|
» Except (¥121)
| SC(T) 9300(H) Series

From the library of Superior Sewing NWne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No.

Parts No.

Nc’:’te

Name of Parts

Applied

Iz L) .
5 oy Period
C-1 CCS-KG000100 Crank Shaft 25 1
c-2 CCS-DB000100 Balance Weight WA RJOIE 2
C-3 PSC-AC005900 Screw LA} 4
Cc-4 DPN-BC000401 Pin FR U Z 1 Dec.02.10
c-5 DSC-BF004200 Screw LA} 1
C-6 CCS-BJ000100 Cover FHAH A 1
c-7 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA} 3
c-8 DPK-BA000100 0 Ring 28 1
c-9 AS-015867-00 Ball Bearing Ass'y F Holg H® (x) 1Set
C-9-1 PBR-AAQ02700 Ball Bearing FH oy ™ 1
C-9-2 DGR-AA001900 Gear F ol 219 1
C-9-3 DSN-CY000900 Nut HE 1
C-9-4 DSC-CB000700 Screw LA 1
C-10 PSR-AB000500 Ring c-3 1
C-11 PBR-AA002600 Ball Bearing FE HoE 1
Cc-12 PBR-AA002800 Ball Bearing F& Holg £ 1
C-13 DWS-CC000200 Washer fole kM 1
C-14 DPK-AZ000200 Qil Seal 2 4 1
Cc-15 DPK-BA000200 O Ring 28 4 23 1
C-16 DPK-BAQ00100 O Ring F5 7y 28 1
c-17 CCS-LA000100 Right Cover FHHY F 1
c-18 DSC-BF004100 Screw LEAL 3
Cc-19 CCS-BR0O00100 Fan Ass'y 2 o 1
C-20 DPL-AA000400 Machine Pulley =& Ecl 1
c-21 PSC-CB000700 Screw LA} 2
C-22 PSC-AC006000 Bolt 2E 1
C=-23 PWS-CAQ01300 Spring Washer A LN 1
C-24 DCL-BA000500 Spacer =& AHO0M 1
C-25 CCS-LA000200 Cover F& @cl Y 1
C-26 DBS-DA005200 Middle Bush for Crank Shaft Center 33 MZE HE S%Y 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Thread Tension Mechanism
Al ZH AR 2ZHA

|

‘ * Except (H2l)

‘ SC 9204-01
SC 9204-02H
SC 9316H-A05

| SC 9344-A04

| SC 9316-A04

| SCT 9316-A04

|

a Fromi the Iibra”ry of Superio-r_Sewing N@'ne_& Supbiy LLC - Www.ém.bbm -




Applied

Ref. No Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 2] :
: _- Period
D-1 ATA-PS000900 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Needle |8 2 & x|(=)-bHs4
D-1-1 DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y A EHEX Y(x)
GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AEFER Y
GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap |4 =X Ex| 74 2A
D-1-2 CTA-BN000300 Stopper for Tension Spring AEATX| AT AEH
D-1-3 DSP-BA000500 Thread Tension Spring-Needle MERER AZY-dHEd
D-1-4 CTA-BD000400 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap |# =2 ZEhx| 74 9z
D-1-5 CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc AEFER A
D-1-6 CTA-JLO0D100 Felt for Thread Tension Device HEHYA HWE
D-1-7 CTA-HM000400 Thread Tension Post MEHFA ZAE
D-2 ATA-PS001000 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Looper |4 Z8 & x| (X)-2H &
D-2-1 DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y MEHEIR H(E)
GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap A EHE Y
GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |& =FEX| 3 24
D-2-2 CTA-BN000300 Stopper for Tension Spring HEHEER ATY AEH
D-2-3 DSP-BA000600 Thread Tension Spring-Looper HEHHA AZ-FHY 1
D-2-4 CTA-BD000400 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap |4 ZEE Zhx| 74 ghal 1
D-2-5 CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc AZEEER FHA 2
D-2-6 CTA-JLO00100 Felt for Thread Tension Device MEMER HE 1
D-2-7 CTA-HM000400 Thread Tension Post HEHIR ZAE 1
D-3 CMB-HK001700 Thread Guide Aok 1
D-4 DSC-BF005400 Screw(M4xL6) Lt AHM4xLB) 2
D-5 CTA-BB000100 Thread Tension Device(Assembly) Bracket|&l Z& 2 XI(X) 22431 1
D-6 CTA-HK000100 Tension Guide B4 s

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




23 SC 9200 Series |
m SC 9300 Series |
* Except (Hi2l)

SG 9315(H) AD5

SC 931 6—A04
SCT 9316-A04

From the library of Superior Sewing N@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

Thread Guide & Thread Take Up Mechanism
Aol 2 ARH7| 2A

| Except (RI2!)
| sC 9204
| scez12
| sco3te
SC 9316H
SC 9344
SCT 9316
SCT 9214

SC 9200 Series |

[21 SC 9300 Series |

* Except (K1)
SC 9316(H) A05
9344-A

SC 9316- AD4

SCT 9316-A04
{14,158

* Useless (AlSetal)
SC 9212




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty :
| Period
E-1 ATG-PS000100 Thread Guide Ass'y Al el (=) 1Set
E=1=1 CTG-HK000100 Thread Guide A ot 1
E=il=2 DPN-BC000800 Pin ety [ 1
E-2 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHMAXL4) 1
E-3 CTG-BF000100 Thread Guide Holder dotd &0 1
E-4 DSC-BF005400 Screw(M4xL7.8) HAHM4xL7.8) 1
E-5 CTG-HK000200 Thread Guide A i 1
E-6 DSC-BF005400 Screw(M4xL7.8) LEAHM4xL7.8) 1
E-7 CTG-BB000200 Thread Retainer Bracket 4 2lfoly =213 1
E-8 CTG-HK000600 Thread Retainer 4 2lgloly 1
E-9 DSP-AA002400 Thread Retainer Spring A 2ol Azxg 1
E-10 DSC-FAD05500 Screw(M2xP0,4xL3.2) LEAHM2xP0.4xL3.2) 1
E-11 DSC-BF003900 Screw(M3x6) LEAHM3x6) 2
E-12 CTH-HJ0D0500 Needle Thread Take Up HHE A7) 1
E-13 CTG-BB0O00100 Thread Guide Bracket-Looper Aot EEEl(FHA) 1
E-14 CTG-HK000300 Thread Guide A o 2
E-15 DSC-BF005700 Screw(M3xL3.5) HAHM3xL3.5) 2
E-16 DWS-AA004800 Washer(0.4t) 2bM (0.41) 2
E-17 CTH-HK000100 Looper Thread Take Up FH A7 1
E-18 DSC-BF005400 Screw(M4xL7.8) LEAHMAXL7.8) 1
E-19 CTH-HK000200 Thread Guide A oty 1
E-20 DSC-BF005700 Screw(M3xL3.5) Lt AH(M3xL3.5) 1
E-21 CTG-HK000400 Thread Guide & O 1
E-22 CTG-HK000500 Thread Guide 21 OHY 1
E-23 CTH-HJ000600 Looper Thread Take Up S &I 1
E-24 DSC-BF004900 Screw(M3.5xL7.5) Lt AHM3.5xL7.5) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Needle Drive Mechanism

I:||-—

2 SC 9200 Series |
| "= SC 9300 Series |

‘\ + Excepl (BI21)
\ SCT 9200 Series
\ SCT 9300 Series
\ SC 9300H

C 9200 Series
7 5¢ 9300(H) Series |

« Except (H121) \

SCT 6200 Series | _—

SCT 9300 Series

© + Except (A2))

SC 9200 Series

SC 9300 Series

LI « Except (EI2})

vouf SCT 9200 Series
' SCT 9300 Series
SC 9300H

e

18 (L "'

(Gaugo Pant 23]

| Gauge Part 27 L o

* From the library of Supenor Sewmg N@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

i\ 19
20%’ 2 21

226\

/
\

15 SC 9200 Series |
SC 9300 Series

SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series
SC 9300H

« Specilic Parts

_ [ SC 9200 Series |
158

| / * Except (H2!)

—

_+——1{SC 9214-03/333-2x4|

—{SC 9200 Series |

* Except
SC 9300 Series

SC 9300(H) Series|

{ §C 9212-02 1
/ o /(;\_.

|;£ 'SC 9200 Series
SC 9300(H) Series
= Except (H2])
SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series

28 Gauge Part | |
{37 Gauge Part | 1
39 5%
36 B
P )

""".),"/] T § %O
a :
- \[35 Gauge Part | ‘




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parls = Q'ty 5
; S Period

F=1 CNB-CC000100 Connection HiEfFSHARE 1
F-2 DSC-BF004300 Screw LA} 2
F-3 DPN-AA001900 Pin pAxcl 1
F-4 DSC-CB001200 Screw LA 1
F=5 CNB-CB000100 Crank HHEC TSI Y3 1
F-6 DSC-AC000200 Bolt EBE 1
F=7 CNB-KC000100 Shaft Hhsd 5% 1
F-8 DCL-AA001800 Collar dhEtl TS5 712k 1
F-9 PSC-CB000200 Screw LA} 2
F-10 DWS-AA004300 Washer 24M 1
F-11 PSR-ACO00600 Ring E-3 1
F-12 CNB-CB000200 Lever gt 73 ail s 1
F-13 DSC-AA001400 Bolt BE 1
F-14 DPN-AA002000 Shaft Assy. Uhgt 715 alls gl 1
F-15 GP-046412-00 Oil Wick 4 (©3x18mm) 2
F-16 AS-015964-00 Needle Bar Ass'y dHhedj (=) 1Set

F-16-1 DBS-DA004300 Bushing HHef 54 1

F-16-2 | CNB-KA000400 Needle Bar tHs Ch 1
F-17 DSC-CB001500 Screw LhA} 1
F-18 DPK-BA000300 O Ring HhEdl §4 28 1
F-19 CLB-JLO01900 Felt Hhsti £4 WE 1
F-20 CNB-BF000200 Holder HHg &o| &0 1
F-21 DSC-BF004400 Screw LEA} 1
F-22 DPK-CB000900 Plug i &1 1
F-23 CGA-GD000100 Needle Holder Assy. Hiz &0l 1
F-24 DSC-CB001400 Screw LEA} 2
F-25 CNB-HK000500 Thread Guide Hi= &0l & oty 1
F-26 DSC-BF005800 Screw LEAE 1
F-27 PTC-CA000400 Needle Hha 2
F-28 G-NP-0006 Needle Plate & B 1
F-29 DSC-BB001100 Screw LEA 2
F-30 CNB-BJ000100 Bracket (Font) EE =223 & 1
F-31 DSC-BF005400 Screw LIAH 2
F-32 CMB-FD000800 Cushion Rubber 24 02 2
F-33 CNB-BJ000200 Bracket (Rear) AR g3 & 1
F-34 DSC-BF005400 Screw LIA 2
F-35 CGA-HG000100 Needle Guard (Front) L& JiE & 1
F-36 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEA} 1
F-37 CGA-HG000200 Needle Guard (Rear) LIEJIE £ 1
F-38 DSC-AA001800 Bolt LEAL 1
F-39 DWS-AA004800 Spring Washer M 1
F-40 DSC-BF005900 Screw LEAL 1
F-41 DBS-DA005000 Front Bush for Driving Needle Bar diEt $E5 H2Y 1
F-42 DBS-DA005100 Rear Bush for Driving Needle Bar dhel +E5 F24 1
F-43 PN-000790-00 Lever Pin C ShEt 78 2l # C 1 Nov.30.09
F-44 PN-000791-00 Pin C HIFREW C 1 Nov.30.09

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




ARH 2

| SC 9200 Series 14 |
= Except (KI21)
SC 9204-01/233 |
SC 9204-02H/223 |
8C 8316-03/233 |
SC 9316-03/333

| g SC 9200 Series

Upper Looper Drive Mechanism

|6 5C 9300 Series |
+ Except (H2!)
SC 9204-01/233

\ SC 9204-02H/223

\ SC 9316-03/233 =)

i R -
h 5 || SCT9316-03/283 & &
g SC 9316-A04/435 | ‘, & = <
e TR SCT 9200 Series ‘ SCT 8214-03/333 ] .
~._ . SCT 9300 Series ]

L — '_s?:m 9200 Series
/|1 8C(1) 9300 Series|

l
\

* Except (X12)
| SC 9300H
(
|
‘ —
| )
‘ ) 2
‘ 1 z 5 % 3 _ef;\
33 o 15
(< _ .
" 5
22 O
[« / .,A‘23
T P )
| 94 5C 9200 Series 21-2 P
{121 C 9300 Series @ R
" SC 801 61-A05/535 1T %
= T T T TR | I ;
SC 9344-A04/435 4 _n SC 9200 Series | 74
i SCT 9316-A04/435K 21-3 5¢ 5300 Serles | || 2
| » Except (A=) 21-1 (N \ >
-/ SC9316H-A05/535 | | TN
| SC 9344-A04/435 :  f20
SC 9316-A04/435 : :
‘ | SCT 9316-A04/435K
| ©., —{25Gagerar
249 18 "¢
19

|

e - - |
| SC 9200 Series

1211 5€ 9300 Serles | ‘

} « Except (12))

| : SC 9300H Series

From the library of Superior Sewing N@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Sunbtarn

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Qlty App}led
) ; : Period
G-1 CUL-CC000100 Connection JYI[RHERE 1
G-2 DSC-BF004300 Screw (M4xL16) LEAHMA+PO.7, L=16) 2
G-3 DSC-BF004300 Screw (M4xL16) LEAHMA*PO.7, L=16) 2
G-4 CUL-BJ000200 Guide HUREIIOIE 1
G-5 DSC-BB001000 Screw (M3xL6) FAlHe|LIAHM3*P0.5,1=6) 2
G-6 CUL-CB000100 Crank HEHHEIYI 1
G-7 DSC-AC000200 Bolt (M6xL12) LAHMB#P0.75, L=12) 1
G-8 CUL-KC000100 Shaft FHE 1
G-9 DWS-AA004600 Washer 24M (©5.5+d15,1=1.8) il
G-10 DSC-AA001600 Bolt F 22| HAHMS+P0.8,L=10) 1
G-11 DWS-CA000100 Spring Washer A T M (5) 1
G-12 DPK-CB001700 PLUG D Fo}74 1
G-13 CLB-BJ000200 Filter EHE 1
G-14 DCL-BB001000 Spacer FIHHAHO|AM 1
G-15 DPK-AH000100 Oil Seal LYUAIR(D10+D19+4) 1
G-16 CUL-CB000200 Lever o R Hefly 1
G-17 DSC-AA001400 Bolt & E(M6+P0.75, L=12) 1
G-18 DPN-AAQ02300 Pin ASSY. 2led @ 1
G-19 GP-046413-00 OQil Wick A (d3x36mm) 1
G-20 PSC-CB000900 Screw FFLAHMS,L=5) 1
G-21 AS-015961-01 Upper Looper Holder (S) Assy AEHEOI(S) (X) 1Set | Oct.11.11
G-21-1 CUL-BF000100 Upper Looper Holder AZHEO0 1
G-21-2 CUL-BK000100 Upper Looper Holder Block ARHEO0 E2 1
G-21-3 CUL-BA000100 Upper Looper Holder Base A FHE0IHI0IA(S) 1
G-22 CLB-JL002000 Felt AEBEHEOSEHBE 1
G-23 DSC-BF004900 Screw HEX2LHAL (M3.5+P0.6,L=6.5) 1
G-24 GP-044494-01 Cap HNEZHEO OLH 1 Jul.25.11
G-25 CGA-HD000200 Upper Looper & F 1 (#05) 1
G-26 SC-0109-2350 Bolt = E(M6xP1xL16) 2
G-27 CUL-BJ0O00100 Cover A 2 EOIHI0NAHH 1
G-28 DSC-BB001200 Screw & A0 21 Lt AHM2.5+P0.45,L=6) 1
G-29 DSC-BF006000 Screw LEAHM2.5+P0.45,L=8) 1
G-30 DPK-CAQO01000 Filter AZRHE0IHOIABE 1
G-31 CLB-JL002100 Felt AZHEOIHIOABE 1
G-32 CLB-BB000100 Bracket WEH2A 1
G-33 DSC-BF005700 Screw DHLIAHM3#P0.5,L=3.5) 1
G-34 DPK-AZ000100 Qil Seal 22 4 1
G-35 DBS-DA005600 Front Bush for Upper Looper Thread Take Up Shaft [AHFIH Mil7| & T2 1
G-36 DBS-DA005700 Rear Bush for Upper Looper Thread Take Up Shaft [MHFH A7 5 FR4 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Lower Looper Drive Mechanism
SHEH 2

2
5 @
- =1
[ =
L = [
| |
. |
W) |
" N i
P
&Y 1
|
\ s
\ -
8
|
SC(T) 9200 Series 6 | =
+ Except (R12) = |
SC(T) 9300(H) Series — I
7 ‘
% |
’ \’
/,%i'ii‘ Gauge Part | [
|
[
|
|

" From the Iibra_fy ofSupérior Sewing Sehine & SMC;WWW:gmgm" o



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty :
j Bl s 3 Period
H-1 CUL-CC000100 Connection JYIARHIRE 1
H-2 DSC-B8F004300 Screw LIAHMA4#PO.7, L=16) 2
H-3 DSC-BF004300 Screw LEAHMA#P0.7, L=16) 2
H-4 CUL-BJ000200 Guide HUREIOIE 1
H-5 DSC-BB001000 Screw HAlH2|LHAHM3+P0.5,L=6) b
H-6 CLL-CB000100 Crank SIEHZIYI 1
H-7 DSC-AC000200 Bolt LIAHME+P0.75, L=12) 1
H-8 CUL-KC000100 Shaft FHE 1
H-9 DWS-AADD4600 Washer 24M (05.5+®15,t=1.8) 1
H-10 DSC-AAD01600 Bolt F2tt{2|-tAHM5+P0.8,L=10) 1
H-11 DWS-CA000100 Spring Washer A D 2I2LM (P5) 1
H-12 DWS-AADD4400 Washer 24M (010.2+®14.4,1=0.3) 1
H-13 DPK-AH000100 Qil Seal 2eIA|2 (D 10*D19+4) 1
H-14 CGA-HDOD0100 Lower Looper 5L 1
H-15 DSC-AA001400 Bolt £ E(M6XP0.75 L=12) 1
H-16 CLL-BF000100 Lower Looper Holder Assy. 5l £ 20 1
H-17 DSC-AAD01700 Bolt LIAHM5XP0.8,L=12) 1
H-18 DSC-BF004800 Screw LEAHM4XP0.7,L=7) 1
H-19 DBS-DA005600 Front Bush for Upper Looper Thread Take Up Shalt |AMRIH Aliji7| & Xz A 1
H-20 DBS-DA005500 Rear Bush for Knife Driving Shaft FEHA FTSE FRA 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Chain Stitch Looper Mechanism - SC(T) 9300(H) Series Only
ol AE|x| 2H A - SC(T) 9300(H) Al2|= M &

From the Iibraryr of Superior SeWing N@ne & Supay LLC - WWWtéupsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty 7

Period
-1 CLP-CC000300 Looper Connection Rod FHHUARE 1
-2 PBR-BF000501 Needle Bearing &t o & (22x18x7.7) 1
1-3 CLP-CB000200 Looper Slide Crank TH g2lo|= 333 1
-4 DBS-DA004902 Bushing H 24 1

|1=-5 DSC-FB002601 Screw LEAHMSXPO.5 L=12) 1 Feb.23.12
-6 DWS-AADD4501 Washer 2bM 1
-7 CLP-CD000200 Looper Slide FH ga2lold 1
-8 10-0265-9677 Screw LEAL 1
-9 PWS-AA000900 Washer 24N 1
1-10 DWS-CAQ00100 Spring Washer A I 8 9bY (@5) 1
1-11 CLP-KC000800 Looper Adjustment Shaft SH EZHE 1
1-12 PPK-BB000300 O-Ring 0-g 1
1-13 CLP-KCO000900 Slide Shaft gaole & 1
=14 CLP-BF001000 Looper Slide Holder i g2lo|E Fo| 1
1-15 DSC-AC000200 Screw LEAE 1
-16 CLP-CB000100 Looper Driving Crank FH 73 333 1
1-17 DSC-AC000200 Screw LHAL 1
-18 CLF-CAQ00100 Looper Connection Link FH AHHZYT 1
1-19 DBS-DA004902 Bushing HEE3I 24 1

1-20 DSC-FB002601 Screw LEAL 1 Feb.23.12
1-21 DWS-AAD04501 Washer 2tM 1
|1-22 CLP-KCO000700 Looper Shaft FH 5 1
1-23 DPK-AZ000100 Looper Qil Seal FH 224 (@10x015x3) 1
1-24 CGA-HD000500 Looper FH 1
1-25 DSC-BF004900 Screw LA 1
1-26 CLP-BF000900 Looper Bracket FH 2213 1
1-27 DSC-AA001700 Screw LA 1
1-28 CLP-BJ001800 Looper Bracket Spacer FH =23 AHO0|AM 1
1-29 DSC-BF004800 Screw LA 1
1-30 DBS-DA005600 Bushing MEH MM HRY 1
1-31 DBS-DAD05500 Bushing 2SHA TS TRy 1
1-32 CTG-BQO00200 Thread Guide Bar A e E A 1
1-33 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEA} 1
1-34 CTG-BQ0O00100 Thread Guide Bar B alohfE B 1
|-35 CTG-BG000100 Thread Guide Holder Al gt Eol 3
1-36 CTG-B8J001000 Looper Thread Guide FIH Aoty 1
1-37 DSC-FD0O01600 Screw LA 1
1-38 DWS-CC000100 Washer tal 24M 2
1-39 CTA-KF000300 Thread Tension Shaft e 1
1-40 CTA-BJ002900 Tension Disc A ehll HAI 2
1-41 DSP-BA002700 Tension Spring A AT 1
1-42 ATA-PS004200 Thread Tension Nut Ass'y HAEY =W UE(x) 1
1-42-1 CTA-BF000200 Thread Tension Nut HEY =FHE 1
I-43 CTG-BJ000600 Looper Thread Guide A FH aohy A 1
I-44 DSC-BJ001900 Screw LpA} 1
1-45 CTG-BJ000800 Looper Thread Guide B S Ao B 1
|-46 DSC-BF005700 Screw HAL 1
1-47 CTG-BJ000900 Looper Thread Guide C FIH alehl C 1
1-48 DSC-BF005700 Screw LEAL 1
1-49 ALP-PS000500 Looper Cam Ass'y FHY(E) 1
1-49-1 CLP-DC000200 Looper Cam FHY 2
I-49-2 DCL-AA008400 Looper Cam Collar FHY 7Fl2t 1
I-49-3 DCL-BA001400 Looper Cam Spacer FHHE AHO0IM 1
1-50 DSC-CB001400 Screw LA 2
1-51 CTG-BG000200 Thread Guide Plate Holder 2 ehf i Eol 1
1-52 CTG-BJ000700 Looper Thread Guide D i el D 1
1-53 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEAL 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Feed Mechanism
I = A

From the library of Superior Sewing

- § '\\
S
T

Sy

&) -
T 28 ==F
25 18

ine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note ~ Name of Parts = Qlty :
¢ ; | ) Period
J=1 AS-015866-00 Feed Cam D EHMY(E) 1Set
J-1-1 CFA-CCO000100 Connection Ijo|E dERE 1
J-1-2 DPN-AA002100 Pin ojolE dEREHM 1
J-1-3 DSC-CB001200 Screw(M4 XL6) LA} 1
J=1-4 PBR-BA001100 Needle Bearing ojo|E HERE H0o|E 1
J=1-5 CFA-DC000200 Eccentric Plate L|o|= T4 B 1
J-1-6 CFA-DC000300 Guide(Feed Eccentric) jo|E Jl0|E 1
J-1-7 DSP-AD0O00600 Flat Spring ASol S =HE 1
J-1-8 PSC-CB000800 Screw(M3xL4) LEAHM3xL4) 2
J-1-9 CFA-DC000400 Regulator mole =7 1
J-1-10 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5XL5) LEAHMS XLS) 2
J-1-11 CFA-DC000100 Eccentric Cam ojojE HAY 1
J-1-12 DSP-AC001100 Spring gisl Ay 1
J-1-13 DSC-FAQ05100 Screw(M2) CHUPAL 1
J-1-14 CFA-CS000100 Ratchet 23 1
J-2 DPN-BC000500 Push Button FA B{E 1
J-3 CFA-FG000100 Gasket T|o| = FpA 1
J-4 PPK-BA000400 0 Ring 0-2(d=3.8, 1=1.9) 1
J-5 DWS-AAQ04700 Washer 2t 1
J-6 DSP-AAQ01901 Spring HE ADg 1
J=7 PSR-AC000400 Ring(@3) E-&(@3) 1
J-8 CFA-CA000100 Link mols g3 1
J-9 DSC-FAD05200 Screw SLEAL 1
J=-10 PSR-AC000500 Ring E-& 1
J=11 CFA-CB000100 Lever OI0IE dit 1
J-12 DSC-AC000200 Bolt LEAF (MBXPO.75) 1
J-13 CFA-CMO000101 Lever Oj0IE =3 &y 1
J-14 DSC-FA005300 Screw SHLEAL 1
J-15 CFA-BF000100 Holder XS0l Selbi &0l 1
J-16 PPK-BA000500 O Ring 0-38 1
J-17 DSP-AC001200 Spring OjolE A2y 1
J-18 CFA-BJ000100 Regulator Plate gole =3 & 1
J=19 DSC-BF004100 Screw(M4xL12) LA} 2
J-20 DCL-BB000900 Spacer OjoIE AHIOIA 2
J-21 DSN-CZ000300 Nut OolE UE 1
J-22 DSC-BF005100 Screw LtA 1
J-23 DWS-CB000100 Spring A AT 1
J-24 CFA-CDO000100 Stopper OoIE AEH 2
J=25 DSC-BF005000 Screw(M4xL6) LtAH 2
J-26 PWS-AA001800 \Washer oA 2
J-27 CFA-CR000100 Adjusting Bar I0IE £F di 1
J-28 GP-044402-00 Seal IolE et 1
J-29 PSR-AC000400 Ring(@3) E-3 (@4) 1
J-30 DSP-AA002000 Spring Z3 H A28 1
J-31 DPN-AD002800 Pin EH H B 1
J-32 DBS-DA005300 Bush for Adjusting Differential Ralio Shaft |Xl&H8] Z=H &5 %4 1
J-33 CLF-KC000100 Shaft AS0lEH 1
J-34 PSR-AC000900 Ring(@7) E-g 1
J-35 DPK-CA000900 Plug 2|Ef|o]L{ o} 74 1
J-36 DWS-AA004400 Washer 2t 2
J-37 AS-015868-00 Crank Assy Zols FY3(x) 1Set
J-37-1 CLF-CB000100 Crank Front ojol= AZA(H) 1
J-37-2 CLF-CB000200 Crank Rear ojolE Y A(F) 1
J-37-3 CLF-CB000300 Crank AlE =8 343 1
J-38 DSC-AC000200 Bolt(M6xL12, P0.75) LA} 1
J-39 PSC-AC006300 Screw(M3xL6) AL 2
J-40 CLF-CDO000100 Block AS0lSEE 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Feed Mechanism
= A

34 -
& g

V4 .". b /./’
y" "33
f"-'-.\

e

et G pat
.:/{— ' /71_59_6@973?';—‘

B
' “-fr”’ (’i%‘ 1
l gl 82 |
~J~ | }U.l_"'- G
67 ) Wad\
b Gauge Part 60 | -
T |
o] | |
[ {65 Gauge Part
5 .. >(f':g"1‘:5‘,:‘:r:,., / !
| [® :"/\.-1" |
) > |
@4

— |

From the library of Superior Sewing N@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com 7




Parts No.

Applied

Ref. No. Note | Name of Parts = Qty
; ; { g Period
J-41 CLF-CB000400 Crank AEolg 3¥3a 1
J-42 DSC-AC000200 Bolt(M6xL12, P0.75) LA 1
J-43 CLF-CJ000100 Pin ajolE Z=F H A 1
J-44 DSN-AA001400 Nut(M5) HE !
J-45 PWS-AADD0900 Washer 24M 1
J-46 CLF-CHO000100 Pin ool =H {1 B 1
J-47 DSC-BF006600 Bolt(M4xL6) LA 1
J-48 CLF-FB000100 Gasket =3 8 otAY 1
J-49 SR-000005-00 Ring HEY 1 Dec.30.09
J-50 DPK-BA000300 0 Ring el 54 23 1
J-51 CLF-CD000300 Block 1R ] 1
J-52 DCL-AA002000 Collar IolE 3tet 2
J-53 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHMA4 xL4) 2
J-54 CLF-CA000100 LINK LEEE! 1
J-55 DBS-DA004902 Bushing Sladg3a ¥y 1
J-56 DSC-FB002601 Bolt(M5xL13) LEAL 1 Feb.23.12
J-57 DWS-AAD04501 Washer A 1
J-58 CLF-CR000100 Main Feed Bar =015 b 1
J-59 AS-015984-00 Main Feed Dog Assy F0SBLI(E) 1Set
J-60 CGA-GB000100 Main Feed Dog F0I&dL 1
J-61 CGA-GB000200 Auxiliary Feed Dog X &L 1
J-62 PSC-AC006300 Screw(M3xL6) LEAH 1
J-63 DSC-BF005200 Screw(M3.5%L8) LEAH 1
J-64 CLF-CR000200 Defferential Feed Bar IS 015 1
J-65 CGA-GB000300 Defferential Feed Dog &0l U 1
J-66 DSC-BF005200 Screw(M3.5%L8) LA 1
J-67 CLF-CD000200 Block Ol&sH 88 1
J-68 CLF-BB000200 Feed Bar Guide(Right) I 0l SHIDHOIE(R) 1
J-89 DSC-BF004700 Bolt(M4XL3) Lk A} 2
J-70 CLF-BB000100 Feed Bar Guide(Left) T 01 = HIH0I E(F) 1
J-71 DSC-BF004700 Bolt(M4xL9) Lt A} 2
J-72 CLF-BB000302 Guide(Feed Bar Oil Seal) 2 & JH0|E 1 Nov.17.11
CLF-BB000301 Guide(Feed Bar Qil Seal Qg a JoIE 1 Dec.02.10
J-73 DPK-AZ000300 Qil Seal Q8 4 Dec.29.09
J-74 DSC-BJ002100 Bolt(M4 XL5) LEAH 2
J-75 DBS-DAD05600 Front Bush for Upper Looper Thread Take Up Shaft [&MFIH di{7| & M54 1
J-76 DBS-DAD05500 Rear Bush for Knife Driving Shaft 2EHA PSS FRY 1
J-77 CLB-BJ003101 Plate e WX g 1 Feb.01.11
CLB-BJ003100 Plate 29 W o 1 Dec.02.10

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Knife Drive Mechanism
M A 5 2HA

. Except (me)
SC(T) 9300(H) Series

-

(e

;—-—-"giscﬁzoo Series|
I |9 5C 9300 Series

il

» Except (H121)

SC 8300H
[ SCT 9200 Series
| SCT 9300 Series

12 50(7) 5200 ors
« Except (M)
SC(T) 9300(H) Series

Eis ) |
e 25 j
_ s |
A 24 ‘
. ) Tl |
. ! \
| F.-'—; / =] |
E 57 - ] | " )
| Sy g |23 Gauge Part | ‘
! ‘

LA g 16 SC 9200 Series|
Z VoL A (B ~N"~_ - 17 + Except (49])
W el IS L IR, s g (7 SC 9300(H) Series

From the Iibrr;ry of SUperiof SéWinQ We &7 Supply LLC - wwwsupsewcom



Applied

Ref. No.[  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g @ty
; : : ; : Period
K-1 CCT-CC000100 Connection A TER AARE 1
K-2 DSC-BF004300 Screw LA 2
K-3 CCT-CB000100 Crank 4 &% 383 1
K-4 DSC-AC000200 Bolt BE 1
K-5 DPN-AA002100 Pin HA TS5 I 1
K-6 DSC-CB001200 Screw LA 1
K-7 DCL-AA002100 Collar o2 FEF D2 2
K-8 DSC-CB001600 Screw LA} 2
K-9 CCT-KZ000100 Upper Knife Lever H FEH 1
K-10 DSC-FG000300 Screw HA FEH ChiA} 1
K-11 DPN-AA002200 Pin SHA 2T AFHW 1
K-12 CCT-BB000100 Upper Knife Clamp SHA BYE 1
K-13 DSC-AA001500 Screw LA 1
K-14 CCT-NAD00100 Plate Knife SHA (HE) 1
K-15 DSC-BF005200 Screw(M3.5xL8) LA 1
K-16 CCT-BF000103 Lower Knife Holder oY oA #H 1 Feb.25.11
K-17 DSC-AA001500 Screw LEA} 1
K-18 CCT-BJ000100 Lower Knife Holder Guide 23 HA &0 JH0IE 1
K-19 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 2
K-20 DSP-AA002100 Spring 23 A 80 AZDE 1
K-21 CCT-BJ000200 Plate DF HA B 1
K-22 DSC-BF005400 Screw Lt AL 1
K-23 CCT-NB0Q0100 Lower Knife (Thick) DENA 1
K-24 CCT-BB000200 Lower Knife Clamp DEHMHA SYI 1
K-25 DSC-AA001600 Bolt 2t 2| Lt AH(M5+P0.8,L=10) 1
K-26 DPK-AZ000100 Qil Seal 28 4 1
K-27 DBS-DA005400 Front Bush for Knife Driving Shaft TEHA PEH HRY 1
K-28 DBS-DA005500 Rear Bush for Knife Driving Shaft 2EHA FES TR 1

From the library of Superior Sewing wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Presser Foot Mechanism
E= =T %

\
i A 3™ N \
\ o y % \Zh
\ \ \ “
5 6
[ 1 (=
\ =
b | f !
\ |
Yoo - |
1 ;
= _ |
. 26 SC 9200 Series ! i
| =~ SC 9300 Series | | |
* Except (Hi21) I 4 |
SC 9300H || |
SCT 9200 Series | /
) SCT 9300 Series |
/| 9q SC 9200 Series L :
|~ SC 9300 Series .-
» Except (KI21) N |
SC 9300H ) ) (@) 7
SCT 9200 Series [ /7 | -/
SCT 9300 Series '/ !8
| = | ‘
’." ‘
\ I
. - |
S P g SC(T) 9200 Series
T | 2 (NN |~ SC(T) 9300 Series| |
_:_,/'-I | 14 % W\ « Excepl (H21) |
i =/ 2y =W SC 9316H-A05 |
- = AN RN SC 9344-A04 [
- ¥ \ =) SC 9316-A04
: ) SCT 9316-A04
|12 8C 9200 Series |
2 2 | " 5C 9300(H) Serles |
fi\) \ N\ + Except (A2))
XN~ \ —eresmEo— SCT 8200 Serles
N / ' |425C9200 Series | SCT 9300 Series
i 113 5C 9300(H) Series|
* Except (A %)
SCT 9200 Series
I SCT 9300 Series
-119 Gauus_Paljt__|
- I
|45 SC 9200 Series| ;
|~ SC 9300 Series
* Except (K1%) o !
19-21" |
G )
119-6 17 B |
| o ¥
194 N |
19-5
i
|

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStar:

Ref. No.|  PartsNo. | Note Name of Parts = ity aniied

; : Period
L=1 CPM-CM000600 Lever RY EE 223 1
L-2 DSC-FA005400 Screw CHLFAL 1
L-3 DSP-AC001500 Spring U EE EMADY 1
L-4 CPM-BB000300 Stopper B0 =3 AR 1
L-5 DSC-BF004100 Screw(M4XP0.7L10) LEAHMA4XPO.7L10) 2
L-6 PSC-AC003000 Screw(M5XP0.8L24) LtAHMSXP0.8L24) 1
L-7 DSN-AA001400 Nut(M5XP0.8) L E(M5XP0.8) 1
L-8 CPM-BH0O00100 Link SEA g3 1
L-9 CPM-CMO000700 Lever FEU = 33 1
L-10 CPM-CB000200 Crank FEO 33 1
L-11 DSC-AC000300 Bolt(MBXP0.75L14) LA} 1
L-12 DSP-AC001600 Spring SEU 8 AT A 1
L-13 DBS-DA005800 Bush for Presser Foot Shaft CRYE Ry 1
L-14 DSC-CB000100 Screw LA} 1
L-15 CPB-KZ000100 Shaft LR H 1
L-16 CPB-BB000200 Presser Arm B X 1
L=1F DPN-AA002500 Pin B BIXH 1
L-18 DSC-CB001700 Screw LA} 1

L-19 AGA-PS001000 Presser Foot Assy. = 28 (X)(SC9214-03/333-2X4) 1Set

L=19=1 CGA-BF000100 Holder 2 ol 1
L-19-2 DSC-BF005200 Screw LtAIM3.5xP0.6 1
L-19-3 CGA-BJ0O00100 Finger Guard LHE 1
L-19-4 DSC-BF005700 Screw LEAIM3XPO0.5, L=3.5 2
L-19-5 CGA-BJ000200 Stopper CRY AEH 1
L-19-6 DSC-BF006700 Screw LI AIM3XP0.5, L=5 2
L-19-7 CGA-GCO00600 Presser Foot L2 1
L-19-8 CGA-BB000100 Presser Foot Finger 28R 0N 1
L-19-9 DSP-AD000200 Spring L2 o ADY 1
L-19-10 | DSC-BF006900 Screw LEAH3/32" n=56, L=3.5) 1
L=19-11 CGA-BB000200 Fabric Guide & Js 1
L-19-12 DSC-BJ001600 Presser Foot Finger LEAK3/32" N=56 1
L-19-13 CGA-BJ0O00300 Uncurler HEd 1
L-19-14 DSC-BF006800 Screw LtAL 1/8" nd4 L6.7 1
L-20 DSP-AAQ02300 Spring SR A0 1
L-21 DSC-HA000200 Screw 80 =F LIAL 1
L-22 DSN-CC000200 Nut 80 X8 4HE 1

L-23 CPB-CM000401 Lever S8 1 Qct.11.11
L-24 DSC-GAQ00300 Screw SHLEAL 1
L-25 DSP-AC001400 Spring FEU M EQ ATY 1
L-26 CPB-BJ0O00300 Stopper 80 AEH 1
L-27 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Lubrication Mechanism
=5 2HA

24
9 :
[SC 9200 Series qg | 23 =
|SC 8300 Series 3 35 ' = EJ 5 |
* Except (H2)) 5 ' oy =T
SC 9300H H A J |
I . ['-c‘-; - F N\ \&>
=P “““}H [ i
[ . 2241 i ‘ I i ;
| o ) 2 4 ﬁ\ | If ‘ '
) LR}
222 @ W . |
| 1 ﬁ:_ . i
L. 1015 |
| 22 12 Fé,“ -~
21 =
20 ¢ 13
39 ¢ :
PN i EHTE.)
s ~ ries
e : « Exceot (H21)
T - Z AN ’) sc SCT 8200 Serles
| 1 sg5200 Series | \ g A | SCT 9300 Series
SC 9300(H) Series \ = 40 X
"+ Except (H21) { - | |
/ SCT 9200 Series | ——smesam |
[ ey {38 SC 8300(H) Serles | '
| AR S R S PRI T * Except (R 2{)
‘ | SCT 9200 Series
| SCT 8300 Series
| |
l : SC 9200 Series | ‘
! bl ries
| /7111 SG 9300(H) Series | - 12“5' 3
| ( * Except (R) 2 -
[ = /o SCT 9200 Series i e
| 4 I SCT 9300 Series ! ,}\ b % \\_;'_'_, .
| v ‘ s .h.,J (Njn 18 KT
| N : a4 ) ‘ ‘r-
| A 2
. [ - ; s \
| = EH 3437 ™~a .'-‘ll
‘ I | | B 2 B =1 - € 2
| | = %] 42 S 'y Y
| i '8 % w1 3
' e =5
' 12 ' 15 = b
= ) L" ’
i S
|
| !
| |
|
| 1 ,
{ \
[ -
[
| i T
i .
|
i
| —
% ) 26

From the library of Superior Sewmg N@ne & Supply LLC WWW. supsew com




Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts e Qly ;
Period
M-1 ALB-PS000100 Pump Ass'y AT (=) 1Set
M=1-1 CLB-BD000100 Pump Housing HZ 4 1
M=1-2 ALB-PS000200 Rotor (Inside) Shaft 2 (Inside) F(XE) 1
M-1-3 DGR-AH000100 Worm Wheel HITHE 1
M-1-4 DSC-CA001300 Screw LEAL 2
M-1-5 CLB-CT000100 Rotor (Outside) 2 & (Outside) 1
M-1-6 CLB-BJ000300 0il Pump Cover 2UY T Fuy 1
M-1-7 DSC-BF004900 Screw LtAHM3.5%P0.6,L=6) 3
M-1-8 CLB-JM000100 Filter AP TY (LX) 1
M-1-9 CLB-JM000200 Filter AT (2F) 1
M-1-10 CLB-BL000100 Clamp PPTUIYT 1
M=1-11 DSC-BF003300 Screw LHAE 1
M=-1-12 | DSN-AA001500 Nut L4 E(M3xP0.5) 1
M-2 PSC-AC006200 Screw LA} 2
M-3 CLB-JB000100 Tank R 1
M-4 CLB-BB000200 Qil Guide 2% 7loj= 1
M-5 PSC-AC006200 Screw LA 2
M-6 CLB-JM000300 Filter Element LUTE 1
M-7 CLB-LAQ00100 Cover LYY IAHY 1
M-8 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEA 3
M-9 DPK-BB000200 O Ring o-g 1
M-10 CLB-JP000200 Joint QUSAZUE 2
M-11 DSC-BF005300 Joint Screw Z0E LA 2
M-12 CLB-BG001800 Clamp 2 SAR(E) 2
M-13 CLB-JG000800 Tube QUBA 1
M-14 CLB-JP000200 Joint QAUSAZTOE 2
M-15 DSC-BF005300 Joint Screw EOIE LIA 2
M-16 CLB-BG001800 Clamp 28 BAF0(E) 2
M-17 CLB-JG000800 TUBE QAUSA 1
M-18 CLB-JP000200 Joint QASAXQE 1
M-19 DSC-BF005300 Joint Screw EOIE LIA 1
M-20 CLB-BG001800 Clamp 2 BATOE) 1
M-21 CLB-JG000800 Tube QUSA 1
M-22 ALB-PS000300 Qil Distributor Assy 28 #uiJ| (=) 1Set
M-22-1 CLB-JH000100 Qil Distributor 22 2| 1
M-22-2 | PBR-AD0Q0700 Plug OIHE HPs 2
M-23 PSC-AC006200 Screw LAl 1
M-24 DSC-BF005300 Joint Screw EOIE LA 1
M-25 CLB-JN000200 Qil Lever Gauge 22 HOIXI 1
M-26 CST-JAD00O700 Oil Reservoir Assy 2 1
M-27 DSC-BJ001700 Screw LA ERLIA 1
M-28 CST-FBO00100 Washer Sl 1
M-29 PSC-AC006100 Screw = E(M5XP0.8, L=12) 4
M-30 DWS-AAQ04600 Washer A 4
M-31 CST-FG000100 Rubber Ling QUMD P 1
M-32 DGR-AGO000100 Worm E] 1
M=-33 DSC-CB000700 Screw LEAH 1
M-34 ALB-PS000400 Pipe Assy SSO01Z(X) 1Set
M-34-1 CLB-JF000201 Pipe S0 1 Dec.02.10
M-34-2 DBR-AZ000100 Ball THOI Z 0L 1
M-34-3 CLB-JD001700 il Wick i) 1
M-35 PSC-CB000200 Screw PFLHAHMAXPO.7,L=6) 1
M-36 ALB-PS000500 Pipe Assy SUAMOIZ(E) 1
M-36-1 CLB-JF000300 Pipe Assy =T o] p=d 1
M-36-2 CLB-JD001700 il Wick & (©2x260mm) 1
M-36-3 | DBR-AZ000100 Ball npo| Zopsy 2
M-37 PSC-CB000200 Screw £ ELEAHMAXPO.7,L=4) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Lubrication Mechanism

2% 2

/

[SC 9200 Series 4| 35,_ ‘. 23
| SC 9300 Series &
® El:lﬂl [¢: E)] . H
SC 9300H > £
r 1
T
i g
| & )}
1222
22
21,
20 8
39 R/
Ay
O ~ |
4 )’Qa - i
C 9200 Seri ] ‘é
L‘ B e s [ @ : .
« Excopt (W 21)
SCT 9200 Series ‘
SCT 9300 Series L‘ 3g SC 9200 Series
| @Y SC 9300(H) Ser Serles
SRS + Except (2]
| SCT 9200 Series
= | SCT 9300 Series
m\m 1-3 i
et o]
T e pE eries |
4 |18 /17111 3¢ 53000+ Sertes
D) | + Except (12}
/ SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series

|
E
|

K .

I\__['sc 9200 Series |
i SC 9300(H) Series

| « Except (M 2l)

SCT 9200 Serles
SCT 9300 Series

Y

30 @

)i
29 ﬁ'

From the I|brary of Superior Sewmg N@ne & Supply LLC WWW.SUPSew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 9 Q'ty :
Period
M-38 ALB-PS000600 Joint EQIE(x) 1
M-39 PPK-BAQ00500 O Ring 0-2 1
M-40 PSC-CB000200 Screw LEAL 1
M-42 DPK-BJO00800 O-Ring 0-2 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Accessories Mechanism
CH MM 2] 2HA

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty |
: Period

N-1 AS-000298-00 Thread Stand(Ass’y) Aaf Z2o|(x) 1Set
N-1-1 CST-BF000200 Holder for Thread Guide Sub-Bar Ao Zo| 2x210|E o] 1
N-1-2 PSC-AC012300 Screw A Fol EX710E FHo| DHLUAFA'(MAXPO.7, L=20) 1
N-1-3 PSC-AC004900 Screw A Fol EE710|E Ho| DHUANB'(MAXPO.T, L=12) 1
N-1-4 PSN-AA001500 Nut Aol £X7101E #Hol DHU E(M4xPO.7) 2
N-1-5 CST-BH000100 Thread Guide Sub-Bar Ao 2ol BxEvol= 1
N-1-6 CST-BF000100 Holder for Thread Guide Bar Ao Zo| Jto| = &ol 1
N-1-7 PSC-AC004900 Screw Mu{Zo| 7j0|= Fo| DHLIAIMAXPO.7, L=12) 2
N-1-8 PSN-AA001500 Nut Alnf 20| 7to| = Eo| 1F L E(MAXPO,7) 2
N-1-9 CST-BH000200 Thread Guide Bar anjZo| 70| E 1
N-2 AS-000294-00 Pedal for Presser Foot(Ass'y/Non-Auto. Trmmer)  |F&C S2|7| REH=/H|AIEE) 1
N-3 GP-001568-00 Guide for Pedal Chain B X oot 1
N-4 DSC-BF008400 Screw ik i elehd DELIAHSZ/16” n=28 L=10) 2
N-5 CAC-MH000100 Accessory Bag A MIME| u 3
N-8 GP-036612-00 Spanner (Bmm) 8mm AL 1
N-9 PTL-BA000100 Screw Driver(L) =2}o|e(cH) 1
N-10 PTL-AB000600 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(1.5mm) LI &l XI(1.5mm) 1
N-11 PTL-AB0Q0100 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2mm) LZ} & Xl (2mm) 1
N-12 PTL-AB000300 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2.5mm) LXt 8l X1(2.5mm) 1
N-13 PTL-ABQO0500 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) LX+ 21X (3mm) 1
N-14 PTL-AB00O0400 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(4mm) L} &lX(4mm) 1
N-15 CAC-JB000100 Oiler Qe FRE 1
N-16 GP-002421-00 Bottle of Qil =] 1
N-17 91-020A-300G Thread Tweezers A 1
N-18 GP-046757-00 Head Cover 01 & 21t 1
N-19 = 9214 |Needle (DBx27 10Nm 70/10) Hie (DBx27 10Nm 70/10) 3
= 9316 |Needle (DBx1 5Nm 90/14) = (DBx1 5Nm 90/14) 3
= 9316A04|Needle (DBx27 10Nm 130/21) Hi= (DBx27 10Nm 130/21) 3
N-20 CMB-LA006300 Belt Cover Assy. HENH 1
N-21 CMB-FD000900 Cushion Rubber R4 02 1
N-22 CST-BA000201 Rest Board oY 2E 1
N-23 CST-FD001300 Cushion Rubber oy 1Nxne 4
N-24 DSN-CY000100 Nut oy & DHYE 4
N-25 CST-FB000300 Spacer oy ¢al D22AM 4
N-26 PSC-AC006500 Bolt(M8xL45) Lt AtH(MBxL45) 4
N-27 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer AOZAMH(S2B) 4
N-28 DWS-AA005500 Washer Doy 2a DEAM 4
N-29 PWS-BC000100 Washer Ol E0ItH(S28) 4
N-30 CST-BB001500 Waste Chute(Top) HMuHED| (&) 1
N-31 CST-BB001600 Waste Chute(Lower) HulE2 (8h) 1
N-32 SC-001723-00 Screw(ST3.5) LEAHST3.5xL10) 3
N-33 CST-BB001701 Bracket & Hi&2J) a3t 1
N-34 DSC-BJ001800 Screw(M4xL10) LtAHMAxL12) 2
N-35 DWS-AA003200 Washer(4) HotH(S34) 2
N-36 = Inner Box gl etA 1
N-37 = CD Manual CD Ui 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9204-01/223-4 Mechanism
M5 E oA SC 9204-01/223-4

-

- | ©--
GV = —_——
N -3
,;’*'@ lf\“-l'
,///E] { [/j/ ‘f\‘ ”
-l o N
//‘ (o 8
1 i
o
[ L";;: =
| / -
10
! o D14
; n ‘”\Q@ 13
| Lo12
(=
8!
o | ‘

From the library of Superibr éewmg We & Supply LLC - wWw.édpsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty
: - : Period
01-1 CMB-LD005800 Threading diagram 1 A oy AEH 1
01-2 GP-045208-00 Model Mark 2 of3 1
01-3 ATA-PS000900 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Needle | =3 & x| (Z=)-bhad 1
01-4 ATA-PS001000 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Looper |& =& ZHx| (E)-FHA 2%
01-5 CTA-HK000100 Tension Guide M 7olE 3
01-6 DSC-BF003600 Screw(11/64" n=40, L8) LEAH11/64" n=40, L8) 1
01-7 CTA-BB000100 Thread Tension Device (Assembly) Bracket |& ZF & x|(x) 22|13 1
01-8 ATG-PS000400 Thread Guide Ass'y Aol (xE) 1=
01-9 CTG-HK000700 Thread Guide A gh 1
01-10 CTH-BJ000200 Needle Thread Take Up s &zi7| 1
01-11 CGA-GD000800 Needle Holder Assy. Hhs Fol 1
01-12 DSC-CB001400 Screw LA} 1
01-13 CTG-HK000900 Thread Guide Yhs Eol et 1
01-14 DSC-BF005800 Screw LEAL 1
01-15 G-NP-0003 Needle Plate & g 1
01-16 CUL-CB000300 Crank AFHHRIYIA 1
01-17 DCL-B8B002600 Spacer FHHEAHOIMA 1
01-18 CGA-BK000400 Upper Looper AT H(#02) 1
01-19 AGA-PS002500 Presser Foot Assy. = FiH(Z)SC9204-01/223-4 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9204-02H/223-3 Mechanism
M5 E oA SC 9204-02H/223-3

Ffbm the Iibirérr:yrof Superlor S-e-wing We ”&'Sﬁdpply LLC --.v;/_w_w.supsew.com



SunStarn:

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty App.h'ed
Period

02-1 CMB-LD005800 Threading Diagram 1 A E ohf AE|H 1

02-2 GP-045209-01 Model Mark 24 oj3 1 Sep.28.09
GP-045209-00 Model Mark 2§ oj3 1

02-3 ATA-PS000800 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Needle |4 ZHE x| (Z)-dts4 1Set

02-4 ATA-PS001000 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Looper |& ZH&x|(E)-FHA 2Set

02-5 CTA-HK000100 Tension Guide HH 2tol= 3

02-6 DSC-BF003600 Screw(11/64" n=40, L8) tAH11/64" n=40, L8) 1

02-7 ATG-PS000400 Thread Guide Ass'y A ehff (=) 1Set

02-8 CTG-HK000700 Thread Guide Aoy 1

02-9 CTH-BJ000200 Needle Thread Take Up dHe HH7| 1

02-10 CGA-GD000800 Needle Holder Assy. dhE Eol 1

02-11 DSC-CB001400 Screw LA} 1

Q2-12 CTG-HK000900 Thread Guide Yz £ro] Al ohd )l

02-13 DSC-BFO05800 Screw LA 1

02-14 PTC-CA000400 Needle dHE 1

02-15 G-NP-0004 Needle Plate A g 1

02-16 CUL-CB000300 Crank SFEHZIYIA 1

02-17 DCL-BB002600 Spacer FHEAHOIMA 1

02-18 CGA-BK000400 Upper Looper AT (#02) 1

02-19 CGA-GB003100 Main Feed Dog F ol&EY 1

02-20 CGA-GB003000 Differential Feed Dog Xs0ls g4 1

02-21 AGA-PS002900 Presser Foot Assy. = 24 (X)(SC9204-02H/223-3) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9214-03/333-2X3 Mechanism
M8z aH SC 9214-03/333-2X3

L,
S
e
<

~ From tﬁ(ﬁré\ry—of Sljpérior Sewing I\/@ne & Supply LLC - www:supsew.com" -




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty ;
Period
03-1 GP-045210-00 Model Mark 24 o3 1
03-2 G-NP-0005 Needle Plate &l 1
03-3 AGA-PS003000 Presser Foot Assy. e T4k (X)(SC9214-03/333-2X3) 1Set

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9212-02/333-2X5 Mechanism
MEEE A SC 9212-02/333-2X5

= G
/ YL gt
&) gy { 4 J ,);"t' I ‘P‘.__j'
=R [ L
T NN [\ e
W .-_3;,(.:'\ / \
4 -~
3

< O
L g
' ‘: I
1
A

‘From the library of Superior Sewing Maggine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty ]
Period
04-1 GP-045824-01 Threading Diagram 1 AZ gl AE|H 1 0ct.27.09
04-2 GP-045212-00 Model Mark 24 oj3 1
04-3 GP-046553-00 Needle Thread Take Up SHe A 7| 1
04-4 GP-046199-00 Crank S #Es3d3a 1
04-5 PTC-CA000100 Needle dbs 2
04-6 G-NP-0007 Needle Plate qg 1
04-7 CGA-HD000600 Upper Looper S FH(#07) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-03/233-3X5 Mechanism
MEEE A SC 9316—-03/233-3X5

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty :
) ; ; Period
05-1 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) HEAY (=) 1
05-2 CMB-LD004500 Threading diagram 1 A7 el ~E|H 1
05-3 CMB-LD004600 Threading diagram 2 A ol AE[FH 1
05-4 GP-045213-00 Model Mark 28 o3 1
05-5 DPN-BC004400 Pin F oA 1
05-6 CCS-BJ000200 Cover & Ay H 1
05-7 130098C-4113 Screw LEAL 2
05-8 SC-000850-00 Screw LA 1
05-9 CTG-BK000100 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle ol =23 (dhedl) 1
05-10 DSC-BF005400 Screw(M4xL8) LtAHMA4XLB) 2
05-11 ATG-PS000200 Thread Guide Ass'y Aoy (x) 18et
05-12 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHMA4xL4) 1
05-13 CTG-BB000300 Thread Guide Holder saE 1
05-14 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4xL5) LtAHMA4xXL5) 1
05-15 ATG-PS000300 Thread Guide Ass'y Al ob (=) 1Set
05-16 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHM4xL4) 1
05-17 CTG-BJ000300 Thread Guide Al g 1
05-18 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4xL5) LpAHM4XL5) 1
05-19 CTG-BJ000400 Thread Guide CHE 1
05-20 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHMA4xLS) 1
05-21 CTH-BJ0O00100 Needle Thread Take Up His Al 2| 1
05-22 CGA-BF000400 Needle Holder Assy. dhs FHol 1
05-23 DSC-CB001400 Screw HAE 2
05-24 CNB-BJ001200 Thread Guide Hhs &ol Alghdy 1
05-25 DSC-BB004200 Screw LEA 1
05-26 PTC-CA000100 Needle Hls 2
05-27 G-NP-0008 Needle Plate & 1
05-28 09-0815-8670 Screw LEA} 2
05-29 CNB-BJ000100 Bracket (Front) Hpsg 8 1
05-30 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA} 2
05-31 CMB-FD000200 Cushion Rubber F4 1% 2
05-32 CNB-BJ000200 Bracket (Rear) HE =3 1
05-33 DSC-BF005400 Screw LpA} 2
05-34 CGA-BK000300 Needle Guard (Front) L& 7IE ™ 1
05-35 PSC-AC006300 Screw LA 2
05-36 CGA-HG000200 Needle Guard (Rear) UE 7IE ¥ 1
05-37 DSC-AA001300 Bolt LEAL 1
05-38 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer Axa obM 1
05-39 DSC-BF005900 Screw LpA} 1
05-40 CGA-BK000200 Needle Guard (Front) HE e ® 1
05-41 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 1
05-42 CGA-BK000100 Needle Guard (Rear) s 2lE ¥ 1
05-43 PSC-AC006300 Screw LEAE 2
05-44 CNB-BB000700 Bracket H&7IE =223} 1
05-45 DSC-BF015100 Screw LA 2
05-46 CUL-CB000300 Crank MEHEIYIA 1
05-47 DCL-BB002600 Spacer FHEAHO|MA 1
05-48 CLL-CBQ00200 Crank SHEHEZIYIA 1
05-48 DSC-AC000200 Bolt #E (MB6+P0.75, L=12) 1
05-50 DSC-CB000700 Screw FFLAHMS+P0.8,L=5) 3
05-51 CGA-GB002400 Main Feed Dog FolEEY 1
05-52 CGA-GB002900 Auxiliary Feed Dog 2x g4 1
05-53 CGA-GB002800 Ditferential Feed Dog A0S 54 1
05-54 CTT-CB000300 Crank HA TS5 383 1
05-55 CCT-BL000200 Upper Knife Clamp SHA S} 1
05-56 CCT-BB001800 Lower Knife Holder 2F oA &M 1
05-57 AGA-PS002400 Presser Foot Assy. 8 (X)(SC9316-03/233-3X5) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-03/233-3X5 Mechanism
M8 E A SC 9316-03/233-3X5

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Note

Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Name of Parts = Q'ty :
: : Period
05-58 CLB-JL011300 Felt 2|3 22 § HE 1
05-59 CTG-BJ000500 Thread Guide MEI2 29 § alohy 1
05-60 CMB-JB000700 Silicone Qil Reservoir (Lower) 2 A FR2 1

From the library of Superior Sewing wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-03/333-5X5 Mechanism
M2 E oA SC 9316-03/333—-5X5

N

/4
/

7\ t'% g

=

VA

L —a B

£
P < e
{5 r:_\
A fe,
- el ) 7 i
VO
— ide vy M
. : y
' 1
i
! : !G
i

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note ~ Name of Parts = @iyl S
: ; Period
06-1 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) oA (F) 1
06-2 CMB-LD004500 Threading diagram 1 A ey AE|H 1
06-3 CMB-LD004600 Threading diagram 2 ad oyl AE|H 1
06-4 GP-045214-00 Model Mark 2@ o3 1
06-5 DPN-BC004400 Pin Fz oA 1
06-6 CCS-BJ000200 Cover F& A ® 1
06-7 130095C-4113 Screw LEAL 2
06-8 SC-000850-00 Screw LpA} 1
06-9 CTG-BK000100 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle et Eabi(Hhsd) 1
06-10 DSC-BF005400 Screw(M4xL8) LEAHM4xLB) 2
06-11 ATG-PS000200 Thread Guide Ass'y A ohff (=) 1Set
06-12 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xL4) LHAHM4xL4) 1
06-13 CTG-BB000300 Thread Guide Holder =2ap 1
06-14 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHMAXLS) 1
06-15 ATG-P3000300 Thread Guide Ass'y Al ohlf (=) 18et
06-16 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xL4) LHAHMA4xL4) 1
06-17 CTG-BJ000300 Thread Guide 2l oty 1
06-18 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4xL5) LHAHMA4XLS) 1
06-19 CTG-BJ000400 Thread Guide ek 1
06-20 DSC-BJ001800 Screw(M4xL5) LFAHMA4XLS) 1
06-21 CTH-BJ0O00100 Needle Thread Take Up dhs A2 1
06-22 CGA-BF000200 Needle Holder Assy. Hhs Fol 1
06-23 DSC-CB001400 Screw LA} 2
06-24 CNB-BJ001200 Thread Guide ths &o| Alghy 1
06-25 DSC-8B004200 Screw LEAL 1
06-26 PSC-CA000100 Needle Hls 2
06-27 G-NP-0009 Needle Plate Ao 1
06-28 08-0815-8670 Screw LtA} 2
06-29 CNB-BJ000100 Bracket (Front) Ho =21 o 1
06-30 DSC-BF005400 Screw LtAL 2
06-31 CMB-FD000S00 Cushion Rubber FM 1 2
06-32 CNB-BJ000200 Bracket (Rear) A s ¥ 1
06-33 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 2
06-34 CGA-BK000300 Needle Guard (Front) HE JtE® 1
06-35 PSC-AC006300 Screw LpA} 2
06-36 CGA-HG000200 Needle Guard (Rear) LEJIE ¥ 1
06-37 DSC-AA001300 Bolt LEAL 1
06-38 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer And ofy 1
06-39 DSC-BF005900 Screw LpA} 1
06-40 CGA-BK000200 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7= d 1
06-41 DSC-BF005400 Screw A 1
06-42 CGA-BK000100 Needle Guard (Rear) UEJIEF 1
06-43 PSC-AC006300 Screw EAL 2
06-44 CNB-BB000700 Bracket HEZIE =22l 1
06-45 DSC-BF015100 Screw LhAL 2
06-46 DCL-BB002600 Spacer FIHHAHO[MA 1
06-47 CGA-BK000400 Upper Looper 5 (#02) 1
06-48 CLL-CB000200 Crank SIFHEIYIA 1
06-49 DSC-AC000200 Bolt HE (M6+P0.75, L=12) 1
06-50 DSC-CB000700 Screw T FLEAHMS5+P0.8,L=5) 1
06-51 CGA-GB002400 Main Feed Dog FolsEY 1
06-52 CGA-GB002500 Ditferential Feed Dog 5015 54 1
06-53 CCT-CB000300 Crank A TS5 3W3 1
06-54 CCT-BL000200 Upper Knife Clamp SHA YT 1
06-55 CCT-BB001800 Lower Knife Holder oy o2 &Y 1
06-56 AGA-PS002300 Presser Foot Assy. = 8t ()(SC9316-03/333-5X5) 13et
06-57 CLB-JLO11300 Felt HeEl3 22 § iE 1

From the library of Superior Sewing wme & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-03/333-5X5 Mechanism
M8 = A SC 9316-03/333-5X5

From fhe Iibr_afy ofiswtijperior SéWing l\@ne & Sﬂpply LLC - ww\/;sﬁpsew.com




Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty Sk
Period
06-58 CTG-BJ000500 Thread Guide Ada|E 29 § Moty 1
06-59 CMB-JB000700 Silicone Qil Reservoir (Lower) A FRII 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4 Mechanism
M5 E a7 SC 9344—-A04/435-5X3X4

Fr(;rh the Iirt7>ra|-'y of Superior Sewi-ng I\Wne & Supply LLC . www.supsew.comi 7




Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty :
‘ : Period
07-1 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) e (F) 1
07-2 GP-045827-01 Threading Diagram 1 A2 e AE|IH 1 Oct.27.09
07-3 CMB-LD004600 Threading Diagram 2 A2 ehy AE|FH 1
07-4 GP-045216-00 Model Mark 24 o3 1
07-5 ST-000122-00 Crank Shaft =5 1
07-6 DPN-BD004400 Pin Frpd 1
o7-7 CCS-BJ000200 Cover F&5 7y H 1
07-8 13009SC-4113 Screw LpA} 2
07-9 SC-000850-00 Screw LA} 1
07-10 ATA-PS000900 Thread Tension Device Assy-Needle A EFHER|(x)-dHHad 3Set
07-10-1 DSN-CDO000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Assy Al Z=HEER Y(=E) 1Set
07-10-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap HEFER Y 1
07-10-1-2 GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap  [& ZE&X| 3 24 1
07-10-2 CTA-BNO0O300 Stopper for Tension Spring AlZHEEx AD8 AEH 1
07-10-3| DSP-BA000500 Thread Tension Spring-Needle A=EHEX AZY-dHEal 1
07-10-4| CTA-BD000400 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |Al =& Zhx| 7423 1
07-10-5| CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc HEEEA A 2
07-10-6| CTA-JLO00100 Felt for Thread Tension Device HEFEEABEE 1
07-10-7| CTA-HM000400 Thread Tension Post HEFEI ZAE 1
o7-11 AS-015472-00 Thread Tension Device Assy-Needle A=FER(=)-FHA 1Set
07-11-1| DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y A EEER Y(=X) 1Set
07-11-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AEFEX Y 1
07-11-1-2 GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap  [& =& 3 24 1
07-11-2| CTA-BN0O00300 Stopper for Tension Spring AZEHEx 2D AEH 1
07-11-3 SP-000038-00 Thread Tension Spring—-Needle AXEEEA AZPY-BHA 1
07-11-4| CTA-BD000400 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap |&l =& ZH&| Y2ty 1
07-11-5| CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc HEFEA FHA 2
07-11-6| CTA-JLO00100 Felt for Thread Tension Device HEZEA EE 1
07-11-7| CTA-HMO000400 Thread Tension Post A XEEER ZAE 1
Q7-12 AS-015473-00 Thread Tension Device Assy—-Looper HAEFEEA(Z)-FHA 1Set
07-12-1| DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y A=EIE H(X) 1Set
07-12-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AEEEX Y 1
07-12-1-2 GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap | =E&x | 24 1
07-12-2| CTA-BN0O00300 Stopper for Tension Spring HAEFER 25 AEH 1
07-12-3| SP-000039-00 Thread Tension Spring-Looper HMEETA ATY-FHA 1
07-12-4 CTA-BD000400 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |[& = x| T &HE 1
07-12-5| CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc AEFEEX FA 2
Q7-12-6 CTA-JLO00100 Felt for Thread Tension Device HEFEX HEE 1
Q7-12-7| CTA-HM000400 Thread Tension Post HEFFTA ZAE 1
07-13 CTA-HK000100 Tension Guide HlH Jtol= 5
07-14 GP-045225-00 Thread Guide A et 1
07-15 DSC-BF005400 Screw(M4xL8) LEAHMA4XLE) 2
07-16 GP-045226-00 Thread Guide A EEER| (X) 223 1
07-17 DSN-CD000600 Nut(11/64" n=40) L £(11/64" n=40) 1
07-18 CTG-BK000100 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle et eail(uhsd) 1
07-19 DSC-BF005400 Screw (M4xL8) LtAHM4xL8) 2
07-20 AS-015471-00 Thread Guide Ass'y ety (=) 1Set
07-21 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xL4) LHAHM4xL4) 1
Q7-22 CTG-BB000300 Thread Guide Holder =23 1
07-23 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHMAxLS) 1
07-24 ATG-PS000300 Thread Guide Ass'y Al ohff(x) 1Set
07-25 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHMA4xL4) 1
07-26 GP-045228-00 Thread Guide A ohdf 1
07-27 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4xL5) LHAHM4xLS) 1
07-28 CTG-BJ000400 Thread Guide & oy 1
07-29 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHMAXLS) 1
07-30 GP-045234-00 Needle Thread Take Up HhE A&7 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4 Mechanism
MEEE A SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4

(@

59-1 | |

From the library of Superior Sewing I\@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = ) Q'ty ;
Period
Q7-31 GP-045233-00 Thread Guide A oy 1
Q7-32 GP-044859-00 Looper Thread Take Up FI M| 1
07-33 GP-046166-00 Thread Guide dhE o] Aok 1
07-34 5C-001721-00 Screw LA 1
07-35 GP-046039-00 Needle Holder Assy. HhE Eo| 1
07-36 DSC-CB001400 Screw LA 3
Q7-37 GP-046202-00 Needle dhE 3
Q7-38 G-NP-0011 Needle Plate &l 1
07-39 09-0815-8670 Screw LpA} 2
07-40 CNB-BJ000100 Bracket (Front) B =223 g 1
07-41 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 2
07-42 CMB-FD000S00 Cushion Rubber FH 0F 2
07-43 CNB-BJ000200 Bracket (Rear) & L 2217 & 1
07-44 DSC-BF005400 Screw LpA} 2
07-45 CGA-BKD00300 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7tE # 1
07-46 PSC-AC006300 Screw LA} 2
Q7-47 CGA-HG000200 Needle Guard (Rear) L& 7= # 1
07-48 DSC-AA001900 Bolt LA} 1
07-49 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer Az M 1
07-50 DSC-BF005900 Screw LA 1
07-51 CGA-BK000200 Needle Guard (Front) UE 7IE #) 1
Q7-52 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA} 1
07-53 CGA-BK000100 Needle Guard (Rear) YE 2IE & 1
07-54 PSC-AC006300 Screw LA 2
07-55 CNB-BB000700 Brackel HE2E 223 1
07-56 DSC-BF015100 Screw LA 2
Q7-57 DCL-BB002600 Spacer FIHHAHOIMA 1
07-58 WS-000571-00 Washer 24 (010+®14.6,1=2) 1
Q7-59 AS-016067-00 Upper Looper Holder Assy. HFEHEFOT) (x) 1Set
07-59-1| CUL-BF000100 Upper Looper Holder SFHEO| 1
07-59-2 CUL-BK000100 Upper Looper Holder Block AR IHEO| B3 1
07-59-3| GP-045184-00 Upper Looper Holder Base AL TH EHO|H O] A(T) 1
Q7-60 GP-045830-00 Upper Looper AR H(#03) 1
Q7-61 CLL—-CB000200 Crank SIREHEIYIA 1
Q7-62 DSC-AC000200 Bolt M6+P0.75, L=12 1
Q7-63 DSC-AC000200 Screw P 5LEAHMS+P0.8,L=5) 1
Q7-64 DSC-CB000700 Main Feed Dog Fo|&EEY 1
Q7-65 CGA-GB018600 Augxiliary Feed Dog 22X BUY 1
Q7-66 CGA-GB018700 Differential Feed Dog xE0lE 54 1
07-67 CCT-CB000300 Crank oA TS5 3Y3 1
07-68 CCT-BL000200 Upper Knife Clamp E0X U= 1
07-69 GP-046179-00 Flat Knife S0~ (HY) 1
07-70 PSC-AC005000 Screw LIAHMA4xL22) 1
o7-71 CCT-BF001201 Lower Knife Holder o o~ &4 1 Feb.25.11
07-72 GP-045235-00 Lower Knife DFO A 1
07-73 AS-015740-00 Presser Foot Assy. i R RH(ZX)SC9344-A04/435-5X3X4 1
07-74 ST-000085-00 Shaft L 1
07-75 GP-045520-00 Collar SEO 28 33 1
07-76 10-0265-9677 Bolt LtAHMS5XPO.8 L=12) 1
07-77 WS-000563-00 Washer SEU &8 333 oM 1
07-78 PSR-AC000900 Retaining Ring E-8 1
07-79 GP-045521-00 Shaft R 53 Fol 1
07-80 GP-045527-00 Lever R 2 22 1
07-81 CPB-BB000200 PRESSER ARM SEU 23 1
Q7-82 CLB-JLO11300 FELT de2l2 2 £ 9= 1
07-83 CTG-BJ000S00 THREAD GUIDE 22 22 & dehd 1
07-84 CMB-JB000700 SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR(LOWER) A FR7 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4 Mechanism
M5 E A SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4

78 T\
= SN \

_ A'ibﬂﬂ\\ 74
Q. )
S s
<Y
NI

=)

AR

From the library of Superior Sewing ine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




) : i ; 5 : ¥ Applied
Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Qty pp. ¥

; i Period
07-85 GP-046198-00 Qil Felt HAEFRIIME 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-A04/435-5X5 Mechanism
MEEE A SC 9316-A04/435-5X5

- \‘ )
2 \ 1A

r -~ \

i - L \

1\ P P \

> \ \

¢ , Wb
» : : ." 1

Y )

PN

I . ¢
VA ) 23
21 22

Fror-n. th'é Iibrrairyi ofVSuperiror Sewing I\Wnéﬂ& Supply LLC - WWw.supseW:CBr;i




i Parts No.

Applied

Ref. No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty
Period
08-1 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) HEHY (2 1
08-2 GP-045826-01 Threading Diagram 1 Al ol AEIH 1 Oct.27.09
08-3 CMB-LD004600 Threading Diagram 2 U il AEIH 1
08-4 GP-045217-00 Model Mark 24 o3 1
08-5 ST-000122-00 Crank Shaft F5 1
08-6 DPN-BC004400 Pin FzpgH 1
08-7 CCS-BJ000200 Cover FEAH M 1
08-8 13009SC-4113 Screw LHAL 2
08-9 SC-000850-00 Screw LA 1
08-10 ATA-PS000200 Thread Tension Device Assy-Needle o EEEE(E)-vEd 2Set
08-10-1| DSN-CDO000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap ASS'Y AEEEA B(x) 1Set
08-10-1-1] GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap A=A Y 1
08-10-1-2| GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |Al =EZhk| 7Y 54 1
08-10-2| CTA-BN0O00300 Stopper for Tension Spring AEEX| 2D AEH 1
08-10-3| SP-000019-00 Thread Tension Spring-Needle HEEER ATY-uEd 1
08-10-4| CTA-BD000400 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap |8 ZEE | ¥ 2 1
08-10-5| CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc A=EEE FHA 2
08-10-6 CTA-JLO00100 Felt for Thread Tension Device MEFEA HE 1
08-10-7| CTA-HM000400 Thread Tension Post HEFEEA EAE 1
08-11 AS-015472-00 Thread Tension Device Assy-Needle A EFER|(=)-FHA 18et
08-11-1 DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y o EEER P(xE) 1Set
08-11-1-1| GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring CAP HEEEA Y 1
08-11-1-2|  GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |&l =& ZHx| 1 24 1
08-11-2| CTA-BN0O00300 Stopper for Tension Spring AZEFEER AZY AEH 1
08-11-3| CTA-BD000400 Thread Tension Spring-Needle AEEER AZY-BHA 1
08-11-4| CTA-HL000200 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap |4 ZEHEx| 22y 1
08-11-5 CTA-JLO00100 Tension Disc A EEER FHA 2
08-11-6| CTA-HM0O00400 Felt for Thread Tension Device AEFEEA BE 1
08-11-7| GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AEFEER ZAE 1
08-12 AS-015473-00 Thread Tension Device Assy—Looper AEFETA(E)-FHA 15et
08-12-1 DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y o EFEE P(E) 1Set
08-12-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tensicn Spring Cap AEEEA Y 1
08-12-1-2| GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap | =F &R I 24 1
08-12-2 | CTA-BNO00300 Stopper for Tension Spring AEFEFA AZY AEH 1
08-12-3 SP-000039-00 Thread Tension Spring-Looper AEFEEA ADY-RHA 1
08-12-4| CTA-BD0O00400 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |[& =& & x| T &l 1
08-12-5( CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc HEFEA FHA 2
08-12-6 CTA-JL0O00100 Felt for Thread Tension Device HEEEX YE 1
08-12-7| CTA-HM000400 Thread Tension Post HEFEEA ZAE 1
08-13 CTG-BK000100 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle Aol =23 (dhsd) 1
08-14 DSC-BF005400 Screw(M4xL8) —tAHMA4xLS) 2
08-15 ATG-PS000200 Thread Guide Ass'y &l eh (X) 1Set
08-16 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHMA4xL4) 1
08-17 CTG-BB000300 Thread Guide Holder =al 1
08-18 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHMA4xL5) 1
08-19 ATG-PS000300 Thread Guide Ass'y A ehl (=) 1Set
08-20 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHM4xL4) 1
08-21 CTG-BJ000300 Thread Guide & ot 1
08-22 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4dxL5) LEAHMA4xL5) 1
08-23 CTG-BJ000400 Thread Guide 2 obl 1
08-24 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHM4xL5) 1
08-25 GP-046552-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs A 7| 1
08-26 GP-045233-00 Thread Guide & ot 1
08-27 GP-044859-00 Looper Thread Take Up FH A2 1
08-28 GP-046166-00 Thread Guide HhEErol A et 1
08-29 DSC-BB004200 Screw LpAL 1
08-30 GP-046038-00 Needle Holder Assy. Hhs Fol 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-A04/435-5X5 Mechanism
M2HEE 27 SC 9316-A04/435-5X5

From tHe iibirrérry of Supéridr Sewing I_\W aeaine & Supply LLCﬁA-"WWW'.gﬁpééW.cdm




SunbStarn;

Ref. No. Parts No. ‘Note Name of Parts = ) Q'ty App.heq
: N, : Period
08-31 DSC-CB001400 Screw LA 3
08-32 GP-046202-00 Needle HHs 3
08-33 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate A 1
08-34 09-081S-8670 Screw LA 2
08-35 CNB-BJ000100 Bracket (Front) ERug b (| 1
08-36 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEA} 2
08-37 CMB-FD000900 Cushion Rubber M 0T 2
08-38 CNB-BJ000200 Bracket (Rear) A Hap 1
08-39 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEA} 2
08-40 CGA-BK0O00300 Needle Guard (Front) 4HE 7l ® 1
08-41 PSC-AC006300 Screw LEA} 2
08-42 CGA-HG000200 Needle Guard (Rear) UE Il ¥ 1
08-43 DSC-AA001900 Bolt LpA} 1
08-44 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer Az oly 1
08-45 DSC-BF005900 Screw LA 1
08-46 CGA-BK000200 Needle Guard (Front) & Zie o 1
08-47 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 1
08-48 CGA-BK000100 Needle Guard (Rear) UE ZlE ® 1
08-49 PSC-AC006300 Screw LpAL 2
08-50 CNB-BB000700 Bracketl U E7lE =223 1
08-51 DSC-BF015100 Screw LEAL 2
08-52 DCL-BB002600 Spacer SHEAHO|MA 1
08-53 WS-000571-00 Washer 2}M(®10+®14.6,t=2) 1
08-54 AS-016067-00 Upper Looper Holder Assy. AHEHEOIT) (=) 1Set
08-54-1 CUL-BF000100 Upper Looper Holder A5 HEol 1
08-54-2 CUL-BK000100 Upper Looper Holder Block A FO| B 1
08-54-3| GP-045184-00 Upper Looper Holder Base AT &0l 0| A(T) 1
08-55 GP-045830-00 Upper Looper AMRTH (#03) 1
08-56 CLL-CB000200 Crank SHEH KA IA 1
08-57 DSC-AC000200 Bolt DHLIAF (MB*P0.75, L=12) 1
08-58 DSC-CB000700 Screw S 5LIAHMS+P0.8,L=5) 1
08-59 CGA-GB018500 Main Feed Dog FolsEd 1
08-60 CGA-GB018600 Auxiliary Feed Dog 2= g4 1
08-61 CGA-GB018700 Differential Feed Dog AS0lE &Y 1
08-62 CCT-CB000300 Crank oA PSE 3Y3 1
08-63 CCT-BL000200 Upper Knife Clamp SHA YT 1
08-64 GP-046179-00 Flat knife SHA (HY) 1
08-65 PSC-AC005000 Screw LEAHMA4xL22) 1
08-66 CCT-BF001201 Lower Knife Holder IF oA &0 1 Feb.25.11
08-67 GP-045235-00 Lower Knife (Thick) DHO A 1
08-68 AS-015739-00 Presser Foot Assy. e 8 ¢ ZE)SC9316-A04/435-5X5 1
0B-69 ST-000085-00 Shaft 2y s 1
08-70 GP-045520-00 Collar &0 28 333 1
08-71 10-0265-9677 Bolt LEAHMSXP0.8 L=12) 1
08-72 WS-000563-00 Washer SEO ®8 333 944 1
08-73 PSR-ACO000900 Retaining Ring E-2 1
08-74 GP-045521-00 Shalft R g3 ol 1
08-75 GP-045527-00 Lever 24 g8 =228 1
08-76 CPB-BB000200 Presser Arm FEo & 1
08-77 CLB-JL011300 Felt a2 22 & 4E 1
08-78 CTG-BJ000500 Thread Guide dald 22 & dokd 1
08-79 CMB-JB000700 Silicone Qil Reservoir (Lower) 2 A FRZ| 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-A04/435-5X5 Mechanism
MEE atA SC 9316-A04/435-5X5

"
nt!

5 0 B

i &

R i o

& 7

ot W g

AP I S 5 e A

T N B N

‘ Y 79

77l

From the library of Superior Sewing.i\@ne &7SUF;&/LLC - wwwsupsewicomi




Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note ~ Name of Parts = o Q'ty ST
. s . .|| ‘Period
08-31 DSC-CB001400 Screw LA} 3
08-32 GP-046202-00 Needle HHE 3
08-33 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate o 1
08-34 09-0815-8670 Screw LA} 2
08-35 CNB-BJ000100 Bracket (Front) HE =2 X 1
08-36 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA} 2
08-37 CMB-FD0003900 Cushion Rubber F4 122 2
08-38 CNB-BJ000200 Bracket (Rear) HE e ¥ 1
08-39 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 2
08-40 CGA-BK000300 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7= © 1
08-41 PSC-AC006300 Screw LA} 2
08-42 CGA-HG000200 Needle Guard (Rear) UE e & 1
08-43 DSC-AAQ001900 Bolt LA 1
08-44 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer AXH 24N 1
08-45 DSC-BF005900 Screw LA 1
08-46 CGA-BK000200 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7lIE ® 1
08-47 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 1
08-48 CGA-BK000100 Needle Guard (Rear) HE 7IE ¥ 1
08-49 PSC-AC006300 Screw LA 2
08-50 CNB-BB000700 Bracket U&= =il 1
08-51 DSC-BF015100 Screw LA 2
08-52 DCL-BB002600 Spacer FIH & AHOIMA 1
08-53 WS-000571-00 Washer 2}M(010+D14.6,t=2) 1
08-54 AS-016067-00 Upper Looper Holder Assy. AEHFOIT) (X) 1Set
08-54-1| CUL-BF000100 Upper Looper Holder AFHEO 1
08-54-2| CUL-BK000100 Upper Looper Holder Block A FIHEOIEE 1
08-54-3| GP-045184-00 Upper Looper Holder Base AR HE o8 0] A(T) 1
08-55 GP-045830-00 Upper Looper A FIH (#03) 1
08-56 GP-044747-00 Crank SHEHRIYIA 1
08-57 DSC-AC000200 Bolt DELEAL (ME#PO.75, L=12) 1
08-58 DSC-CB000700 Screw F-FLEAHMS+P0.8,L=5) 1
08-59 CGA-GB018500 Main Feed Dog Folssu 1
08-60 CGA-GB018600 Auxiliary Feed Dog 2= g4 1
08-61 CGA-GB018700 Differential Feed Dog iS04 BY 1
08-62 CCT-CB000300 Crank M4 FEH IY3 1
08-63 CCT-BL000200 Upper Knite Clamp SHA ZHZ 1
08-64 GP-046179-00 Flat knife SHA (HE) 1
08-65 PSC-AC005000 Screw LEAHMAXL22) 1
08-66 CCT-BF001201 Lower Knife Holder I M2 &4 1 Feb.25.11
08-67 GP-045235-00 Lower Knife (Thick) a2HH A 1
08-68 AS-015739-00 Presser Foot Assy. = 2 @H(E)SC9316-A04/435-5X5 1
08-69 ST-000085-00 Shaft LREY R 1
Q8-70 GP-045520-00 Collar FEN &8 3y3 1
08-71 10-0265-9677 Bolt LEAHMSXPO0.8 L=12) 1
08-72 WS-000563-00 Washer FEN w8 383 =AM 1
08-73 PSR-AC000900 Retaining Ring E-& 1
08-74 GP-045521-00 Shaft R F Fol 1
08-75 GP-045527-00 Lever FE EE 22 1
08-76 CPB-BB000200 Presser Arm FEBU & 1
08-77 CLB-JLO11300 Felt el 29 & WE 1
08-78 CTG-BJO00500 Thread Guide HelZ 2% & Aot 1
08-79 CMB-JB000700 Silicone Qil Reservoir (Lower) o Rind 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5 Mechanism
MEaEE 2 SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5

o

:h32

s3g

From the library of Superior Sewing Meggne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Parts No.

Applied

Ref. No. Note Name of Parts i Qty 7
i | Period
09-1 GP-045283-02 Frame g 1
09-2 GP-045645-00 Face Cover oo 1
09-3 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) oAy (2h 1
09-4 GP-045827-01 Threading Diagram 1 A2 el AE[H 1 0Oct.27.09
09-5 CMB-LD004600 Threading Diagram 2 AE el AE|H 1
09-6 GP-045215-00 Model Mark 24 o3 1
09-7 GP-045551-00 Cover LUFH A 1
09-8 DSC-BJ001800 Screw LEAHMAXP0.7 L=10) 2
09-9 CMB-JB000700 Silicone Qil Reservoir(Lower) A FR7| 1
09-10 CMB-JLO00300 Qil Felt HUFRIIHE 1
09-11 ST-000123-00 Crankshaft FH 1
09-12 DPN-BC004400 Pin =g 1
09-13 CCS-BJ000200 Cover FEHH M 1
09-14 13009SC-4113 Screw LA 2
09-15 SC-000850-00 Screw LEAL 1
09-16 ATA-PS000900 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Needle |4 ZHEx|(E)-stsd 28et
09-16-1 DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y A EEER B(XE) 18et
09-16-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap A=HEE Y 1
09-16-1-2| GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap |& =X Zx| 3 24 1
09-16-2| CTA-BN000300 Stopper For Tension Spring AEFEX ADY AEH 1
09-16-3| DSP-BA000500 Thread Tension Spring-Needle HEEHER ATY-dhEd 1
09-16-4| CTA-BD000400 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |& =& Zhx| 3 etd 1
09-16-5 CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc A ZEEER HA 2
09-16-6| CTA-JLODD100 Felt For Thread Tension Device AEHEX HWE 1
09-16-7| CTA-HM000400 Thread Tension Post A EHEX EAE 1
09-17 AS-015472-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Needle |& EEEx|(E)-FI{ 4 1Set
09-17-1| DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y A EEEE Y(X) 1Set
0%-17-1-1| GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap HEFEA Y 1
09-17-1-2| GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap | =H T3 3 24 1
09-17-2| CTA-BN00D300 Stopper For Tension Spring AEHEEX AZY AEH 1
09-17-3| SP-000038-00 Thread Tension Spring-Needle HAEEEFA ATY-FHY 1
09-17-4| CTA-BD000400 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |A=F & x| 7 gha 1
09-17-5 CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc HAEEFR FHA 2
09-17-6| CTA-JLO00D100 Felt For Thread Tension Device A EFFA EE 1
09-17-7| CTA-HM000400 Thread Tension Post AEHEX ZAE 1
09-18 AS-015473-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Looper |4 =& & x| (ZE)-FH 4 1Set
09-18-1| DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y A=A Y(x) 1Set
09-18-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap HMEETA Y 1
09-18-1-2| GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap  [&l ZHE x| 3 24 1
09-18-2 CTA-BN000300 Stopper For Tension Spring HAEHEX ADY AEH 1
09-18-3| SP-000039-00 Thread Tension Spring-Looper MEFER| AZZ-FHA 1
09-18-4| CTA-BD000400 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |8 ZHEx| 223 1
09-18-5| CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc HEIER FA 2
09-18-6| CTA-JL000100 Felt For Thread Tension Device AEHIx HE 1
09-18-7 | CTA-HMO000400 Thread Tension Post HEHFX ZAE 1
09-19 CTG-BK000100 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle aehf =23 (HHad) 1
09-20 DSC-BF005400 Screw(M4XI8) LHAHM4xL8) 2
09-21 ATG-PS000200 Thread Guide Ass'Y A ohf (=) 1Set
09-21-1 CTG-BJ000100 Thread Guide Al ghf 1
09-21-2| DPN-BC000800 Pin et & 1
Q9-22 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4X14) LEAHM4xL4) 1
09-23 CTG-BB000300 Thread Guide Holder = 1
09-24 DSC-BJ001800 Screw(M4XI5) LEAHMAXLS) 1
09-25 ATG-PS000300 Thread Guide Ass'Y Aoty (x) 1Set
09-25-1 CTG-8J000200 Thread Guide & oty 1
09-25-2 DPN-BC000800 Pin alehy | 1
09-26 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4x14) LEAHM4xL4) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




HEZFE &A SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5

Exclusive Parts for SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5 Mechanism

S f
. I

e “p 1,

) i (b, < =1 .
oAl " (o Gt =+ 7 E( [0,
- < e, {0 S (2

N 78 Fa)

/ !

~ 76

80

From the library of Superior Sewing Wne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Q'ty

Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = 3
5 - h h | SR { : Period
09-27 GP-045229-00 Thread Guide & ohl 1
09-28 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4XI5) LtAHMA4XLS) 1
09-29 GP-045230-00 Thread Guide A ol 1
09-30 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4XIi5) LEAHM4xLS) 1
09-31 GP-045231-00 Needle Thread Take Up tHs A7| 1
09-32 DSC-BB001000 Screw(M3X6) LEAHM3x6) 1
09-33 DSC-BF003300 Screw(M3X6) LEAHM3x6) 1
09-34 GP-045233-00 Thread Guide o ok 1
09-35 GP-044859-00 Looper Thread Take Up FH A 2| 1
09-36 GP-045484-00 Lever HhEd 75 2y 1
09-37 GP-045552-00 Link Hhed 25 g3 1
09-38 SN-000289-00 Pin dhsd 28 g3 HE 2
09-39 SC-001688-00 Screw s 78 3 LAl 2
09-40 PN-000756-00 Pin el 725 A 1
09-41 GP-046413-00 Oil Wick 4 (©3x36mm) 2
09-42 DSC-CB002000 Screw LEAL 1
09-43 AS-016144-00 Bushing Assy. HhECl ASSY. 1
09-43-1 BS-000037-00 Bushing SHEth £4 1
09-43-2| NB-000003-00 Needle Bar dhst 1
09-44 GP-046037-00 Needle Holder Assy. Hhs Fo| 1
09-45 DSC-CB001400 Screw LEAL 2
09-46 GP-046166-00 Thread Guide HHEEo| A o 1
09-47 DSC-BB004200 Screw LA 2
09-48 GP-046201-00 Needle HhHE 2
09-49 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate Am 1
09-50 09-0815-8670 Screw LAt 2
09-51 CNB-BJ000100 Bracket (Front) Hp =22 o 1
09-52 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA} 2
09-53 CMB-FD000900 Cushion Rubber FMH 0T 2
09-54 CNB-BJ000200 Bracket (Rear) EHE =223 1
09-55 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEA} 2
09-56 CGA-BK000300 Needle Guard (Front) HE7te 1
09-57 PSC-AC006300 Screw LA} 2
09-58 CGA-HG000200 Needle Guard (Rear) UE JlE ¥ 1
09-59 DSC-AA001900 Bolt LA 1
09-60 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer AT oM 1
08-61 DSC-BF005900 Screw LA 1
09-62 CGA-BK000200 Needle Guard (Front) HE 2IE ® 1
09-63 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEAL 1
09-64 CGA-BK000100 Needle Guard (Rear) HsolE ¥ 1
09-65 PSC-AC006300 Screw LhAL 2
09-66 CNB-BB000700 Bracket LEItE =2} 1
09-67 DSC-BF015100 Screw HAL 2
09-68 GP-045488-00 Connection AYI=HAUZTCA 1
09-69 GP-045849-00 Crank AFHE3Y 38 1
09-70 DCL-BB002600 Spacer FHEAHOIMA 1
09-71 WS-000550-00 Washer 2PM(910.2+D14.6,1=1) 1
09-72 AS-016068-00 Upper Looper Holder Assy. AFIHEOI(H) (E) 1
09-72-1 GP-045516-00 Upper Looper Holder A HEIHEOIA 1
09-72-2| CUL-BK000100 Upper Looper Holder Block ASEHEOES 1
09-72-3| GP-045184-00 Upper Looper Holder Base A Eo|H| o] A(T) 1
09-73 GP-045833-00 Upper Looper AEFEH(#11) 1
09-74 GP-045835-00 Lower Looper A SHFEHA 1
09-75 CLL-CB000200 Crank SIFHZIYIA 1
09-76 DSC-AC000200 Bolt DELIAL (M6+P0.75, L=12) 1
09-77 DSC-CB000700 Screw TEHLIAHMS5%P0.8,L=5) 1
09-78 CGA-GB018500 Main Feed Dog Foisay 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5 Mechanism
M5 E 1A SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5

L

From the iibrary of Supe-r-ibr' Sé\'/rviﬁg’]w lashine & Suprplry LLC - www.supsieiv(/.&orh' 7




SunStar:

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty App."e.d
% i ' Period
09-79 CGA-GB018600 Auxiliary Feed Dog 2E HY 1
09-80 CGA-GB018700 Differential Feed Dog Asols HY 1
09-81 CCT-CB000300 Crank HA FEH 3Y3 1
09-82 ST-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever H A TES 1
09-83 CCT-BL000200 Upper Knife Clamp EHA SYT 1
09-84 GP-046179-00 Plate Knife S (Hy) 1
09-85 CCT-BF001201 Lower Knife Holder % o~ g0 1 Feb.25.11
09-86 GP-045235-00 Lower Knife (Thick) DHO| A 1
09-87 AS-015741-00 Presser Foot Assy. 8 2)SC316-A05/535-5%5 1
09-88 GP-045529-01 Lever FEO 2 A 1
09-89 GP-045515-00 Stopper SE =8 2EH 1
09-90 ST-000085-00 Shaft ] 1
09-91 GP-045520-00 Collar e #8 33 1
09-92 10-026S-9677 M5X12 Bolt LEAHMSEXP0.8 L=12) 1
09-93 WS-000563-00 Washer FEO 28 3Y3 oM 1
09-94 PSR-AC000900 Retaining Ring E-3 1
09-95 GP-045521-00 Shaft = F Y g4 FHol 1
09-96 GP-045527-00 Lever T EE 2el 1
09-97 CLB-JD001700 Oil Wick 74 (©2x260mm) 1
09-98 GP-044949-00 Felt Hled S FUE 1
09-99 GP-044950-00 Cover HHeof 2 72 EZ4y] 1
09-100 SC-001647-00 Screw EHFAHM4) 2
09-101 AS-015435-00 JJoint Assy. EQIEA(X) 1
09-102 GP-044954-00 Felt EOAEAHE 1
09-103 PPK-BA000500 O Ring 0-3 1
09-104 PSC-CB000200 Screw LEAHMAXPO.7,L=4) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5 Mechanism

HMBEE 2H SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Parié No..

Applied

Ref. No. Note Name of Parts = of Qty
: Period
010-1 GP-045283-02 Frame maje 1
010-2 GP-045645-00 Face Cover o 1
010-3 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) HeFe (3 1
010-4 GP-045826-01 Threading Diagram 1 A E et AEIFH 1 Oct.27.09
010-5 CMB-LD004600 Threading Diagram 2 g oy AEH 1
010-6 GP-045218-00 Model Mark 24 ol3 1
010-7 CLB-JLO11300 Felt d2l3 29 § 4= 1
010-8 CTG-BJ000500 Thread Guide 2|2 29 & 4oy 1
010-9 CMB-JB000700 Silicone Qil Reservoir{Lower) A FR2 1
010-10 CMB-JL000300 Qil Felt HHEFRIIHE 1
010-11 GP-045644-00 Bracket AT E Hap 1
010-12 | PSC-AC005700 Bolt(M6X25) AHT|E =2Pl DEHUEAL 3
010-13 GP-045646-00 Oil Cover AmE Hap 27y 1
010-14 DSC-BF016000 Bolt(M3X3.5) AT E el 2 e] DELEAL 3
010-15 GP-045847-00 Fabric Guide #Molg Jto|l= 1
010-16 | DSC-BF005000 Screw(M4.5X6) Hol# 2to|= TFELIAL 2
010-17 GP-045647-00 Cover HIE Y WE 2HY 1
010-18 DSC-FA004800 Screw(M4) 7 DHLIAL 1
010-19 GP-045853-00 Cover oA FEH 1
010-20 SC-000283-00 Screw(M4X5.4) ]Eﬂc FEH HH DHLIAL 1
010-21 DWS-CB000300 Spring O A P& 5 e bty 1
010-22 ST-000122-00 Crankshaft e 1
010-23 | DPN-BC004400 Pin FERowW 1
010-24 CCS-BJ000200 Cover FH e 1
010-25 13009SC-4113 Screw LA} 2
010-26 SC-000850-00 Screw LA 1
010-27 ATA-PS000900 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Needle |4 ZH & x| (x)-bta4d 2Set
010-27-1 | DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y AEEEA (=) 1Set
010-27-1-1] GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AT Y 1
010-27-1-2| GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap [l =E &% I ®4 1
010-27-2 | CTA-BN000300 Stopper For Tension Spring MEFFA AZY AR 1
010-27-3 DSP-BA0D00500 Thread Tension Spring-Needle AEHEx| Ang-dlsd 1
010-27-4 CTA-BD000400 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |A =& & 3wl 1
010-27-5 | CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc AZEEE FA 2
010-27-6 CTA-JLO00100 Felt For Thread Tension Device AEFEX PE 1
010-27-7 CTA-HM000400 Thread Tension Post AEEEX] ZAE 1
010-28 AS-015472-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Needle |A =H&x|(=)-FH4 1Set
010-28-1 DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y A EZEEA Y(x) 1Set
010-28-1-1] GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Al =EEX Y 1
010-28-1-2| GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap |& =M 3X| 1 ®4 1
010-28-2 CTA-BNO0D0300 Stopper For Tension Spring AEFER AZY AT 1
010-28-3 SP-000038-00 Thread Tension Spring-Needle HEMEA ATY-FHY 1
010-28-4 CTA-BD000400 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |4 =& 2| 3¢l 1
010-28-5 | CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc HEEEA HA 2
010-28-6 CTA-JLO00100 Felt For Thread Tension Device AEMEX|HE 1
010-28-7 | CTA-HMO000400 Thread Tension Post AEUTX ZAE 1
010-29 AS-015473-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Looper |& =& &x|(=)-FHA 1Set
010-29-1 DSN-CD000300 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y EE R RES) 15et
010-29-1-1|  GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap A Y 1
010-29-1-2[ GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap | =& x| I %4 1
010-29-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper For Tension Spring AEEFPA A0 AT 1
010-29-3 SP-000039-00 Thread Tension Spring-Looper AEFR AZY-FHA 1
010-29-4 | CTA-BD000400 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |8 ZF Zx| 7 g3l 1
010-29-5 CTA-HL000200 Tension Disc HEFEX HA 2
010-29-6 CTA-JLO00100 Felt For Thread Tension Device AFHETAUE 1
010-29-7 | CTA-HM000400 Thread Tension Post HEMEX ZAE 1
010-30 CTG-BK000100 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle ey =api(uhsd) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5 Mechanism
MEFE 2t SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5

0\ - pie2
J -

\ A : 5 =
= |
| I S = A I -l ' Vo {
| s R 2
| = . b G (| 1~
| i — Joi | e
| " ] [ . i
| ks ! 4 » 1
< P » Il - |
{ ¢

‘ : b dad ‘ u;-@ 785

From the library of Superior Sewing Wne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = | Qlty
it - ; : . i Period
010-31 DSC-BF005400 Screw(M4X18) LEAH(M4xL8) 2
010-32 ATG-PS000200 Thread Guide Ass'Y A oh (=) 1Set
010-32-1 CTG-BJ000100 Thread Guide Aoty 1
010-32-2 DPN-BC000800 Pin Alghd |l 1
010-33 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4x14) LEAHMA4xL4) 1
010-34 CTG-BB000300 Thread Guide Holder =3 1
010-35 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4XI5) LEAHM4xLS) 1
010-36 ATG-PS000300 Thread Guide Ass'Y A ehy(x) 1Set
010-36-1 CTG-BJ000200 Thread Guide A ohy 1
010-36-2| DPN-BC000800 Pin Aoty 1
010-37 | PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4X14) LEAHM4xL4) 1
010-38 | GP-045229-00 Thread Guide Aok 1
010-39 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4XI5) LEAHMAXLS) 1
010-40 CTG-BJ000400 Thread Guide Aoty 1
010-41 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4X15) LEAHMA4XLS) 1
010-42 | CTH-BJ000100 Needle Thread Take Up Hhg 7| 1
010-43 GP-045233-00 Thread Guide A ok 1
010-44 GP-044859-00 Looper Thread Take Up FH 2| 1
010-45 CL-000334-00 Collar MU E 12 72t 1
010-46 DSC-CB001400 Screw LEA} 2
010-47 ST-000095-00 Shait AMIE 1E F 1
010-48 AS-016144-00 Bushing Assy. dhsoi $4 ASSY. 1
010-48-1 BS-000037-00 Bushing HhEd 4 1
010-48-2| NB-000002-00 Needle Bar Hhgl 1
010-49 GP-045484-00 Lever dhErl 7§ 2l 1
010-50 | DSC-AA001400 Bolt BE 1
010-51 SC-001688-00 Screw LA} 2
010-52 DSC-CB002000 Screw LA 1
010-53 | GP-045552-00 Crank gt 5 &3 1
010-54 SN-000289-00 Nut el 73 HE 2
010-55 SC-001703-00 Screw LA} 1
010-56 PN-000756-00 Pin Hhed 15 g3 @ 1
010-57 | GP-046413-00 Oil Wick 74 (@3x36mm) 2
010-58 GP-046166-00 Thread Guide HheE o] Al o 1
010-59 DSC-BB004200 Screw LA} 1
010-60 GP-046038-00 Needle Holder Assy. dhE Eol 1
010-61 DSC-CB001400 Screw LEA} 3
010-62 | GP-046202-00 Needle HHE 3
010-63 BS-000042-00 Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar Hisll 7SS #5224 1
010-64 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate Al 1
010-65 09-0815-8670 Screw LA 2
010-66 CNB-BJ0O00100 Bracket (Front) A =221 § 1
010-67 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 2
010-68 CMB-FD000900 Cushion Rubber FM 1P 2
010-69 | CNB-BJ000200 Bracket (Rear) Ap e & 1
010-70 | DSC-BF005400 Screw LA} 2
010-71 CGA-BK000300 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7S # 1
010-72 PSC-AC006300 Screw LA} 2
010-73 CGA-HG000200 Needle Guard (Rear) HE 7S ik 1
010-74 | DSC-AA001900 Bolt LEA} 1
010-75 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer A 2bM 1
010-76 DSC-BF005900 Screw LEAL 1
010-77 CGA-BK000200 Needle Guard (Front) UE 7S #f 1
010-78 | DSC-BF005400 Screw LEAL 1
010-79 CGA-BK000100 Needle Guard (Rear) & 7S ik 1
010-80 PSC-AC006300 Screw LA} 2
010-81 CNB-BB000700 Bracket HEZIE 223 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5 Mechanism
M5E A SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5

From the library of Superior Sewing Wne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



-Pa?ts- No.

Applied

Ref. No. Note Name of Parts = 2 Q'ty i
| A i WA ~ | Period
010-82 DSC-BF015100 Screw LA} 2
010-83 DCL-BB002600 Spacer FIHEAHO|MA 1
010-84 AS-016067-00 Upper Looper Holder Assy. AR EOI(T) (X) 1Set
010-84-1 CUL-BF000100 Upper Looper Holder A 5 HE ol 1
010-84-2| CUL-BKO000100 Upper Looper Holder Black AT HEO| 28 1
010-84-3| GP-045184-00 Upper Looper Holder Base A 5 ol o] A(T) 1
010-85 GP-045830-00 Upper Looper AFSLIH (#03) 1
010-86 CLL-CB000200 Crank SIRHEIWIA 1
010-87 | DSC-AC000200 Bolt M6+P0.75, L=12 1
010-88 | DSC-CB000700 Screw FFLIAHMS#P0.8,L=5) 1
010-89 | CGA-GB018500 Main Feed Dog FolsEY 1
010-90 CGA-GB018600 Auxiliary Feed Dog 2x 54 1
010-91 | CGA-GB018700 Differential Feed Dog iE0|E &Y 1
010-92 | CCT-CB000300 Crank oA PSS 3Y3 1
010-93 ST-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever A 2S5 1
010-94 GP-045588-00 Angled Upper Knife Clamp ol S0~ 23 T(Angled Type) 1
010-95 GP-045589-00 Angled Knife ol E 0| 2 (Angled Type) 1
010-96 | SC-000396-02 Screw LEAH(1/8" n=44, L3.7) 1
010-97 GP-045590-00 Angled Upper Knife Gib 0|50 Zl(Angled Type) 1
010-98 | GP-045591-00 Waste Guard fIOlAE 7i= 1
010-99 PSC-AC005000 Screw LEAHMAxL22) 1
010-100 WS-000580-00 \Washer L8 2N 1
010-101 CCT-BF001201 Lower Knife Holder O oA EC 1 Feb.25.11
010-102| GP-045235-00 Lower Knife (Thick) DHO A 1
010-103| GP-045529-01 Lever FEO e A 1
010-104| GP-045515-00 Stopper SR =@ AEH 1
010-105| GP-045550-01 Collar FED 28 3Y3A 1
010-106| 10-0265-9677 Screw LEAHMSXPO.8 L=12) 1
010-107 | SP-000056-00 Spring R R ATY 1
010-108| BS-000030-00 Bushing R R 2y 1
010-109| AS-015531-00 Bracket Ass'Y Aujol= g3 =213 1Set
010-108-1 GP-045524-00 Bracket AEjolE 28 =223 1
010-109-2 ST-000087-00 Shaft AtTjolE =@ 2el & 1
010-110| SP-000055-00 Spring e = AT 1
010-111 GP-045531-00 Stopper T RE AEH 1
Q10-112 | DSC-BF005000 Screw LI AHMAXPO.7 L=6) 1
Q10-113| DWS-CB000300 Spring AP 94N 1
010-114| GP-045536-00 Lever Atmjols &8 333 1
010-115 10-0265-9677 Screw LEAHMSXPO0.8 L=12) 1
010-116 [ AS-015532-00 Lever duolE 3 g3 = 1
010-116-1| GP-045526-00 Link Atmjols g8 g3 1
010-116-2 ST-000086-00 Shaft HO0|E &8 § 1
010-117| GP-045525-00 Link LRY Y3 1
010-118| SC-001680-00 Screw HuE|0|= #g LHAL 1
010-119| AS-015743-00 Presser Foot Assy. @ (ZE)SCT9316-A04/435K-5X5 1
010-120| ST-000085-00 Shaft Ela 1
010-121 GP-045520-00 Collar FEG =8 3d83 1
010-122| 10-0265-9677 M5X12 Bolt LEAHMSXPO.8 L=12) 1
010-123| WS-000563-00 Washer SEU 88 3%3 94N 1
010-124 PSR-AC000900 Retaining Ring E-& 1
010-125| GP-045521-00 Shaft Ry g5 Fol 1
010-126| GP-045527-00 Lever LRy &y 22l 1
010-127| AS-015518-00 Pump Ass'Y SUYHZ-T (F) 1
010-127-1| CLB-BD000300 Pump Housing LAY T FH 1
010-127-2|  SC-000715-00 Screw LEAHMEXP1.0,L=5) 1
010-128| PPK-BA0D00500 0 Ring 0-3 1
010-129| AS-015468-01 Oil Distributor Assy YR 2I(=) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5 Mechanism
MEHEZ oA SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5

(A L —
¥/
&7 1A 2
p I
132 e
bad \
i A i Y
A \
\
\
/ \ § l\ ]
|e NN Aol
( \ I
| \‘ \ L
I ||
‘ ) "‘ ¥
|| \ S .
| ™~ -
S
g p
o P

150 148
149

137 |
.K) - |
Gy Ay
fb’) Y !

| g

143

From the library of Superior Sewing I\Wne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




= o

Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts Q'ty
Period
010-129-1 GP-045180-01 Bracket LY EHZ| HapH 1
010-129-2| GP-045181-00 Joint YT =elE 1
010-129-3| GP-045182-01 Pipe 2 guy7| mo|x 1
010-130| DSC-BF005300 Screw ZEOIE LpA}b 1
010-131| GP-034802-00 Ol Tube 25 A(D5XDT) 1
010-132| GP-044962-00 Joint 2T =QUE 1
010-133| CLB-LA000300 Cover 2 HE FHy 1
010-134|  RI-000009-00 O Ring 0-2 1
010-135| DSC-BF005400 Screw LEAHMAXPO.7, L=7.8) 3
010-136| GP-044955-00 Felt H =AY HE 1
010-137 GP-044956-00 Cover HEF Y 1
010-138| GP-044957-00 Spacer B E7{ 6§ A H 0| A 1
010-139| 5C-001679-00 Scraw(M4X6) 22| LpAHM4%PO.7,L=8) 2
010-140| GP-048425-00 Tube 2 FA(P2.8XD5) 1
010-141| AS-015527-00 Joint Assy. EQIEA-T(XE) 1
010-141-1 |  GP-044951-00 Joint EQIEA 1
010-141-2 |  GP-044952-00 Bracket EUEA =213 1
010-141-3| GP-044953-00 Pipe EQIEA mjo| T 1
010-141-4| GP-045533-00 Pipe EQIEA 28 1j0| X 1
010-142| GP-044954-00 Felt ZCIEABE 1
010-143 | PPK-BA000500 0 Ring 0-3 1
010-144 | GP-046425-00 Tube 2ATA(P2.8XD5) 1
010-145[ CLB-JP002900 Joint 2UTAELIER 2
Q10-1486 GP-045540-00 Exhaust Qil Distributor HEHH HE 200l 1
010-147| GP-046413-00 Oil Wick 74 (03x36mm) 1
010-148 | GP-044948-00 Felt HHEUSRRE 1
010-149| GP-044950-00 Felt Cover Hted S 7 HE EFY 1
010-150|  SC-001647-00 Screw CHEAHMAXPO.7,L=5) 2
010-151| PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4 xL4) LA 1
010-152 GP-046146-00 Top Feed Dog o E §u 1
010-153| GP-045641-00 Crank AT Eo Y3 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-03/233-5X5 Mechanism
M2 = 24 SCT 9316-03/233-5X5

72 ‘
(=] 1
};T?I :
S, | |
&y | \
i | i
75 E’
LB !
| ; 2
' | | e
. ,&0
P
79

From the library of Superior Sewing I\Wne & Supply LLC - WW\Arli.srlrjrbrsew.con{



Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = )ty e
e bt 3 Period
011-1 GP-045283-02 Frame zg9) 1
011-2 GP-045645-00 Face Cover Hp 1
011-3 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) A () 1
011-4 GP-045825-01 Threading Diagram 1 A7 oy AE|IH 1 Oct.27.09
011-5 GP-045828-01 Threading Diagram 2 A ey AE|H 1 QOct.27.09
011-6 GP-045219-00 Model Mark 24 o3 1
011-7 GP-045854-00 Felt A2|E 22 8 HE 1
011-8 GP-045855-00 Thread Guide A2d 2 8 4oy 1
011-9 GP-044930-00 Silicone Oil Reservoir(Lower) 2 A FR2I 1
011-10 CMB-JLOD0300 Qil Felt AMFERI WE 1
o11-11 GP-045643-00 Bracket HIE B2 1
011-12 | PSC-AC005700 Bolt/M6X25 AT E Ba3 DFEUAL 3
011-13 GP-045646-00 Oil Cover AuE 223 2y 1
Q11-14 SC-000446-00 Bolt/M3X3.5 AU E 2213 2eHH DHLIAL 3
011-15 GP-045847-00 Fabric Guide Holg 710l= 1
011-16 SC-000397-00 Screw/M4.5X6 ol& 710|S DEHLEAL 2
o11-17 GP-045647-00 Cover I BuY ¢ 2eUFHY 1
o11-18 DSC-FA004800 Screw/M4 2FHY DFHLIAL 1
011-19 GP-045853-00 Cover HA FTEH H 1
011-20 5C-000283-00 Sc r ew/M4X5.4 O A& FEH A DHLIAL 1
011-21 WS-000178-00 Spring WA FEH M DHHtM 1
011-22 PN-000727-00 Pin F5 W 1
011-23 GP-044795-00 Cover EX | 1
011-24 13009SC-4113 Screw LEA} 2
011-25 SC-000850-00 Screw LEAL 1
011-26 GP-046036-00 Needle Holder Assy. dHa &ol 1
011-27 | DSC-CB001400 Screw LA 2
011-28 GP-046165-00 Thread Guide HhE 0| Al ot 1
011-29 SC-001721-00 Screw LEA} 1
011-30 GP-046200-00 Needle H 2
011-31 GP-044836-00 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle Al ohf =2l (dHaal) 1
011-32 DSC-BF005400 Screw(M4X18) LEAHMA4xLB) 2
011-33 AS-015392-00 Thread Guide Ass'Y A ot (X) 1=
011-33-1 GP-044837-00 Thread Guide alghy 1
011-33-2| DPN-BC000800 Pin dohd @ 1
011-34 PSC-CB000200 Screw(Maxia) LAHM4xL4) 1
011-35 GP-044838-00 Thread Guide Holder saj 1
011-36 DSC-BJO01900 Screw(M4XI5) LEAHMAXLS) 1
011-37 AS-015393-00 Thread Guide Ass'Y Aot (x) 1=
011-37-1 GP-044839-00 Thread Guide & gt 1
011-37-2| DPN-BC000800 Pin Aoty m 1
011-38 | PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4x14) LEAH(M4xL4) 1
011-39 GP-045229-00 Thread Guide & ohl 1
011-40 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4X15) LEAHMAXLS) 1
011-41 GP-044841-01 Thread Guide Al ot 1
011-42 DSC-BJ001900 Screw(M4X15) LEAHMAXLS) 1
011-43 GP-045237-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hlg al x| 1
011-44 CL-000334-00 Collar S E FEH Fl2t 1
011-45 | DSC-CB001400 Screw LA 2
011-46 5T-000095-00 Shait HEE TE R 1
011-47 AS-016144-00 Bushing Assy. SHEt 54 ASSY. 1
011-47-1| BS-000037-00 Bushing BhEl %4 1
011-47-2| NB-000002-00 Needle Bar dhE 1
011-48 GP-045484-00 Lever gt 78 2y 1
011-49 | DSC-AA001400 Bolt EE 1
011-50 SC-001688-00 |Screw LEAL 2
O11-51 DSC-CB002000 Screw LEAL 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-03/233-5X5 Mechanism
MEEEZ A SCT 9316-03/233-5X5

~ N ity
]

| ¢ £ |
| [ |

i - w2 Nﬂj |

ngronﬁ tHé I'i'brary o_f Sﬁiperior Sewing N@pe& Supply LLC www.supseW.com



HSunStar;

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts o Q'ty App‘!Ied
‘ } R : Period
011-52 GP-045552-00 Crank Uhel € 83 1
011-53 SN-000289-00 Nut dhEl 1523 YUE 2
011-54 SC-001703-00 Screw LA} 1
011-55 PN-000756-00 Pin HhEd] 75 3 & 1
011-56 GP-046413-00 0il Wick & (®3x36mm) 2
011-57 BS-000042-00 Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar el 7SS &24 1
011-58 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate A g 1
011-59 09-0815-8670 Screw LA} 2
011-60 CNB-BJ000100 Bracket (Front) & g 2213 g 1
011-61 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA} 2
011-62 | CMB-FD000900 Cushion Rubber T4 07 2
011-63 CNB-BJ000200 Bracket (Rear) aE 2213 &% 1
011-64 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEAL 2
011-65 CGA-BK000300 Needle Guard (Front) UE 7IE & 1
011-66 PSC-AC006300 Screw LIA} 2
011-67 CGA-HG000200 Needle Guard (Rear) L& 7S i# 1
011-68 DSC-AAD01900 Bolt LA} 1
011-69 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer Ay 2bq 1
011-70 DSC-BF005900 Screw LEA} 1
011-71 CGA-BK000200 Needle Guard (Front) UE 7S B 1
011-72 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA} 1
011-73 | CGA-BKO000100 Needle Guard (Rear) HE 7= # 1
011-74 PSC-AC006300 Screw LA} 2
011-75 | CNB-BB000700 Brackel HE7E =223 1
011-76 DSC-BFO15100 Screw LA 2
011-77 | CUL-CB000300 Crank HAFEHEIYHIA 1
011-78 DCL-BB002600 Spacer FIHEAFOIMA 1
011-79 CGA-HDO000200 Upper Looper & FIH (#05) 1
011-80 CLL-CB000200 Crank SIREHEIYIA 1
011-81 DSC-AC000200 Bolt MB+P0.75, L=12 1
011-82 DSC-CB000700 Screw 2 FLIAHMS+P0.8,L=5) 1
011-83 CGA-GB002400 Main Feed Dog FolsguY 1
011-84 CGA-GB000200 Auxiliary Feed Dog HE U 1
011-85 | CGA-GB002500 Differential Feed Dog itsold §4 1
011-86 | CCT-CB000300 Crank oA 2EH 383 1
011-87 5T-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever HA FES 1
011-88 CCT-BL000200 Upper Knife Clamp SO SH@T 1
011-89 CCT-NA000100 Plate Knife SO~ (HY) 1
011-90 | CCT-BB001800 Lower Knife Holder O oA E4 1
011-91 CCT-NBOOO100 Lower Knife (Thick) OO0~ 1
011-92 GP-045528-01 Lever FEO 2 A 1
011-93 GP-045515-00 Stopper T80 28 2EH 1
011-94 GP-045550-01 Collar FEN 28 3Y3A 1
011-95 10-0265-9677 Screw LEAHMSXPO.8 L=12) 1
011-96 SP-000056-00 Spring za 2 ATy 1
011-97 BS-000030-00 Bushing b ] 1
011-98 AS-015531-00 Bracket Ass'Y AI0|E 28 =223 1=
011-98-1 GP-045524-00 Bracket AIolE g8 22 1
011-88-2| ST-000087-00 Shaft AT0|E 28 B2l & 1
011-99 SP-000055-00 Spring LR sy Ay 1
011-100| GP-045531-00 Stopper R 2E AEH 1
011-101| DSC-BF005000 Screw LEAHM4XPO.7 L=6) 1
011-102 | DWS-CB000300 Spring AT M 1
011-103| GP-045536-00 Lever AmolS 88 3Y3 1
011-104 10-0265-9677 Screw LHAHMSXPO.8 L=12) 1
011-105| AS-015532-00 Lever HdEolE 2 3 = 1
011-105-1| GP-045526-00 Link Amols 28 33 i

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-03/233-5X5 Mechanism
MEEE A SCT 9316-03/233-5X5

|

' G B4

| Tl

| (g
el | 2
2, G, |

| o = 1
) o :

From the library of Superior Sewing We & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ﬂéf;"t_\'lo.

Parts No,

Applied

B S b e
_ Note Name of Parts = Qty Period
011-52 GP-045552-00 Crank HhEd & 83 1
011-53 SN-000289-00 Nut dhEd *E3 UE 2
011-54 SC-001703-00 Screw LA 1
011-55 PN-000756-00 Pin Hled g3 @ 1
011-56 GP-046413-00 Qil Wick 4 (®3x36mm) 2
011-57 BS-000042-00 Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar b=l 5= £%4 1
011-58 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate & o 1
011-59 09-0815-8670 Screw LA 2
011-60 CNB-BJ000100 Bracket (Front) B g 22130 B 1
011-61 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA} 2
011-62 CMB-FD000300 Cushion Rubber T4 2T 2
011-63 CNB-BJ000200 Bracket (Rear) &g 223 & 1
011-64 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA 2
011-65 CGA-BK000300 Needle Guard (Front) UE 7= 8 1
011-66 PSC-AC006300 Screw LA} 2
011-67 CGA-HG000200 Needle Guard (Rear) L& 7t # 1
011-68 DSC-AA001900 Bolt LA 1
011-69 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer A3 oL 1
011-70 | DSC-BF005900 Screw LA 1
011-71 CGA-BK000200 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7S & 1
011-72 DSC-BF005400 Screw LA} 1
011-73 CGA-BK000100 Needle Guard (Rear) HE 7IE % 1
011-74 PSC-AC006300 Screw LA 2
011-75 CNB-BB000700 Bracket HEZIE =223 1
011-76 DSC-BF015100 Screw LpA} 2
011-77 CUL-CB000300 Crank HEHSIYIA 1
011-78 DCL-BB002600 Spacer FIH & AHOIMA 1
011-79 | CGA-HD000200 Upper Looper & 71 (#05) 1
011-80 CLL-CB000200 Crank SIREHEIYIA 1
011-81 DSC-AC000200 Bolt ME+P0.75, L=12 1
011-82 | DSC-CB000700 Screw 2 FLHAHME+P0.8,L=5) 1
011-83 CGA-GB002400 Main Feed Dog Fol&8BY 1
011-84 CGA-GB000200 Auxiliary Feed Dog HxE LU 1
011-85 CGA-GB002500 Differential Feed Dog AsolE 54 1
011-86 CCT-CB000300 Crank A &5 Y3 1
0Q11-87 ST-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever oA 25 1
011-88 CCT-BL000200 Upper Knife Clamp SHA YT 1
011-89 CCT-NAOQ0100 Plate Knife SHA (HY) 1
011-90 CCT-BB001800 Lower Knife Holder I oA~ &0 1
011-91 CCT-NB000100 Lower Knife (Thick) 2F0 A 1
011-92 GP-045529-01 Lever FEO 2 A 1
011-93 GP-045515-00 Stopper a8 28 ~EH 1
011-94 GP-045550-01 Collar FEH 28 YA 1
011-95 10-026S-9677 Screw LHAHMSXPO.8 L=12) 1
011-96 SP-000056-00 Spring LR EE ATY 1
011-97 BS-000030-00 Bushing Ry E8 7Y 1
011-98 AS-015531-00 Bracket Ass'Y 20| = 28 22 1=
011-98-1| GP-045524-00 Bracket Aulol= 28 2ai 1
011-98-2 ST-000087-00 Shaft HuolE g8 2213 & 1
011-99 SP-000055-00 Spring LRy e ATy 1
011-100| GP-045531-00 Stopper LRy BE AEH 1
011-101 DSC-BF005000 Screw LHAHMAXPO.7 L=6) 1
011-102 DWS-CB000300 Spring A M 1
011-103 GP-045536-00 Lever duojols 28§ 383 1
011-104 10-0265-9677 Screw LHAHMSXPO0.8 L=12) 1
011-105| AS-015532-00 Lever HIoE B I = 1
011-105-1 GP-045526-00 Link Aojols 28 83 1

From the library of Superior Sewing mine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-03/233-5X5 Mechanism
MEaFE A SCT 9316-03/233-5X5

| & ———
| L |
[
| @.‘

& g s
1A o2 133 Lol 2%
124 )

Wiy
i s
L 8y
VI
~
Is “::‘-

From the library of Superior Sewing I\Wne & Supply LLC - Www.isuipsew.corrnﬂ :




SunStarn:

Ref. No.|  PartsNo. |Note|  Name of Parts o = H Q'ty Ap{::-hed
; Period
011-105-2|  ST-000086-00 Shaft AIo|E R & 1
011-106| GP-045525-00 Link R a3 1
011-107| SC-001680-00 Screw AT]0|E & LA 1
011-108 AS-015743-00 Presser Foot Assy. e T YHZE)SCT9316-A04/435K~-5X5 1
011-109| AS-015518-00 Pump Ass'Y UHIT-T (X) 1
011-109-1| CLB-BD000300 Pump Housing YD FiH 1
011-109-2(  SC-000715-00 Screw LEAHMBXP1.0,L=5) 1
011-110| PPK-BA000500 O Ring 0-2 1
011-111 AS-015468-01 Qil Distributor Assy 2UF2|(X) 1
011-111-1| GP-045180-01 Bracket ALY 7| Ha 1
011-111-2| GP-045181-00 Joint AR 7| E2IE 1
011-111-3| GP-045182-01 Pipe 2 §ui7| o] T 1
011-112| DSC-BF005300 Screw ZEOIE LIA} 1
011-113| GP-034902-00 Qil Tube LUTA(P5XPT) 1
011-114| GP-044962-00 Joint 2UHUE TUE 1
011-115| CLB-LA000300 Cover S ALE My 1
011-116| PPK-BA001400 0 Ring 03 1
011-117| DSC-BF005400 Screw LEAHMA4XP0.7, L=7.8) 3
011-118| GP-044955-00 Felt HEH HE 1
011-119| GP-044956-00 Cover o EX 1
011-120| GP-044957-00 Spacer HEFu ALo|M 1
011-121| SC-001679-00 M4X6 Screw SZH2|AHM4XPO.7,L=8) 2
011-122| GP-046425-00 Tube LUSA(D2.8XD5) 1
011-123| AS-015527-00 Joint Assy. ZEQIEA-T(E) 1
011-123-1| GP-044951-00 Joint EQIEA 1
011-123-2| GP-044952-00 Bracket EQIEA =213 1
011-123-3| GP-044953-00 Pipe ZCIEA mo| T 1
011-123-4| GP-045533-00 Pipe =QIEA 2¢lnjo| X 1
011-124 | GP-044954-00 Felt EZQIEAHE 1
011-125| PPK-BA000500 0 Ring o-3 1
011-126 | (GP-046425-00 Tube 225 A(P2.8XD5) 1
011-127 | CLB-JP002900 Joint 2AFAXER 2
011-128| GP-045540-00 Exhaust Oil Distributor B EFH HE 2djo|Z 1
011-129| GP-046413-00 Oil Wick &l (©3x36mm) 1
011-130| GP-044949-00 Falt HlEtiZ REE 1
011-131| GP-044950-00 Felt Cover HHsOl 3 78 EHY 1
011-132( SC-001647-00 Screw CHFAHMA X PO.7,L=5) 2
011-133 | PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xL4) LHAE 1
011-134| GP-045639-00 Top Feed Dog AulE 7Y 1
011-135| GP-045641-00 Crank MIE S0 3Y3 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Exclusive Parts for SCT 9214-03/333-2X4 Mechanism
M5 E oA SCT 9214-03/333-2X4




SunbStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty opoied
; Period
012-1 GP-045283-02 Frame zae 1
012-2 GP-045645-00 Face Cover o o 1
012-3 GP-045220-00 Model Mark 24 oj3 1
012-4 CMB-JL000200 Felt delZ 22 8 YE 1
012-5 CMB-HK001800 Thread Guide A2|E 22 § Aoy 1
012-6 GP-045643-00 Bracket AtmlE =apy 1
012-7 PSC-AC005700 Bolt/M6X25 AHT|E Hap DFH LA 3
012-8 GP-045646-00 Qil Cover AT E Hapil 2978 1
012-9 DSC-BF016000 Bolt/M3X3.5 AulE sap @A DFHLIAL 3
012-10 GP-045847-00 Fabric Guide Hol& 2holE 1
012-11 DSC-BF005000 Screw/M4.5X6 Mol 71ol= HLEA 2
012-12 GP-045647-00 Cover AT E HUY W 2207y 1
012-13 DSC-FA004800 Screw/M4 2AH B DHLEAL 1
012-14 GP-045853-00 Cover HA FEF A 1
012-15 SC-000283-00 Screw/M4x5.4 oA PES o DEHLA 1
012-16 | DWS-CB000300 Spring e s | 1
012-17 GP-045232-00 Thread Guide Aok 1
012-18 GP-045236-00 Needle Thread Take Up shs Ha7| 1
012-19 CL-000334-00 Collar e 25H 7i2l 1
012-20 | DSC-CB001400 Screw LEAL 2
012-21 ST-000095-00 Shaft AIlc 25 & 1
012-22 AS-016144-00 Bushing Assy. HHsC) £4 ASSY. 1Set
012-22-1| BS-000037-00 Bushing st 54 1
012-22-2|  NB-000002-00 Needle Bar dhso 1
012-23 GP-045484-00 Lever HHst] 73 2y 1
012-24 DSC-AAQD1400 Bolt gEE 1
012-25 SC-001688-00 Screw LA 2
012-26 DSC-CB002000 Screw LA 1
012-27 GP-045552-00 Crank Hhsd 75 g3 1
012-28 SN-000289-00 Nut vHet FEY3I HE 2
012-29 SC-001703-00 Screw LA 1
012-30 PN-000756-00 Pin el 75 g3 & 1
012-31 GP-046413-00 Qil Wick & (d3x36mm) 2
012-32 B8S-000042-00 Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar Hisli 8% 8%4 1
012-33 | CUL-CB000300 Crank FHE AYIAA 1
012-34 DCL-BB002600 Spacer FHE AHOIMA 1
012-35 CGA-HDO000200 Upper Looper A FH(#05) 1
012-36 ST-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever oA 2EH 1
012-37 GP-045529-01 Lever FE e A 1
012-38 GP-045515-00 Stopper FEN 28 AEH 1
012-39 GP-045550-01 Collar SEC 28 2Y3A 1
012-40 10-0268-9677 Screw LEAHMSXPO.8 L=12) 1
012-41 SP-000056-00 Spring LTy gy ATy 1
012-42 BS-000030-00 Bushing R Y 7y 1
012-43 AS-015531-00 Bracket Ass'Y MujolE g8 =21 1Set
012-43-1| GP-045524-00 Bracket Atmjo|E g8 =213 1
012-43-2| ST-000087-00 Shalt A1j0|E &8 HePl & 1
012-44 SP-000055-00 Spring LR ATy 1
012-45 GP-045531-00 Stopper R R AEH 1
012-46 DSC-BF005000 Screw LEAHM4XPO.7 L=6) 1
012-47 | DWS-CB000300 Spring A X2 oLM 1
012-48 GP-045536-00 Lever AnjolE 28 383 1
012-49 10-026S5-9677 Screw LIAHMS5XP0.8 L=12) 1
012-50 AS-015532-00 Lever dujojls 28 g3 = 1
012-50-1| GP-045526-00 Link Aujols g8 &3 1
012-50-2| ST-000086-00 Shaft Atijols 28 § 1
012-51 GP-045525-00 Link R Y3 1

From the library of Superior Sewing wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Exclusive Parts for SCT 9214-03/333-2X4 Mechanism
MEEE 1A SCT 9214-03/333-2X4

From the Iibrary of Superi-o-r'SéWing l\@ne & Supp'ly_ll_C_- v-vWW:_s_upsew.com'




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Qty :
! Period
012-1 GP-045283-02 Frame Zajel 1
012-2 GP-045645-00 Face Cover o 1
012-3 GP-045220-00 Model Mark 2 ot3 1
012-4 CMB-JL000200 Felt A2IE 2 & JE 1
012-5 CMB-HK001800 Thread Guide A2lE 2 8 Aoty 1
012-6 GP-045643-00 Bracket AtD|E =213 1
012-7 PSC-AC005700 Bolt/M6X25 2uE a3l LA 3
012-8 GP-045646-00 Oil Cover S E Hapl 287 1
012-9 DSC-BF016000 Bolt/M3X3.5 AT E Hap 27 e DELIA} 3
012-10 GP-045847-00 Fabric Guide Holg J10l1E 1
012-11 DSC-BF005000 Screw/M4.5X6 HolE 7101E DFLIAL 2
012-12 GP-045647-00 Cover AEE BuY g 293y 1
012-13 DSC-FA004800 Screw/Mé4 SeFHE DFHLEAL 1
012-14 GP-045853-00 Cover HA PER Y 1
012-15 SC-000283-00 Screw/M4ax5.4 A TS 78 DFHLIAL 1
012-16 DWS-CB000300 Spring A FES A T2 1
012-17 GP-045232-00 Thread Guide Al oy 1
012-18 GP-045236-00 Needle Thread Take Up dhs HAH7| 1
012-19 CL-000334-00 Collar AIE 7EF 7121 1
012-20 | DSC-CB001400 Screw LEAL 2
012-21 ST-000095-00 Shatt AHE IE B 1
Q12-22 AS-016144-00 Bushing Assy. HhsO £4 ASSY. 1Set
012-22-1| BS-000037-00 Bushing el £4 1
012-22-2|  NB-000002-00 Needle Bar HHs O 1
012-23 GP-045484-00 Lever sted 718 2y 1
012-24 | DSC-AAQ01400 Bolt BE 1
012-25 SC-001688-00 Screw LtAE 2
012-26 DSC-CB002000 Screw LEA} 1
012-27 GP-045552-00 Crank sl 78 83 1
012-28 SN-000289-00 Nut et Y3 HE 2
012-29 SC-001703-00 Screw LA} 1
012-30 PN-000756-00 Pin uls 2E 3 8 1
012-31 GP-046413-00 0il Wick A (03x36mm) 2
012-32 B8S-000042-00 Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar sl 5% f%4 1
012-33 CUL-CB000300 Crank HEHE IYIA 1
012-34 DCL-BB002600 Spacer FIHE AHOIMA 1
012-35 | CGA-HD000200 Upper Looper o = (#05) 1
012-36 ST-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever oA FEH 1
012-37 GP-045529-01 Lever FE s A 1
012-38 GP-045515-00 Stopper FEU 28 AEH 1
012-39 GP-045550-01 Collar S50 8 AY3A 1
012-40 10-0268-9677 Screw LEAHMSXPO.8 L=12) 1
Q12-41 SP-000056-00 Spring T2 g Any 1
012-42 BS-000030-00 Bushing cEg R R 1
012-43 AS-015531-00 Bracket Ass'Y AT0|E #8 =223 1Set
012-43-1| GP-045524-00 Bracket ATOIE 28 2213 1
012-43-2|  ST-000087-00 Shait A0l E 8 Bahl & 1
012-44 SP-000055-00 Spring TR e ATy 1
012-45 GP-045531-00 Stopper Ry 88 AEH 1
012-46 DSC-BF005000 Screw LEAHMA4XPO.7 L=6) 1
012-47 | DWS-CB000300 Spring 2ZY 24N 1
012-48 GP-045536-00 Lever AujolE @8 IY3 1
012-49 10-0265-9677 Screw LEAHMSXPO.8 L=12) 1
012-50 AS-015532-00 Lever A0l RB Y3 = 1
012-50-1| GP-045526-00 Link Anjols 28 3 1
012-50-2| ST-000086-00 Shaft AI0jE 28 § 1
012-51 GP-045525-00 Link cEE 3 1

From the library of Superior Sewing wme & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SCT 9214-03/333-2X4 Mechanism
MEEEZ A SCT 9214-03/333-2X4

=y £ e |
& \ [
\ / U @)
N [ ‘ ] .
] \ fﬁi ; 5
L
O |
| 59 \ \
e i
) ¢z - 1
| § R RN
Ig | |k \ o
| i) RN A
| | \ ™~ ek
|‘ { \ &
; JU3) \ ol
o A )

: : DY
! fi\g N 67 =)
i 66 65 ‘ : | )
| ‘ | =
‘ £ rl‘, .
i | ;
‘ 4P

7

|
(22 e2a
AN
2
o~
S .“._‘ ‘~:\ :’?1
| : R
: WY ' o
| = = = ‘f_l' - A ‘ s !
1 4 S
! T
N ~< Y !
Y = \ Pory
o 3 L i
4% ) I s
‘ ‘3 " pry
i1 A
| 1
£ 24 )

From the library of Superior Sewing Wne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.éom




Sunbtarn;

Ref. No.|  PartsNo. | Note Name of Parts = o Qily | ARl
Period
012-52 SC-001680-00 Screw HH0IE BE LA 1
012-53 AS-015742-00 Presser Foot Assy. o F Y ZE)SCT9214-03/333-2X4 1
012-54 AS-015518-00 Pump Ass'Y SYHI-T (=) 1Set
012-54-1 CLB-BD000300 Pump Housing ST i 1
012-54-2 SC-000715-00 Screw LIAHMEXP1.0,L=5) 1
012-55 PPK-BA000500 O Ring 0-3 1
012-56 AS-015468-01 Qil Distributor Assy U FH2|(X) 1Set
012-56-1 GP-045180-01 Brackel Y7 2ap 1
012-56-2 GP-045181-00 Joint 2 EH|7| =2UE 1
012-56-3 GP-045182-01 Pipe 2 2u)7| mjo| 1
Q12-57 DSC-BF005300 Screw EOIE LIA} 1
012-58 GP-034902-00 Qil Tube 2UBA(D5XDT) 1
012-59 GP-044962-00 Joint 2 YUE =0UE 1
012-60 CLB-LA000300 Cover SUAEE 1
012-61 PPK-BAQ01400 0 Ring 0-3 1
012-62 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEAHMA4XPO.7, L=7.8) 3
012-63 GP-044955-00 Felt HEHH WE 1
012-64 GP-044956-00 Cover HEFHY 1
012-65 GP-044957-00 Spacer HEFHY AHO0IM 1
012-66 SC-001679-00 M4X6 Screw S2iH2|LpAHMAXPO. 7 ,L=8) 2
012-67 GP-046425-00 Tube 2B A(D2.8XPD5) 1
012-68 AS-015527-00 Joint Assy. EQIEA-T(X) 1Set
012-68-1 GP-044951-00 Joint ZEOIEA 1
012-68-2 GP-044952-00 Bracket EolEa Hap 1
012-68-3 GP-044953-00 Pipe ZEQIEA Bjo| X 1
012-68-4 GP-045533-00 Pipe EOIEA 29 Tj0| T 1
012-69 GP-044954-00 Felt EOIEARME 1
012-70 PPK-BA000500 O Ring 0-3 1
012-71 GP-046425-00 Tube SUBA(D2.8XD5) 1
012-72 CLB-JP002900 Joint LUSAEQE 2
012-73 GP-045540-00 Exhaust Qil Distributor HEFHH HE 20| 2 1
012-74 GP-046413-00 0il Wick 4 (d3x36mm) 1
012-75 GP-044949-00 Felt s S RUE 1
012-76 GP-044950-00 Felt Cover BHe i 3 R EFi8 1
012-77 SC-001647-00 Screw CHPAHM4AXPO.7,L=5) 2
012-78 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4 xL4) LpA} 1
012-79 GP-046147-00 Top Feed Dog &1 E Y 1
012-80 GP-045642-00 Crank AnE &0 3Y3 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Exclusive Parts for SCD 9200 Mechanism
M2EE 244 SCD 9200

WIEMW bf Superior SeWing N@ 7{1e&Supply LLC wm;sewcom "



SunStarn:

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty 'App.hed
Period
013-1 CMB-LA017300 Face Plate =R 1
013-2 DSC-BB004100 Screw EHA| EH2LEAL 4
013-3 CFR-AC000103 Frame =gl 1
013-4 CMB-LA017801 Top Cover AEZ 1 Jun.26.12
013-5 CMB-LAD17700 Top Cover Gasket HEY WAZ 1
013-6 PSC-AC006200 Bolt SUTYEO EE 4
013-7 DPK-CB001602 Rubber Cap FEY nFopy 1
013-8 CLB-JJ000200 Oil Window 78 1
013-9 DPK-CB002900 Rubber Cap Fi4 DFopj 1
013-10 DPK-CA000900 Rubber Cap Aeld DFo 1
013-11 CMB-LA017100 Motor Cover 2E 4 1
013-12 PSC-AC006100 Bolt SHTYEO EE 4
013-13 CMB-LA017401 Front Cover(R) HEH HH(F) 1
013-14 CMB-LAO17501 Front Cover(L) M He (= 1 Apr.01.11
013-15 DSC-BJ001800 Screw S2EHE 2l 2
013-16 DSC-BJ001800 Screw STEE 2L 2
013-17 ATA-PS003500 Looper Thread Tension Adjusting Assembly |FIH A Z& =H Ex|(x) 23et
013-17-1 ATA-PS0038600 Thread Adjusting Nut Assembly AEFHE(X) 1Set
013-17-2| CTA-BN000300 Spring Stopper AT AEH 1
013-17-3| DSP-BA0O00600 Conical Spring fEaQ AZY 1
013-17-4| CTA-BD000400 Spring Cover Ang Hy 1
013-17-5| CTA-HL000200 Thread Guide Disk Aoty FAl 2
013-17-6 CTA-JLO00100 Thread Guide Disk Felt ol Al HE 1
013-17-7| CTA-HMO00400 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft A=FExa 1
013-18 ATA-PS003400 Needle Thread Tension Adjusting Assembly [HHE A B E=H Bx|(X) 2Set
013-18-1 ATA-PS003600 Thread Adjusting Nut Assembly AEHEHE(E) 1Set
013-18-2| CTA-BN00D0300 Spring Stopper A2 AEH 1
013-18-3| DSP-BA000500 Conical Spring a2y 1
013-18-4| CTA-BD000400 Spring Cover 208 Hy 1
013-18-5| CTA-HLO00200 Thread Guide Disk Aot FHAl 2
013-18-6| CTA-JLO00100 Thread Guide Disk Felt Moty Al BE 1
013-18-7| CTA-HM000400 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft A EEER 1
013-19 CTA-HK000100 Thread Guide Plate A o B 4
013-20 CTA-BB001101 Thread Tension Adjusting Assembly Bracket |l & =F & x| =al3l 1
013-21 CCS-KG000200 Crank Shaft 5 1
013-22 DBS-DA024001 Bushing A 2y 1 Nov.17.11
013-23 PSC-CB000700 Set Screw SUATYEC| HELIAL 2
013-24 PSC-AC001200 Bolt S247YEC EE 1
013-25 MT-000846-00 Servo Motor(300W) M5 2E(300W) 1
013-26 | DSC-AC002000 Bolt SUHPYEO| EE 4
013-27 ACS-PS000100 Crank Shaft Pulley F5 gel 1
013-28 PSC-CB000700 Set Screw FU4TYEO| HELIAL 2
013-30 CLB-JP000200 Nipple HE 6
013-31 DSC-BFO05300 Screw =5 Z2UHA} 6
013-32 CLB-BH001200 Oil Hose Holder T AFo| 6
013-33 CLB-BK001100 Qil Adjusting Block 78 =3 B8 1 May.25.11
CLB-BK000801 0il Adjusting Block T =H ES 1
013-34 PSC-AC006200 Bolt SU4THEO EE 2
013-36 DSC-CB000700 Set Screw SUTYE| HELIA 1
013-37 CLB-FZ000900 Qil Adjusting Rubber 7 =3 17 1
013-38 DPK-BAQ00B00 O-Ring 2E8(P) 28 1
013-39 DPK-BA000400 0-Ring SEB((P) 28 1
013-40 DSC-GA001101 Hinge Screw O ¢h &5t ThopAl 1
013-41 CLB-BF001403 Qil Shield Cover 2@ 28X Hy 1
013-42 CLB-BJ002901 Qil Splasher e FEAHL 1
013-43 CLB-JL010400 Qil Return Felt ER HE 1
013-44 CLB-BG005202 Oil Shield Plate Holder 2 WX g 0 1 Mar.18.11

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Exclusive Parts for SCD 9200 Mechanism
MEEE 2 SCD 9200

1 < 2

6 - — ‘\\ :_?'
I == WU,
\ R 05

39;'“&?. 33

4295 .t
= —
0= 66
32,
Y 5
e
i @
w| P
& S A
3 30
1 Fa
q (\ )
{L 3] {/ AN

"~ From the library of Superior SewingWé &Sapply LLC - www.-supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty X
Period
013-45 DSC-BF003900 Screw 5 B2 LEAL 1
013-46 CLB-JP003001 Nipple B 1
013-47 CLB-JN000200 il Gauge 22l A o|x| 1
013-48 CLB-JP002800 Nipple Y& 1
013-50 | DBS-DA024304 Bushing gty 24 1 May.24.12
013-51 DSC-CB001500 Set Screw ST HELIA 1
013-52 | DPK-BA000300 0-Ring FER(P) 23 1
013-53 EA-000669-00 | Option [LED LAMP Box Ass'y LED 3 & H}A(X) 1Set
013-54 ALA-PS000100 Option |LED Lamp Assembly LED ¥ Z (=) 1Set
013-54-1| ALA-PS000200 | Option |LED Body Assembly LED &#i(X) 1Set
013-54-1-1| CLA-BD000100 | Option [LED Body LED & 1
013-54-1-2| DBS-DA024200 | Option |Bushing ety £y 1
013-54-2| BD-000973-00 | Option |SCD LED Board SCD LED 2E 1
013-54-3| PSC-DA000300 | Option |Tapping Screw | B ELEAL 2
013-54-4| CLA-LA000100 | Option |LED Cover LED 4 1
013-55 CLA-BB000100 Option |LED Lamp Bracket LED & =23l 1
013-56 DSC-BF005400 Option |Screw EHEF ZH2LbAl 4
013-57 CMB-BB007900 Option |Safety Plate Bracket O EF Eef 7l 1
013-58 CMB-LA017200 | Option [Safety Plate obH it 1
013-59 | DWS-AA004800 | Option |Washer Ay Yol 2
013-60 DSC-BF003900 Option |Screw ot EF EF2LEAL 2
013-61 DWS-CC000100 | Option |Wave Washer g 2bq 2
013-62 DSC-FA018200 | Option |Hinge Screw EFEF CHCLAL 1
013-63 EA-000101-03 | Option [SMPS(5V) ZY SMPS 5V (E) 1Set
013-64 PTC-AH000800 | Option |Cable Holder # o] &ol 2
013-65 | CMB-LD002200 Model Mark 2@ol3 1
013-66 CLB-JG001300 Hose aEREA 1
013-67 CLB-JP002901 Nipple YE 3
013-68 | CMB-LD002300 Series Sticker Algl= AE|H 1
013-69 | ANB-PS001000 Needle Bar Ass'y HHE O (X) 1Set | May.24.12
013-70 | CNB-KA000400 Needle Bar HhE 1
013-71 CLB-JL001900 Lubrication Felt R 1 May.24.12

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




AO[x]|

Gauge Parts

oE

' T = ) T T T = ] N
| z I I & ! oy I
| | 3 7 =2, /i
‘ | | %y, | )ﬁ = | R
| [ | | - ly : )
| - :|- - B e ‘;OI$§LI =EHY N x;mﬁsu crwm | asw smn | MElAE #ﬂi[
™ e wew | ) | MEased | =ME | | .
Gauge | -
Machine Type / Spec “Noedls | OverEdge | Needle Plate |Main Feed Dog | Aux Feed Dog| Diff. Feed Dog | Presser Foot Ass'y | Upper Looper | Lower Looper| Chain Sttch Looger
! [P SN |__opace_ ] W'Idl . ~ L R R i .
|sCo204-01/233-4 = 4 | 6-NP-0003 |CGA-GBOOOI CGA- Gaooua AGA-PS0025 CGA_BKWN} i
| SC8204-02H/223~3 - |3 | G-NP-0004 |CGA-GBO031 |cGA-GBO030, AGA-PS0029
:gz: 23{23; zx:: j : IE :i gggz lcea- GBQW'CGA_GBOmz'csA GBoooaﬁA’Gé' P con- HDDODZ I
=03/33% X L | | | AGA-PS0010—— \ !
5CO212-02/333-2¢5 | 2 | 5 'G ~NP-000 | | CGA-HDO00S L. - .4
| 5C9316-03/233-3X5 3 | 5 | G-NP-0008 \CGA —_aBoo24 | |caa- G30029|CGA -GB002B. AGA-PS0024 CGA-HD0002, | !
SC0316-03/333-5X5 | 5 | 5 | G-NP-0008 \CGA ~GB0002 CGA-GB0025 AGA-PS0023 CGA-BKO004 GGA-HDOOOT }
SC9344-A04/435-5%3X4 5%3 | 4 | G-NP-0011 | ] ! AS=015740 | 0 030 ‘
I = t 1 = |
\ \CGA-GBO187 A =
|SCO316-A04/435-5X5 | 5 |5 \cg,\ GEO185 CGA-GBO185 u§,,,°lﬂ§9_..— B CGA-HDO0OS|
|SCO316H-A05/535-56 5 | 5  G-NP-0010 ‘ | AS-015741 | GP-045833 ! 1
(sCTo3i6-A04MIK-5x5 | 5 | 5 | | _GP-046145 | AS-015743 | GP-045830 | ; \
SCT9316-03/233-5X5 5 5 A CGA- AS-015744 w
[EOTRIB0E - G-NP-0009 cw CoA-Gaooge COA~GBO025 ASZOISTAY |\ s -
|scT9214-03/333-2x4 2 | 4 | G-NP-0006 |GGA- GBOQQ}l - CGA-GB0003| AS-015742 i =
[ | B | Y\ | a = | 2 a . | B ]
i \ | = « | ) |
\ | 3 B \ ‘ |
L — | - | S | 8 | I ) LI
. LT — |_‘7 (SWRURAS | MusEMU§AE | \ e [ ue gy |
L vz |wua “ | PP w7 e | s ] & ,”"“ T ek
Gauge | Upper Knlta __ Overlock needle Guard | Chainstitch Needle Guard| ‘ [ [
Machine Type / Spec “Needle | OverEdas | ( | Lower Knite —————— ——————Needle Holder  Needle | Top Feed Dog |
L | space | widm Flat) ) |  Front “"‘f’i __ Front L,L - A 1 |
| 5C9204-01/233-4 1 -1 4 . ‘ |caa- GDUOGB‘ :
'5C9204- 02H/223-3 - | 3 | . | PTC-CA0004 |
|SC9214-03/333-2X3 g 1% | ' CGA-HG0001 - = | AmeEr 0]
5C9214-03/333-2x4 | 2 | 4 |cCT-NBO00O! ‘ CGA-GDO0O1 | .
5C9212-02/333~2X5 2 | 5 |lecr- NAODIJ'I‘ | . - s caooml |
5C9316-03/233-3X5 8 | 5 | | ‘ | | CGA-BFO004 '(Dex57 #14) - |
5C9316-03/333-5X5 s | 5 | N | CGA-HG0002 ‘ CGA-BF0002 . |
|SC9344-A04/435-5X3X4 | 5X3 | 4 | , ' GP-046039 04520 )I |
[SC9316-A04/435-5X5 § | 5 |GP-046179 CGA-BK0003 [GP-046038 Boxer 221
A04 | CGA-BK0002 CGA-BK00O! .
SCO316H-AD5/535-5X5 | 6 | 5 b=ty : iCGA e T 046037 DOXs#21 |
SCT9316-A04/435K-5X5 | 5 | 5 GP 045589' ‘ GP-046038 | DOX27 #21 | GP—046146 |
SCT9316-08/233-5X5 5 5 -
Py | - | COT-NAGDO1 | CCT-NBa00! e BRACHPION) DOAET #10 \BP-QA5ea
| SCT9214-03/333-2X4 2 |CGA-G. GJoula =l = CGA-GDO00Y DOX27 #10 |GP-046147

From the library of Superior Sewing N@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Top Feed Mechanism (SCT 9200/9300 Series Only)
A = ZHA| (SCT 9200/9300 Al2|= H &

[37 Gauge Part =4 § i

143 5CT 9300 Series —
* Except (K121)
SCT 9200 Series

Ffom the Iibrafy of Sup;erior SeV\_/i_hg N@ne & Supply LLC - www.s_tjbg\;\/.com




SunStarn

Ref. No.[ ~ Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = Q|2 Peled
Period
Q-1 GP-045239-00 Connection Link HEY3 1
Q-2 DBS-DA004900 Bushing gty 2y 1
Q-3 DSC-AA001800 Bolt SUSE 5
Q-4 DWS-AA004501 Washer HE HelM 1
Q-5 BS-000020-00 Bushing HZY3 24 1
Q-6 SC-001646-00 Screw HEY 3 LA 1
Q-7 SN-000283-00 Nut W3 HE 1
Q-8 GP-045633-00 Crank A =3 333 1
Q-9 SC-001694-00 Screw (M6X23) LA 1
Q-10 21-008B-2507 Nut HE 1
Q-11 CL-000332-00 Collar Amle =M 72} 1
a-12 DSC-AC000200 Bolt FZ7Y 0| BE 1
Q-13 SP-000040-00 Flat Spring AtT|EE AT 1
Q-14 CL-000333-00 Collar AT E JOH S 7i2) 1
Q-15 DSC-AC000300 Screw (M6X14) F2+H E0| B 1
Q-16 DWS-AA004300 Washer HE gyelM 1
Q-17 ST-000094-00 Top Feed Rocker Shaft Al E & & 1
Q-18 GP-046413-00 0il Wick 74 (®3,L=36) I
Q-19 PN-000759-00 Pin ATE SE / 1
Q-20 GP-045456-00 Felt “B” Of Clank Shaft AIE JYIKPWE B 1
Q-21 GP-045458-00 Ball of crank shaft for upper feed MOE YIS & 1
Q-22 GP-045457-00 Felt "C" of crank shaft for upper feed ATE JYIAKWE C 1
Q-23 GP-045240-00 Guide HIE FE&Y 20|14 Jl0|E 1
Q-24 GP-045634-00 OIL SEAL AE FUWE ey 1
Q-25 09-0815-8670 Screw (M6X12) LEAE 1
Q-26 GP-045635-00 Top Feed Dog Support duc fu Wi 1
Q-27 GP-045636-00 Top Feed Guide "A" AIE FUWE 70| = "A" 1
0-28 04016MC-8329 Screw LEAL 1
Q-29 WS-000572-00 Washer 214 2
Q-30 DBS-DA004300 Bushing Aehy 2y 1
Q-31 DSC-AA001800 Bolt |4 EBE 1
Q-32 DWS-AA004501 Washer 2 "M 2
Q-33 GP-045637-00 Guide 'B" O E FU i JtolE 'B" 1
Q-34 PSC-CB000200 Screw LA 1
Q-35 GP-045638-00 Guide "C" AEE FUEE 70|E °C 1
Q-36 PSC-CB000200 Screw LA} 1
Q-37 GP-046146-00 Top Feed Dog HEE fY 1
Q-38 09-0055-9678 Screw LA 2
Q-39 GP-045640-00 Presser Bar MulE S&d 1
Q-40 SP-000061-00 Spring A 2
Q-41 SC-001695-00 Pressure Regulating Screw A E ol =M LhA} 1
Q-42 SN-000292-00 Nut for Pressure Regulating Screw AMule et xH LA HE 1
Q-43 GP-045641-00 Crank AMIE O AY3 1
Q-44 DSC-AC000200 Bolt 7Y @0 E 1
Q-45 BS-000032-00 Front Bushing For Upper Feed Lift Shaft |4 Z0|E &0 & HEd 1
Q-46 BS-000033-01 Rear Bushing For Upper Feed Lift Shaft |AT0|E U & ¥24 2
Q-47 CM-000006-00 Eccentric M Ha7| 1
Q-48 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5X5) FLIAHME+P0.8,L=5) 2
Q-49 WS-000557-00 Washer 2 1
Q-50 GP-045256-00 Connection e HYM 1
Q-51 SC-001655-00 Screw (M4X18) LA} 2
Q-52 GP-045055-00 Crank AIEE 3¥3 A 1
Q-53 DSC-AC000200 Bolt (MBX12) LtA} 1
Q-54 ST-000044-00 Shaft AIE TS 1
Q-55 PSR-AC000600 Retaining Ring E-& 1
Q-56 DPK-CB000100 Plug n2opy 1
Q-57 DWS-AA004300 Washer 2t 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Top Feed Mechanism (SCT 9200/9300 Series Only)
AT = 2HA| (SCT 9200/9300 Al2|= XM -8)

73

@ i; ;".“:‘y’
| |
‘ ¢ 54
53 -
2 & \ =
S~y 20
£y & (T
| &Y 52
? .i‘li‘ 1P < 79

From the library of Superior Sewing !\W& Supply LLC - WW\;v.supsew.com




Ref. No.

App_lie'd

Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 4 Q'ty
. A Period
Q-58 GP-045056-00 Crank AHEE 3¥3 8 1
Q-59 GP-045358-00 Block AtE|E 21388 B 1
Q-60 DSC-AC000200 Bolt (M6X12) LEAL 1
Q-61 PN-000734-00 Pin ATE YIW A 1
Q-62 PSR-AC000300 Retaining Ring E-3 1
Q-63 GP-045029-00 Block A= 2383 A 1
Q-64 GP-045030-00 Link Mme 23 2
Q-65 PSC-CB000200 Md4xX4 SCREW LHAL 1
Q-66 PN-000735-00 Pin AIE 38 B 1
Q-67 PSC-CB000200 MaX4 SCREW LEAb 2
Q-68 GP-045057-00 Crank Auc 3¥3 C 1
Q-69 DSC-AC000200 M6X12 BOLT LEA} 1
Q-70 CL-000322-01 Collar AmE 33 % 72} 1
Q-71 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5X5) FFLIAHM5#P0.8,L=5) 1
Q-72 ST-000051-00 Crank Shaft MIE YIS 1
Q-73 GP-045457-00 Felt HuE JYIH WE C 2
Q-74 GP-045455-00 Felt HIE FYIK BE A 1
Q-75 GP-045456-00 Felt ATE IYIRPEB 1
Q-76 GP-045458-00 Ball ATE YIS B 3
Q-77 BS-000031-02 Front Bushing for Upper Feed Crank Shaft|&ajol= 323 MR 1
Q-78 DBS-DA005600 Front Bush for Upper Looper Thread Take Up Shalt |&HRIH & 7| % MR 4 1
Q-79 BS-000042-00 Rear Bush for Driving Needle Bar el F55 ¥4 1
Q-80 BS-000041-00 Rear Bush for Driving Upper Feed Amojls &5 24 1
Q-81 GP-044969-00 Lever Abm|o] Sai| B 1
Q-82 DSC-AC000300 Bolt (M6XP0.75L14) # E(M6XP0.75,L=14) 1
Q-83 CL-000320-00 Collar Atujo|e A H 72} 1
Q-84 SC-000367-01 Screw (M6X10) LEAHMBXP1.0,L=12) 1
Q-85 GP-044970-00 Latch Aulo|=af 3 1
Q-86 SP-000028-00 Spring Atmjo| Sy AZg 1
Q-87 GP-044971-00 Latch AT 2Eo| 1
Q-88 DSC-BF005400 Screw LtAHM4xPO.7,L=8) 1
Q-89 ST-000040-00 Shaft Atmjo|=xH S 1
Q-90 DPK-BA000300 O Ring 08(P7) 1
Q-91 GP-044972-00 Lever Abajo| ExEFeu 1
Q-92 09-0815-8670 Screw (M4X7) HAlH2|LEAHM4XPO.7) 1
Q-93 130098C-4113 Screw (M4X10) HAIHa|LEAHMAXPO.7,L=10) 1
Q-94 DSN-CZ000300 Nut E=HYHDHHE 1
Q-95 DSC-BF005100 Screw (M4.5) 2= el e DELEAL 1
Q-96 WS-000043-00 Spring EHHFHAI AT M 1
Q-97 GP-044974-00 Blade Guide HTolExH2I0|= 1
Q-98 05014SC-7113 Screw (M4X25) # E(M4XP0.7,L=25) 3
Q-99 GP-044975-00 Spacer 1B AHO|IM 3
Q-100 GP-044973-00 Stopper MO 0|E=HAEH 1
Q-101 10-020S-300G Bolt (M5X10) # E(M5XP0.8,L=25) 2
Q-102 SN-000279-00 Nut AEH HE 2
Q-103 10-047W-7507 \Washer oLM (35.2XD10.5, t=1) 1
Q-104 GP-044393-00 Adjusting Bar ol =F s} 1
Q-105 GP-044402-00 Seal |0l = apd 1
Q-106 DSP-AA002000 Spring EH Ul ATy 1
Q-107 PN-000703-00 Pin R 1
Q-108 PSR-AC000400 Retaining Ring E-3 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Top Feed Mechanism (SCT 9200/9300 Series Only)

AMI = 3HA (SCT 9200/9300 Al2|= M &)

. J) 90
-89 =
R .
3
e = k‘ gx:,,j 110
» 1\&\\‘\: |
84
@ ’(\ 85
~ T N 1
- f r( \ \ 83 ‘
= L ‘
L < 109
\_“\_{7 77_\ = ‘
81 ‘ !
| 87
| |
1
= |
=]
.88 |




] .. | Applied
Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts = Q'ty pp.
Period
Q-109 BS-000034-00 Front Bushing for Upper Feed Adjust Shaft Mujole =HE RN 1
Q-110 BS-000035-01 Rear Bushing for Upper Feed Adjust Shaft [AtTj0|E =X & F 4

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Fully Submerged Type Table Mechanism
L2 ElolE 2A

' g
| €D \ l
| 1
I T < g5y P
| = ¥

& | 19 C e
21 %
| 21s 0 2657 M 50
! 20 % 214
| 20%

>
|
&

From the library of Superior Sewing ne & Supply LLC - www.supééchom




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty 2
; Period
R-1 CST-BA000201 Rest Board Zajef whE 1
R-2 CST-FD001300 Cushion Rubber ngjgl X|xX| D% 4
R-3 DSN-CY000100 Nut Zaygl ghE DML E (M8) 1
R-4 GP-047827-00 Connection Bar s 1
R-5 DWS-AAD05500 Washer M (08) 5
R-6 PSN-AA003000 Nut 2t E (M8) 3
R-7 SC-001769-00 Bolt 22| E (M10XL158) 4
R-8 WS-000598-00 Washer 2bM (©10) 12
R-9 SN-000306-00 Nut S2HHE (M10+P1.5) 12
R-10 GP-047496-00 Auxiliary Plate o 1
R-11 PSC-AC006500 Bolt(M8XL40) K2 & E0|LIAL (MBxL40) 3
R-12 PSN-AA003000 Nut {2 E (M8) 3
R-13 GP-047497-00 Motor Plate DE{ DH I 1
R-14 PSC-AC006500 Bolt(M8XL45) 2t E 2 0|LIA} (MBXLAS) 2
R-15 WS-000597-00 Washer 2bM (8) 8
R-16 PSN-AAQ003000 Nut KLU E (M8) 2
R-17 SC-001770-00 Bolt(M8XL60) S 2} & 20|LFA} (MBXLED) 3
R-18 WS-000597-00 Washer 2pM (08) 3
R-19 GP-047499-02 Bracket Mo 7| =223 1
R-20 DSC-BF005400 Screw LEAHMAXL12) 5
R-21 DWS-AA003200 Washer 244 (04) 5
R-22 CST-BB001500 Waste Chute(Top) e &F7| (&) 1
R-23 CST-BB001600 Waste Chute(Lower) Huj&2| (sh) 1
R-24 5C-001750-00 Screw F Al 2| LFAHMAXL10) 3
R-25 PSN-AA001500 Nut L E(M4) 3
R-26 CST-BB001701 Bracket M uj@E7| Bx =22 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Edge Guide Mechanism (Option)
DME| 710| = A (MEHALRY)

* 5C 9200 Series

SC 9204-01,02
| sC 9212-02(H)
| sC 9214-01,03

£8CA300Betles
'5C 9215(16)-01,01A,02.02A,03,A04 |
5C 9344-03.A04 -

| SC 9315(16)H-AD5 @ 3
- = =
[« !_ 4
AR
I ,:)\7 = |
1 7~ A

—{ SC 9200 Serles 18]
\ + Only (88)

L/ sc 9300 Series 19
+ Only (8 8)

From the library of Superior Sewing I\W}e & Supply LLC - www.suprséV\-lv.rcdm ”



Parts No.

Applied

Ref. No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty ;
; : : | Period
S-1 AS-015548-00 Cloth Guide Bracket Ass'y A 7lo|E HaF(x) 1Set
S-1-1 GP-045582-00 Cloth Guide Bracket H 7lo|E Ba}3 1
S-1-2 PN-000754-00 Pin For Cloth Guide Bracket A JlolE B2z m 1
§-2 GP-045583-00 Hinge/Edge Guide Bracket BlX] 7l0| = =23 1
S-3 SC-001687-00 Screw LEAH11/84" n=40) 1
S-4 WS-000574-00 Spring Washer FHAlADZ M (5 2l4) 1
5-5 DSN-AA000300 Nut HE(11/64" n=40) 1
S-6 GP-045584-00 Stopper DM2| 210|E Hep A8 1
S-7 DSC-BA000100 Screw LEAH9/64" n=40, L5.5) 1
S-8 PN-000755-00 Pin # JtolE ® 1
S-9 SP-000058-00 Flat Spring H Jto|E mATE 1
S-10 SC-001724-00 Screw LEAH9/64" n=40, L2.6) 1
S-11 SC-000236-00 Screw LEAHM4xL10) 1
S-12 PWS-CA000700 Spring Washer AT M (B A4) 1
S$-13 GP-045585-00 Edge Guide Bracket 2A2| 710|E =227 1
S-14 44-1205-1230 Bolt LEAH9/64" n=40, L8) 2
S-15 PWS-AADD1300 Washer 2bM (Z 2l4) 2
S-16 44-1205-1230 Screw LEAH9/64" n=40, L8) 1
S-17 PWS-AA001300 Washer 2bM (£34) 1
S-18 GP-045586-00 Edge Guide 2AME| 210|= 1
S$-19 GP-045587-00 Edge Guide 22| 710|E 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. | Name of Parls  |Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts |Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. _Name of Parts _ |Page|Ref.No.
01-035P-7400 |Pin 13 | B-75 ALP-PS0005 |Looper Cam Ass'y 27 1-49 ATA-PS0009 |Thead Tension Davica Assemty-Nesdle | 17 D-1
01-035P-7400 |Pin 13 | B-77 AMB-PS0012 [Cloth Plate Ass'y (Wide) 11 | B-38 ATA-PS0009 |Threxd Tenson Deice Assent-besde | 43 | O1-3
04016MC-8329|Screw 105 | Q-28 AMB-PS0013 |Side Cover (Wide) 11 | B-45 ATA-PS0009 |Thread Tension Davice Asserbiy-Nesds | 45 | 02-3
05014SC-7113|Screw (M4X25) 107 | Q-98 ANB-PS0010 |Needle Bar Ass’y 101 |013-69| | ATA=PS0009 [Thead Tension Devee Aseembly-Neede | 71 | O9-16
09-0055-967B |Screw 105 | Q-38 APB-PS0001 [Presser Bar Assy. 1" B-7 ATA-PS0009 |Thead Tension Device Assemtiy-eede | 77 [010-27
09-0815-8670 |Screw 51 | 05-28 AS-000294 [ vt futlsy Vi Tmnel | 41 N-2 ATA-PS0009 |Theas Tension Devioe Assr-Nesge | 59 | O7-10
09-081S-8670 |Screw 55 | 06-28 AS-000298 |Thread Stand(Ass'y) | 41 N-1 ATA-PS0009 |Theaq Tension Device Assehestle | 65 | 08-10
09-0815-8670 |Screw 61 | 07-39 AS-015392 |Thread Guide Ass'Y | 85 |011-33| | ATA-PS0010 |Tezd Tension Device Asserby-Looper | 17 D-2
09-0815-8670 [Screw 67 | 08-34 AS-015393 |[Thread Guide Ass'Y | 85 |011-37| | ATA-PS0010 |Thead Tension Devie AssembyLooper | 43 | O1-4
09-081S-8670 |Screw 69 | 08-34 AS-015435 [Joint Assy. 75 |09-101| | ATA-PS0010 |Thvead Tension Device Assznbly-Loop | 45 | 02-4
09-0815-8670 |Screw 73 | 09-50 AS-015468 |Oil Distributor Assy 81 |010-129] | ATA-PS0034 |Neads Theead Tension Adpsing Asserbly] 99 |013-18
09-0815-8670 |Screw 79 |010-65 AS-015468 Oil Djlstr!butor Assy 91 |011-111 ATA-PS0035 g Tead Tewin s 99 |o13-17
09-0815-8670 |Screw 87 |011-59 AS-015468 |Oil Distributor Assy 97 |012-56
09-0815-8670 |Screw 89 |011-59 AS-015471 [Thread Guide Ass'y 59 | O7-20 ATA-PS0036 |Thread Adjusting Nut Assembly | 99 [013-17-1
09-0815-8670 |Screw (M4X7) 107 | Q-92 AS-015472  [Thread Tension Daice Assembly-Needle | 71 | 09-17 ATA-PS0036 |Thread Adjusting Nut Assembly | 99 [013-18-1
09-0815-8670 |Screw (M6X12) 105 | Q-25 AS-015472 |-'rran Tengion Davice AssertiNesds | 77 |010-28| | ATA-PS0042 ([Thread Tension Nut Ass'y | 27 | 1-42
10-020S-300G |Bolt (M5X10) 107 | Q-101 AS-015472 ll'rreac Tension Device Assy-Nesde | 69 | O7-11 | | ATG-PS0001 |Thread Guide Ass'y | 19 | E-1
10-0265-9677 |Bolt 61 |07-76 AS-015472 |rr:eac Tersion Device Assy-hesde | 65 | 08-11 | | ATG-PS0002 |Thread Guide Ass'y | 51 [05-11
10-0265-9677 |Bolt 67 | 08-71 AS-015473 IanmTenyanenseAssem,-Lsc;a 71 | 09-18 | | ATG-PS0002 |Thread Guide Ass'y | 55 | O6-11
10-0265-8677 |Bolt 69 | 08-71 AS-015473 |7W2317EHEOHMBAEBJTI:}1'LCDG&‘ 77 |010-29| | ATG-PS0002 |Thread Guide Ass'y 65 |08-15
10-0265-9677 [M5X12 Bolt 75 | 09-92 AS-015473 Imaufermnmmmm 59 | Q7-12 ATG-PS0002 |Thread Guide Ass'Y 71 | 09-21
10-0265-9677 [M5X12 Bolt 81 |010-122 AS-015473  |Thread Tension Device Assy-locpr | 65 | 08-12 ATG-PS0002 |Thread Guide Ass'Y 79 |010-32
10-0265-9677 [Screw 27 -8 AS-015518 [Pump Ass'Y 81 |010-127| | ATG-PS0003 |Thread Guide Ass'y 51 | 05-15
10-0265-9677 |Screw 81 |010-106| [ AS-015518 |Pump Ass'Y 91 |011-109| | ATG-PS0003 |Thread Guide Ass'y | 55 | 06-15
10-0265-9677 |Screw 81 |010-115 AS-015518 |Pump Ass'Y 97 |012-54| | ATG-PS0003 [Thread Guide Ass'y 59 | 07-24
10-0265-9677 |Screw 87 |011-95| | AS-015527 |Joint Assy. 83 |010-141| [ ATG-PS0003 [Thread Guide Ass'y | 65 | 08-19
10-0265-9677 |Screw 87 |011-104 AS-015527 |Joint Assy. 91 |011-123| | ATG-PS0003 |Thread Guide Ass'Y 71 | 09-25
10-0265-9677 [Screw 89 |011-95 AS-015527 |Joint Assy. 97 |012-68| | ATG-PS0003 |Thread Guide Ass'Y 79 |010-36
10-0265-9677 |Screw 89 |011-104 AS-015531 [Bracket Ass'Y 81 |010-109]| | ATG-PS0004 |Thread Guide Ass'y | 43 | O1-8
10-026S-9677 |Screw 93 [012-40 AS-015531 |Bracket Ass'Y 87 |011-98| [ ATG-PS0004 |Thread Guide Ass'y | 45 | 02-7
10-0265-9677 [Screw 93 |012-4g| | AS-015531 [Bracket Ass'Y 89 |011-98| | BD-000973 |SCD LED Board 101 |013-54-2
10-0265-9677 [Screw 95 |012-40| | AS-015531 |Bracket Ass'Y 93 |012-43| | BS-000020 [Bushing 105| Q-5
10-0265-9677 |Screw 95 |012-49| | AS-015531 [Bracket Ass'Y 95 |012-43| | BS-000030 |Bushing 81 _|010-108
10-047W-7507 |Washer 107 | Q-103 AS-015532 |Lever 81 |010-116| [ BS-000030 [Bushing 87 |011-97
13009SC-4113|Screw 51 | 05-7 AS-015532 |Lever 87 |011-105 BS-000030 |Bushing 89 [011-97
13009SC-4113|Screw 55 | 06-7 AS-015532 |Lever 89 |011-105| | BS-000030 [Bushing 93 |012-42
13009SC-4113(Screw 59 | O7-8 AS-015532 |Lever 93 |012-50 BS-000030 |Bushing 95 |012-42
13009SC-4113|Screw 65 | 08-8 AS-015532 |Lever 95 |012-50 BS-000031  [Fron! Bushing for Upper Fed Crank Shat | 107 | Q-77
130095C-4113|Screw 71 |09-14 AS-015548 |Cloth Guide Bracket Ass'y | 113 | S-1 BS-000032 _ [feont Bushig Fo Upper Fesd it Shat | 105 | Q-45
130095C-4113|Screw 77 |010-25 AS-015739 [Presser Foot Assy. 67 | 08-68 BS-000033  |Rear BushngFor Upper Feed Lt Shat | 105 | Q-46
13009SC-4113|Screw 85 |011-24| | AS-015739 |Presser Foot Assy. 69 | 08-68 BS-000034 |Fron! Bushing for Upper Feed Adpst Shat | 109 | Q-109
130095C-4113|Screw (M4X10) 107 | Q-93 AS-015740 [Presser Foot Assy. 61 |0O7-73 BS-000035  [Reat Bushing or Uopar Fead Adust St | 109 | Q=110
21-008B-2507 |Nut 105 | Q-10 AS-015741 |Presser Foot Assy. 75 | 09-87 BS-000037 [Bushing 73 |09-43-1
44-1205-1230 |Bolt 113 | S-14 AS-015742 [Presser Foot Assy. 97 [012-53 BS-000037 |Bushing 79 [010-48-1
44-1208-1230 [Screw 113 | S-16 AS-015743 |Presser Foot Assy. 81 |010-119| [ BS-000037 [Bushing 85 |011-47-1
91-020A-300G|Thread Tweezers 41 | N-17 AS-015743 [Presser Foot Assy. 91 |011-108 BS-000037 |Bushing 93 |012-22-1

ACS-PS0001 |Crank Shaft Pulley | 99 |013-27(| AS-015866 |Feed Cam 29 | J-1 B5-000037 _|Bushing 95 [012-22-1
AFR-PS0001 |Bracket Assy 9 A-6 AS-015867 |Ball Bearing Ass'y 15 | C-9 BS-000041 _|Aear Bush for Drving Upper Feed | 107 | Q-80
AGA-PS0010 |Presser Foot Assy. 35 | L-19 AS-015868 |Crank Assy 29 | J-37 BS-000042 lﬂeal Bush For Driving Neede Bar [ 79 |O10-63
AGA-PS0023 |Presser Foot Assy. 55 | 06-56 AS-015961  |Upper Looper Holder () Assy | 23 | G-21 BS-000042 ]Rﬁil Bush For Driving Needle Bar | 87 |O11-57
AGA-PS0024 |Presser Foot Assy. 51 |05-57 AS-015964 [Needle Bar Ass'y 21 | F-16 BS-000042 lﬁeal Bush For Driving Needle Bar | 89 [O11-57
AGA-PS0025 |Presser Foot Assy. 43 | 01-19 AS-015984 [Main Feed Dog Assy | 31 | J-59 B5-000042 Iﬁea' Bush For Driving Needle Bar | 93 |012-32
AGA-PS0029 [Presser Foot Assy. 45 | 02-21 AS-016067 |Upper Locper Holder Assy. | 61 | O7-59 BS-000042 lﬁeal Bush For Driving Needle Bar [ 95 |O12-32
AGA-PS0030 |Presser Foot Assy. 47 | 03-3 AS-016067 |Upper Looper Holder Assy. | 67 | 08-54 BS-000042  [Rear Bush for Driving Needle Bar | 107 | Q-79
ALA-PS0001 |LED Lamp Assembly | 101 |013-54| [ AS-016067 |Upper Looper Holder Assy. | 69 [ 08-54 | | CAC-JBOCO1 |Oiler 41 | N-15
ALA-PS0002 [LED Body Assembly | 101 |013-54-1 AS-016067 |Upper Looper Holder Assy. | 81 |010-84| | CAC-JBOO03 |Needle Thread Lubrication | 13 | B-90
ALB-PS0001 |Pump Ass'y 37 | M-1 AS-016068 |Upper Looper Holder Assy. | 73 | 09-72 | | CAC-MHO0001 |Accessory Bag 41 | N-5
ALB-PS0002 |[Rotor (Inside) Shaft | 37 |M-1-2 AS-016144 |Bushing Assy. 73 | 09-43 | | CCS-BJ0001 |Cover 15 | C-6
ALB-PS0003 |Qil Distributor Assy 37 | M-22 AS-016144 |Bushing Assy. 79 |010-48| | CCS-BJ0002 |Cover 51 | 05-6
ALB-PS0004 |Pipe Assy 37 | M-34 AS-016144 [Bushing Assy. 85 [011-47| | CCS-BJO002 |Cover 55 | 06-6
ALB-PS0005 |Pipe Assy 37 | M-36 AS-016144 |Bushing Assy. 93 [012-22| | CCS-BJ0002 |Cover 59 | O7-7
ALB-PS0006 Moint 39 | M-38 AS-016144 |Bushing Assy. 95 |012-22| | CCS-BJ0002 |Cover 65 | 08-7
CCS-BJ0002 |Cover 71 | 09-13

From the library of Superior Sewing I\Wne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. | Nameof Parts |PagelRef.No.|| PartsNo. | NameofParts |Page|Ref.No.|| PartsNo. | NameofPaits |Page|Ret.No.
CCS-BJ0002 [Cover 77 |010-24| | CFR-BC0O001 |Frame 9 A-10 CGA-GB0186 |Auxiliary Feed Dog 75 | 09-79
CCS-BRO001 [Fan Ass'y 15 | C-19 CGA-BB0001 |Presser Foot Finger 35 |L-19-8| | CGA-GBO0186 |Auxiliary Feed Dog 81 [010-90
CCS-DB0001 |Balance Weight 15 | C-2 CGA-BB0002 |Fabric Guide 35 |L-19-11]| | CGA-GBO0187 |Differential Feed Dog| 61 | O7-66
CCS-KG0001 |Crank Shaft 15 c-1 CGA-BF0001 |Holder 35 [L-19-1| | CGA-GB0187 [Differential Feed Dog| 67 | O8-61
CCS-KG0002 |Crank Shaft 99 |013-21| | CGA-BF0002 |Needle Holder Assy. | 55 | 06-22 | | CGA-GB0187 [Differential Feed Dog| 69 | O8-61
CCS-LA0001 |Right Cover 15 | C-17 CGA-BF0004 |Needle Holder Assy. | 51 | 05-22 | | CGA-GB0187 |Differential Feed Dog| 75 | 09-80
CCS-LA0002 |Cover 15 | C-25 CGA-BJ0O001 |Finger Guard 35 |L-19-3| | CGA-GBO0187 [Differential Feed Dog| 81 |010-91
CCT-BB0001 |Upper Knife Clamp 33 | K-12 CGA-BJ0002 |Stopper 35 |L-19-5| | CGA-GCO0006 |Presser Foot 35 |L-19-7
CCT-BB0002 |Lower Knife Clamp | 33 | K-24 CGA-BJ0003 [Uncurler 35 [L-19-13| | CGA-GDO0001 |Needle Holder Assy. | 21 | F-23
CCT-BB0018 |Lower Knife Holder 51 | 05-56 | | CGA-BK0001 |Needle Guard (Rear) | 51 | 05-42 | | CGA-GD0008 |Needle Holder Assy. | 43 | O1-11
CCT-BB0018 |Lower Knife Holder 55 | 06-55 | | CGA-BK0001 |Needle Guard (Rear) | 55 |06-42| | CGA-GDO008 |Needle Holder Assy. | 45 | 02-10
CCT-BBO018 |Lower Knife Holder | 87 |011-g0| | CGA-BKO0O1 [Needle Guard (Rear) | 61 | 07-53 | | CGA-HDOOO1 |Lower Looper 25 | H-14
CCT-BB0018 |Lower Knife Holder 89 |011-90| | CGA-BK0001 [Needle Guard (Rear) | 67 | 08-48 | | CGA-HDO0002 |Upper Looper 23 | G-25
CCT-BFO0C01 |Lower Knife Holder 33 | K-16 CGA-BK00O1 |Needle Guard (Rear) | 69 | 08-48 | | CGA-HDO0002 [Upper Looper 87 |011-79
CCT-BFO012 |Lower Knife Holder | &1 | 07-71 | | CGA-BK00O1 |Needle Guard (Rear) | 73 | 09-64 | | CGA-HDO002 |Upper Looper 89 [011-79
CCT-BF0012 |Lower Knife Holder 57 | 08-66 | | CGA-BKO0O1 |Needle Guard (Rear) | 79 |010-79| | CGA-HDO002 |Upper Looper 93 |012-35
CCT-BF0012 |Lower Knife Holder 69 | 0a-68 | | CGA-BK00O1 [Needle Guard (Rear) | 87 |011-73| | CGA-HD0002 |Upper Looper 95 |012-35
CCT-BF0012 |Lower Knife Holder 75 | 0g-85 | | CGA-BKO0O1 [Needle Guard (Rear) | 89 |011-73| | CGA-HDOOOS |Looper 27 | I1-24
CCT-BF0012 |Lower Knife Holder 81 |oto-101| | CGA-BK0002 |Needle Guard (Front)| 51 | 05-40 [ | CGA-HDOQGE |Upper Looper 49 | 04-7
CCT-BJO0D1 (Lower Knife Holder Guide | 33 | K-18 CGA-BK0002 [Needle Guard (Front)| 55 | 06-40| | CGA-HG0001 |Needle Guard (Front) | 21 | F-35
CCT-BJ0002 |Plate 33 | K-21 | | CGA-BK0002 [Needle Guard (Front)| 61 | 07-51 | | CGA-HGO0002 [Needle Guard (Rear) | 21 | F-37
CCT-BL0002 |Upper Knife Clamp 51 | 05-55 | | CGA-BK0002 [Needle Guard (Front) | 67 | 08-46 | | CGA-HGQ002 |Needle Guard (Rear) | 51 | 05-36
CCT-BL0002 |Upper Knife Clamp 55 | 06-54 | | CGA-BK0002 |Needle Guard (Front)| 69 | 0B-46 CGA-HG0002 [Needle Guard (Rear) | 55 [ 06-36
CCT-BLO002 |Upper Knile Clamp | 61 | 07-68 | | CGA-BK0002 [Needle Guard (Front) | 73 | 09-62 CGA-HG0002 |Needle Guard (Rear) | 61 | O7-47
CCT-BLO00Z |Upper Knife Clamp | 67 | 08-63 | | CGA-BK00O02 |Needle Guard (Front) | 79 |010-77| | CGA-HGO002 |Needle Guard (Rear) | 67 | 08-42
CCT-BLO002 |Upper Knife Clamp | 69 | 08-63 | | CGA-BK0002 |Needle Guard (Front) | 87 |011-71| | CGA-HGO002 |Needle Guard (Rear) | 69 | 08-42
CCT-BLO00Z |Upper Knife Clamp | 75 | 09-83 | | CGA-BK0002 |Needle Guard (Front) | 89 |011-71| | CGA-HG0002 |Needle Guard (Rear) | 73 | 09-58
CCT-BLO002 |Upper Knife Clamp | 87 |011-88| | CGA-BK0003 |Needle Guard (Front) | 51 | 05-34 CGA-HGO002 [Needle Guard (Rear) | 79 |010-73
CCT-BLO002 |Upper Knife Clamp | 89 |011-88| | CGA-BK0003 |Needle Guard (Front) | 55 | 06-34 CGA-HGO0002 [Needle Guard (Rear) | 87 |011-67
CCT-CBO001 |Crank 33 | ks | | CGA-BK0003 |Needle Guard (Front)| 61 | 07-45 | | CGA-HGO002 [Needle Guard (Rear) | 89 |O11-67
CCT-CBO0003 |Crank 55 | 06-53 | | CGA-BK0003 [Needle Guard (Front) | 67 | 08-40 | | CL=000320 |Collar 107 | Q-83
CCT-CBO003 |Crank &1 | 07-67 | | CGA-BK0003 |Needle Guard (Front) | 69 | 08-40 | | CL7000322 [Collar 107, @-70
CCT-CB0003 |Crank 67 | os-62 | | CGA-BK0003 [Needle Guard (Front) | 73 | 09-56 CL-000332 |Coltar 105 | Q-1
CCT-CBO003 |Crank 69 | 08-62 | | COA-BK0003 |Needle Guard (Front)| 79 |o10-71| | CL-000333 [Collar 105| 0-14
CCT-CB0003 |Crank 75 | 09-g1 | | CGA-BKDO03 |Needle Guard (Front) | 87 |011-65 CL-000334 |Collar 79 |010-45
CCT-CBO003 |Crank a1 |o10-92| | CGA-BK0003 [Needle Guard (Front) | 89 |011-g5| | CL=000334 [Collar 50101144
CCT-CB0003 |Crank 87 |o11-86| | CGA-BK0004 |Upper Looper 43 |01-1g | | CL-000334 |Collar 93 [012-19
CCT-CBO003 |Crank 39 |o11-85| | CGA-BK0004 [Upper Looper 45 |02-18 | [ CL=000334 |Coliar 95 |012-19
CCT-CCO001 |Connection 23 K1 CGA-BK0D004 |Upper Looper 55 | 06-47 CLA-BB0001 [LED Lamp Bracket 101 [013-55

i - 101 |013-54-1-1
CCT-KZ0001 |Upper Knife Lever | 33 | K-9 | | C8A-GBO0O! |Main Feed Dog 31 | 60 |/[SCEA-BORUIED LY Als
CCT-NADDO1 |Plate Knife 33 K-14 CGA-GB0002 [Auxiliary Feed Dog 31 J-61 CLA-LAQ001 |LED Cover 101 | 013-54-4
CCT-NAQDO! |Plate Knife 87 |011-g9| | CBA-GBO002 |Auxiliary Feed Dog | 87 |011-g4| | CLB-BO0001 Bracket s
CCT-NAQOO1 |Plate Knife 89 |o11-g9| | CGA-GB000? |Auxiliary Feed Dog | 89 [011-84| | CLB-880002 [Oil Guide 37 | M-4
CCT-NBO0O1 |Lower Knife (Thick) | 33 | K-23 | | CGA-GBO003 [Defferential Feed Dog | 31 | J-65 | |-CLB-BO0OOI Pump Housing 37 |M-1-1
- ; X LB-BD0003 |Pump Housin 81 |ot0-127-1
CCT-NBOOD1 |Lower Knife (Thick) | 87 |011-91| | CGA-GBO0024 [Main Feed Dog 51 |05-51 € ump ToueTg
CGA-GB0024 [Main Feed Dog 55 | 06-51 | | CLB-BD00O3 |Pump Housing 91 |on-108-1
CCT-NBOOO1 |Lower Knife (Thick) | 89 |011-91 -
CGA-GB0024 |Main Feed Do 87 |011-g3| | CLB-BD00C3 JPump Housing 97 | 012541
CFA-BFQ001 |Holder 29 | J-15 g e
= : — CLB-BF0014 |Oil Shield Cover 99 |013-41
CFA-BJ00D1 |Regulator Piate 29 | 418 | | GGA-GBO024 |Main Feed Dog 89 |011-83
CFA—CA0001 |Link 29 | s | |.CGA-GBO025 [Differential Feed Dog| 55 | 0p-52 | | CLB-BGO018 |Clamp i3] B89
CFA-CB0001 lLever 25 | -11 | | .ceA-GBO025 [Differential Feed Dog| 87 |011-5| [ CLB-BG0018 (Clamp 97 LM=12
YT Com—— 29 | 1-1-1 | [.CGA-GBO025 Differential Feed Dog| 89 [011-g5| [ CLB-BE00IE [Clamp BT b
CGA-GB0028 |Differential Feed Dog| 51 | 05-53 | |-CLB-BGA018 [Clamp 37 | M=20
CFA-CDO001 |Stopper 29 | J-24 PRCEEMIE oot 0 ;
ca - 5 CLB-BG0052 |Qil Shield Plate Holder | 99 |013-44
CFA-CM0001 |Lever 29 | J-13 A-GB0029 |Auxiliary Feed Dog 51 | 05-5 -
- 7 -~ CLB-BH0012 |0il Hose Holder 99 |013-32
= et CGA-GB0030 |Differential Feed Dog| 45 | 02-20
CFA-CR0001 |Adjusting Bar 29 | J-27 = : »
cG 7 CLB-BJ0002 |Filter 23 | G-13
CFA-CS0001_|Ratchet Ba [dsq-4] |[CEA=0800H1 [Maln Fred ing 45 |93 :
CGA-GBO185 [Main Feed Do 57 | 08_5g | [_CLB-BJ0C03 [0l Pump Cover 37 |M-1-6
CFA-DC0001_|Eccentric Cam 29 |J-1-11 Al 1:eec Log - : »
CGA-GBO0185 |Main Feed Do 69 | 08-50 CLB-BJ0029 |Oil Splasher 99 |013-42
CFA-DC0002 |Eccentric Plate 29 | J-1-5 al g - %
CGA-GBO185 |Main Feed Dog 73, | 0878 | |SLErBJOUSL., [Flaie 81| Uned
CFA-DCO0003 |Guide(Feed Eccenlric) | 29 | J-1-6 = -
CGA-GBO " Foed D a1 |o10-gg| [_CLB-BJ0031 |Plate 31 | J-77
CFA-DC0004 |Regulator 29 | J-1-9 A—GBO185 |Main Feed Dog TN
= liary Feed D 07-6 CLB-BK0O008 |Oil Adjusting Block 99 [013-33
CFA-FGO001 |Gasket o | yeg | | SuA-ublice fundiey Baed Doy 207 5 L
= D 08-6 CLB-BK0O11 |Oil Adjusting Block | 99 |013-33
CFR-AC0001 |Frame 99 | 013-3 | | CGA-GBO186 |Auxiliary Feed Dog 67 | 08-60
5 CLB-BL00O1 [Clamp 37 |[M=1-10
CFR-BBO0001 |Bracket 9 | A-6-1 CGA-GB0186 [Auxiliary Feed Dog 69 | 08-60

From the library of Superior Sewing wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parls _|Page|Ref.No.| [ Pars No. Name of Paris_ |Page|Ref.No.| | _PartsNo. | Name of Parts |Page|Ref.No.
CLB-CT0001 |Rotor (Outside) 37 |M-1-5|| CLF-CR0001 [Main Feed Bar 31 | J-58 CMB-JB0007 [Siicone Ol ReservoirlLower) | 71 | 09-9
CLB-FZ0009 |Oil Adjusting Rubber | 99 |013-37| | CLF-CR0002 |Defferential Feed Bar| 31 | J-64 CMB-JB0007 [Siicone Oil Resenvorllower) | 77 | 010-9
CLB-JB0001 |Tank 37 | M-3 CLF-FB0001 |Gaskel 31 | J-48 CMB-JLO002 |Felt 13 | B-80
CLB-JD0017 |Oil Wick 13 | B-87 CLF-KCO0001 [Shaft 29 | J-33 CMB-JLO002 |Felt 93 | 012-4
CLB-JD0017 |Oil Wick 37 |M-34-3| | CLL-BF0001 |Lower Looper Holder Assy.]| 25 | H-16 CMB-JL0002 [Felt 95 | 012-4
CLB-JD0017 |Oil Wick 37 |M-36-2| | CLL-CBO001 [Crank 25 H-6 CMB-JLO003 |Qil Felt 13 | B-93
CLB-JD0017 |Oil Wick 75 |09-97 CLL-CB0002 |Crank 51 | 05-48| | CMB-JLO003 |Qil Felt 71 | 09-10
CLB-JF0002 |Pipe 37 [M-34-1| | CLL-CB0002 |Crank 55 | 06-48 | [ CMB-JLO003 |Qil Felt 77 |010-10
CLB-JF0003 [Pipe Assy 37 |[M-36-1 CLL-CB0002 |Crank 61 | 07-61 CMB-JL0003 |Qil Felt 85 |011-10
CLB-JGO0O0B |[Tube 13 | B-88 CLL-CB0002 |Crank 67 [08-56 | | CMB-LA0044 |Top Cover 11 B-1
CLB-JG0008 |Tube 37 | M-13 CLL-CB0002 |Crank 73 | 09-75| | CMB-LAQO45 |Face Cover 11 B-6
CLB-JG0008 |Tube 37 | M-21 CLL-CB0002 |Crank 81 |010-86| | CMB-LA0049 |Bed Cover Plate Ass'y | 13 | B-67
CLB-JG0008 |TUBE 37 | M-17 CLL-CB0002 |[Crank 87 |011-80| | CMB-LA0052 |Cover 11 | B-27
CLB-JG0013 [Hose 101 |013-66| | CLL-CB0002 |Crank 89 [011-80| | CMB-LA0053 |Fan Cover 11 B-9
CLB-JHO0001 |Cil Distributor 37 |M-22-1| | CLP-BF0009 |Looper Bracket 27 | I-26 CMB-LA0054 |Front Cover (Left) 11 | B-25
CLB-JJ0002 |Oil Sight Window 11 B-4 CLP-BF0010 |[Looper Slide Holder | 27 | I-14 CMB-LAQ0S5 |Front Cover (Right) 11 | B-11
CLB-JJ0002 [Oil Window 99 |013-8 CLP-BJ0O018 |Looper Bracket Spacer | 27 | |-28 CMB-LA0056 |Cover Plate 13 | B-70
CLB-JLO019 [Felt 21 | F-19 CLP-CBO0001 |Looper Driving Crank | 27 | 1-16 CMB-LA0057 |Fabric Guide 13 | B-59
CLB-JLO019 |Felt 101 |013-71| | CLP-CB0002 |Looper Slide Crank 27 -3 CMB-LADO58 |Plate 11 | B-53
CLB-JL0020 [Felt 23 | G-22 CLP-CCO0003 |Looper Connection Rod| 27 -1 CMB-LA0063 |Belt Cover Assy. 41 | N-20
CLB-JLOD21 |Felt 23 | G-31 CLP-CD0002 |Looper Slide a7 -7 CMB-LADD64 [Cover 13 | B-79
CLB-JLO104 |Oil Return Felt 99 |013-43| | CLP-DC0002 |Looper Cam 27 |1-49-1| | CMB-LA0065 |Cover 13 | B-83
CLB-JLO113 [Felt 53 | 05-58 CLP-KC0007 |Looper Shaft 27 1-22 CMB-LAD066 |Cover 13 | B-85
CLB-JLO113 |Felt 55 | 06-57 CLP-KC0008 |Looper Adjustment Shaft | 27 | I-11 CMB-LA0171 [Motor Cover 99 |013-11
CLB-JLO113 |FELT 61 | O7-82| | CLP-KC0009 |Slide Shaft 27 | 1-138 CMB-LAD172 [Safety Plate 101 |013-58
CLB-JLO113 |Felt 67 | 08-77 CM-000006 |[Eccentric 105 | Q-47 CMB-LAD0173 [Face Plate 11 B-6
CLB-JLO113 |Felt 69 | 08-77 CMB-BB0038 |Bracket 13 | B-64 CMB-LAD173 [Face Plate 99 | 0131
CLB-JLD113 |Felt 77 | 010-7 | | CMB-BB0039 |Lalch 11 | B-17 CMB-LA0174 |Front Cover(R) 99 |013-13
CLB-JM0001 |Filter 37 |M-1-8| | CMB-BB0040 |Hinge 11 | B-12 CMB-LA0175 |Front Cover(L) 99 |013-14
CLB-JM0002 [Filter 37 |M-1-9| | CMB-BB0041 |[Latch 11 | B-51 CMB-LA0176 |Top Cover 99 | 013-4
CLB-JM0003 |Filter Element 37 | M-6 CMB-BB0042 |Bracket 13 | B-58 CMB-LAD177 [Top Cover Gasket 99 | 013-5
CLB-JNO002 |Oil Gauge 101 |013-47| | CMB-BB0079 [Safety Plate Bracket | 101 |013-57| | CMB-LD0022 |[Model Mark 101 |013-65
CLB-JN0002 |Oil Lever Gauge 37 | M-25 CMB-BJ0022 |Eye Guard 13 | B-61 CMB-LD0023 |[Series Sticker 101 |O13-68
CLB-JP0002 [Joint 37 | M-10 CMB-BJ0023 |Latch 11 B-21 CMB-LD0045 [Threading diagram 1 | 51 05-2
CLB-JP0002 [Joint 37 | M-14 CMB-CMO0001 [Lever 11 | B-55 CMB-LD0045 [Threading diagram 1 | 55 | O6-2
CLB-JP0002 |Joint 37 | m-18 CMB-FC0025 |Gaskel 11 B-3 CMB-LD0046 [Threading Diagram 2| 11 | B-37
CLB-JP0002 [Nipple 99 |013-30] | CMB-FD0009 |Cushion Rubber 11 | B-44 CMB-LD0046 [Threading diagram 2 | 51 | Q5-3
CLB-JP0028 |Nipple 101 |013-48] | CMB-FD0009 |Cushion Rubber 11 | B-50 CMB-LD0046 [Threading diagram 2 | 55 | O6-3
CLB-JP0029 |[Joint 83 |010-145| | CMB-FD0O009 [Cushion Rubber 21 F-a2 CMB-LD0046 |Threading Diagram 2| 59 | O7-3
CLB-JP0029 |Joint 91 |011-127| [ CMB-FD0009 |Cushion Rubber 41 | N-21 CMB-LD0046 [Threading Diagram 2| 65 | 08-3
CLB-JP0029 [Joint 97 |012-72| | CMB-FD0009 |Cushion Rubber 51 | 05-31 CMB-LD0046 |Threading Diagram 2| 71 | 09-5
CLB-JP0029 |Nipple 101 |013-67| | CMB-FDO009 |Cushion Rubber 55 | 06-31 CMB-LD0046 [Threading Diagram 2| 77 | 0Q10-5
CLB-JP0030 |Nipple 101 |013-46| | CMB-FD0009 |Cushion Rubber 61 | O7-42 | | CMB-LD0058 |Threading diagram 1| 43 | O1-1
CLB-LAQ001 |Cover 37 M-7 CMB-FDO0Q09 |Cushion Rubber 67 | 08-37 CMB-LD0058 (Threading Diagram 1| 45 | 02-1
CLB-LAD003 |Cover 83 |010-133] | CMB-FD0009 |Cushion Rubber 69 | 08-37 | | CMB-LD0059 |Caution Label 11 | B-33
CLB-LADD03 |Cover 91 |011-115] | CMB-FD0O09 [Cushion Rubber 73 | 09-53 | | CMB-LD0060 |Caution Label 11 | B-32
CLB-LA0Q003 |Cover 97 |012-60| [ CMB-FD0009 |Cushion Rubber 79 |010-68| | CMB-LD0061 |Label 11 | B-34
CLF-BB0001 |Feed Bar Guide(Left) | 31 | J-70 CMB-FD0009 [Cushion Rubber 87 |011-62| | CMB-LD0087 |Threading Diagram 1| 11 | B-31
CLF-BB0002 |Feed Bar Guide(Right) | 31 | J-68 CMB-FDO0009 |Cushion Rubber 89 |011-62| | CNB-BB0007 [Bracket 51 | 05-44
CLF-BB0003 |Guide(Feed Bar Oil Seal) | 31 | J-72 CMB-FG0001 |Gasket 13 | B-69 CNB-BB0007 |Bracket 55 | 06-44
CLF-BB0003 |Guide(Feed Bar Oil Seal) | 31 | J-72 CMB-HK0016 |Pipe 9 A-3 CNB-BB0007 |Bracket 61 | O7-55
CLF-CA0001 [LINK 31 J-54 CMB-HK0017 |Thread Guide 17 D-3 CNB-BB0007 |Bracket 67 | 08-50
CLF-CAO0001 |Looper Connection Link| 27 | 1-18 CMB-HKO0018 [Thread Guide 13 | B-81 CNB-BB0007 |Bracket 69 | 08-50
CLF-CB0001 |Crank Front 29 |J-37-1| | CMB-HKO0018 |[Thread Guide 93 | 012-5| | CNB-BB0007 |Bracket 73 | 09-66
CLF-CB0002 |Crank Rear 29 [J-37-2| | CMB-HKO0018 |Thread Guide 95 | 012-5| | CNB-BB0007 |Bracket 79 |010-81
CLF-CB0003 |Crank 29 |J-37-3| | CMB-JB0002 |Silicons Oil Reservoir (Uppper)| 13 | B-78 CNB-BB0007 |Bracket 87 |011-75
CLF-CB0004 |Crank 31 | J-41 CMB-JB0003 |[Silicone Oil Reservor (Lower) | 13 | B-84 CNB-BB0007 |Bracket 89 |011-75
CLF-CD0001 |[Block 29 | J-40 CMB-JBO0007 |[Slicone Oil Resenvoir (Lower) | 53 | 05-60 CNB-BF0002 |Holder 21 F-20
CLF-CD0002 [Block 31 | J-67 CMB-JB0O0O07 |Siicone Oil Reservoir (Lower) | 57 | 06-59 CNB-BJ0001 |Bracket (Font) 21 | F-30
CLF-CD0003 [Block 31 | J-51 CMB-JB0007 [Siicone Oil Reservoir (Lower) | 67 | 08-79 | | CNB-BJ0001 |Bracket (Front) 51 [ 05-29
CLF-CHO0001 |Pin 31 | J-46 CMB-JB0007 |Siicone Oil Reservorr (Lower) | 69 [ 08-79 | | CNB-BJ0001 |Bracket (Front) 55 | 06-29
CLF-CJ0001 [Pin 31 J-43 CMB-JB0007 |SILCONE OIL RESERVOIRILOWER) | 61 | O7-84 CNB-BJ0001 |Bracket (Front) 61 | 0O7-40

From the library of Superior Sewing I\Wne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

/ PartsNo.’-',

. Nameof Parts

Name of Parts

Page|Ref.No. Parts No. . Page|Ref.No. Paris No. | NameofParls |Page|Ref.No.
CNB-BJ0001 |Bracket (Front) 67 | 08-35 | [ CTA-BD0O004 |Retane For Thead Tensin SpingCzp | 71 | 09-18-4| [ CTA-HMOO0O04 [Thread Tension Post | 71 |08-18-7
CNB-BJ0001 |Bracket (Front) 69 | 08-35 | | CTA-BDO004 |Retans For Thread Tension Sprng Cap | 77 |010-27-4) | CTA-HMOQO04 |Thread Tension Post | 77 |010-27-7
CNB-BJ00O01 |Bracket (Front) 73 | 09-51 | | CTA-BDO004 |Retsrer For Thead Tension Speng C2p | 77 |010-28-4f | CTA-HMO0004 [Thread Tension Post | 77 |010-23-7
CNB-BJ0001 |Bracket (Front) 79 |010-66]| | CTA-BDO004 | Retziner For Thread Tension Sprng Cap| 77 | 010-29-4] | CTA-HMO004 [Thread Tension Post | 77 [010-28-7
CNB-BJO001 |Bracket (Front) 87 |011-60| [ CTA-BD0004 |Retaner lor Theead Tension Spring Cap| 58 [O7-11-4 CTA-JLO0O01 [Fell for Thiead Tension Device | 59 |07-11-6
CNB-BJ0001 |Bracket (Front) 89 |011-60| | CTA-BDO004 |Retainer for Thiead Tension Spng Cap| 59 | O7-10-4 CTA-JLO0O1 [Felt for Thread Tension Device| 17 | D=1-6
CNB-BJ0002 |Bracket (Rear) 21 | F-33 CTA-BDO004 [Retainer for Theead Tension Spring Cap| 59 | 07-12-4 CTA-JLO0O01 [Felt for Thread Tension Device| 17 | D-2-6
CNB-BJ0002 |[Bracket (Rear) 51 | 05-32 | | CTA-BDO004 |Retain for Thvead Tension Spring Cap| 65 | 08-10-4 CTA-JLOOO1 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 59 [07-10-6
CNB-BJ0002 |Bracket (Rear) 55 | 06-32 | | CTA-BDO004 |Retanet for Theead Tension Spring Cap| 65 | 08-12-4| | CTA-JLO0O1 |Fett for Thread Tension Device| 59 |07-12-6
CNB-BJ0002 |Bracket (Rear) 61 | 07-43 CTA-BD0004 [Spring Cover 99 [013-17-4[ | CTA-JLOOO1 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 65 [0B-10-6
CNB-BJ0002 |Bracket (Rear) 67 | 08-38 CTA-BD0004 (Spring Cover 99 |013-18-4 CTA-JLO0O1 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 65 |[08-12-6
CNB-BJ0002 |Bracket (Rear) 69 | 08-38 | | CTA-BD0O0O04 |Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 65 [08-11-3| | CTA-JLOOO1 (Felt For Thread Tension Device | 71 | 09-16-6
CNB-BJ0002 |Bracket (Rear) 73 | 09-54 CTA-BF0002 |Thread Tension Nut 27 |1-42-1 CTA-JLO0O01 |Fell For Thiead Tension Device | 71 | 09-17-6
CNB-BJ0002 |Bracket (Rear) 79 |010-69| | CTA-BJ0029 |[Tension Disc 27 1-40 CTA-JLOOO01 |Felt For Thiead Tension Device | 71 | 09-18-6
CNB-BJ0002 |Bracket (Rear) 87 |011-63| [ CTA-BN0003 [Spring Stopper 99 [013-17-2| | CTA-JLOOO1 |Feit For Thread Tension Device | 77 [010-27-6
CNB-BJ0002 |Bracket (Rear) 89 |011-63| | CTA-BNO003 |Spring Stopper 99 |013-18-2| | CTA-JLO0O1 |Felt For Thiead Tension Device | 77 [010-28-6
CNB-BJ0012 [Thread Guide 51 | 05-24 CTA-BNDOO3 |Stopper for Tension Spring[ 17 | D-1-2 CTA-JLO001 |Fell For Thread Tension Device | 77 |010-29-6
CNB-BJ0012 [Thread Guide 55 | 06-24 | [ CTA-BN00O3 |Stopper for Tension Spring| 17 | D-2-2 CTA-JLO001 [Tension Disc 65 |08-11-5
CNB-CBO0001 |Crank 21 F-5 CTA-BN0003 |Stopper for Tension Spring| 59 [07-10-2| | CTA-JLO0O1 ([Thread Guide Disk Felt | 99 |013-17-6
CNB-CB0002 |Lever 21 | F-12 CTA-BN0OO3 |[Stopper for Tension Spring| 59 |07-11-2| | CTA-JLO001 |Thread Guide Disk Felt | 99 |013-16-6
CNB-CC0001 |Connection 21 =1 CTA-BN00O3 |[Stopper for Tension Spring| 59 |07-12-2| | CTA-KF0003 |Thread Tension Shaft| 27 | 1-39
CNB-HK0005 |Thread Guide 21 | F-25 CTA-BN00Q3 |Stopper for Tension Sping| 65 |[08-10-2| | CTG-BB0001 |Thread Guide Bracket-Looper | 19 | E-13
CNB-KA0004 |Needle Bar 21 |F-16-2| | CTA-BNO0O3 |Stopper for Tension Spring] 65 [08-11-2| | CTG-BB0002 |Thread Retainer Bracket] 19 E-7
CNB-KA0004 [Needle Bar 101 [013-70| | CTA-BNO0O3 |Stopper for Tension Spring| 65 [08-12-2| | CTG-BB0003 |Thread Guide Holder | 51 | 05-13
CNB-KCO0001 [Shaft 21 F-7 CTA-BNOOO3 [Stopper For Tension Spring 71 |09-16-2| | CTG-BB0003 [Thread Guide Holder | 55 | 06-13
CPB-BB0002 [PRESSER ARM 61 | O7-81 CTA-BNO0O3 |Stopper For Tension Spring 71 |09-17-2| | CTG-BB0003 [Thread Guide Holder | 59 | 07-22
CPB-BB0002 |Presser Arm 69 | 08-76 | | CTA-BNOOO3 |Stopper For Tension Spring 71 |09-18-2( | CTG-BB0003 [Thread Guide Holder | 65 | 08-17
CPB-BB0002 |Presser Arm 35 | L-16 CTA-BNO0O3 [Stopper For Tension Spring 77 |010-27-2| | CTG-BB0003 |Thread Guide Holder | 71 | 09-23
CPB-BB0002 |Presser Arm 67 | 08-76| | CTA-BNOOO3 |Stopper For Tension Spring 77 |010-28-2| | CTG-BB0003 |Thread Guide Holder | 79 |010-34
CPB-BJ0003 |Stopper 35 | L-26 CTA-HK0001 [Tension Guide 17 | D-6 CTG-BF0001 |Thread Guide Holder | 19 | E-3
CPB-CM0004 |Lever 35 | L-23 CTA-HK0001 |[Tension Guide 43 | O1-5 CTG-BGO0001 |Thread Guide Holder | 27 I-35
CPB-KZ0001 [Shaft 35 | L-15 CTA-HK0001 |[Tension Guide 45 | 02-5 CTG-BGO0002 |Thread Guide Plate Holder | 27 1-51
CPM-BB0003 [Stopper 35 L-4 CTA-HK0001 |[Tension Guide 59 |07-13 CTG-BJ0OO01 |Thread Guide 71 [09-21-1
CPM-BHO0001 |Link 35 | L-8 CTA-HK0001 [Thread Guide Plate 99 |013-19] | CTG-BJ0001 |Thread Guide 79 [010-32-1
CPM-CB0002 |Crank 35 | L-10 CTA-HLO002 |Retanerfor Thizad Tenson Speing Cp | 65 | 08-11-4| | CTG-BJ0002 [Thread Guide 71 |09-25-1
CPM-CMOOQ06 |Lever 35 L-1 CTA-HL0002 [Tension Disc 17 | D-1-5 CTG-BJ0002 |Thread Guide 79 |010-36-1
CPM-CMO0Q07 |Lever 35| L-9 CTA-HL0O002 |[Tension Disc 17 | D-2-5| | CTG-BJ0O003 |Thread Guide 51 | 05-17
CST-BAQ002 |Rest Board 41 | N-22 CTA-HLO002 |Tension Disc 59 |07-10-5( [ CTG-BJO003 [Thread Guide 55 | 06-17
CST-BA0002 |Rest Board 111 | R-1 CTA-HLO00Z2 |Tension Disc 59 |07-11-5| | CTG-BJ0003 |Thread Guide 65 | 08-21
CST-BB0015 |Waste Chute(Top) 41 | N-30 CTA-HL0O002 |Tension Disc 59 |07-12-5| | CTG-BJ0004 [Thread Guide 51 | 05-19
CST-BB0015 |Waste Chute(Top) 111 | R-22 CTA-HL0O002 |Tension Disc 65 |08-10-5| | CTG-BJ0004 |Thread Guide 55 | 06-19
CST-BB0016 |Waste Chute(Lower) | 41 | N-31 CTA-HL0002 |Tension Disc 65 [08-12-5| | CTG~BJ0004 [Thread Guide 59 | 07-28
CST-BB0016 |Waste Chute(Lower) | 111 | R-23 CTA-HL0002 |Tension Disc 71 |09-16-5| | CTG-BJ0004 [Thread Guide 65 | 08-23
CST-BB0017 |Bracket 41 | N-33 CTA-HL0002 |Tension Disc 71 [09-17-5] | CTG-BJ0004 |Thread Guide 79 |010-40
CST-BB0017 |Bracket 111 | R-26 CTA-HL0002 |Tension Disc 71 |09-18-5| | CTG-BJ0005 [Thread Guide 53 | 05-59
CST-BF0O001 |Holder for Thread Guide Bar | 41 | N-1-6 | | CTA-HL0002 |Tension Disc 77 |010-271-5] | CTG-BJ0005 |Thread Guide 57 | 06-58
CST-BF0002 ([Holde for Thraad Guide Sub-Barj 41 | N-1-1 CTA-HLO002 |Tension Disc 77 |010-28-5| | CTG-BJ0005 [THREAD GUIDE 61 | 07-83
CST-BHO001 |Thread Guide Sub-Bar | 41 | N-1-5| | CTA-HL0002 |Tension Disc 77 [010-23-5] | CTG-BJ0O00S |Thread Guide 67 | 08-78
CST-BH0002 |Thread Guide Bar 41 | N-1-9 CTA-HL0002 |Thread Guide Disk 99 [013-17-5] | CTG-BJO00S [Thread Guide 69 | 08-78
CST-FB0001 |Washer 37 | M-28 CTA-HL0002 |Thread Guide Disk 99 |013-18-5 CTG-BJ0O005 |Thread Guide 77 | 010-8
CST-FB0003 |Spacer 41 | N=25 CTA-HMQOO004 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 65 |08-11-6| | CTG-BJ0006 |Looper Thread Guide A | 27 1-43
CST-FD0013 |Cushion Rubber 41 | N-23 CTA-HMO0O04 |Thead Tension Adusting Shaft | 99 |013-17-7| | CTG-BJ0007 |Looper Thread Guide D | 27 1-52
CST-FD0013 |Cushion Rubber 111 | R-2 CTA-HMO0O04 |Thead Tension Adusting Shali | 99 |013-18-7| | CTG-BJ0008 |Looper Thiead Guide B | 27 | 1-45
CST-FG0001 |Rubber Ling 37 | M-31 CTA-HMOO004 |[Thread Tension Post | 17 | D-1-7 | | CTG-BJ0009 |Looper Thread Guide C | 27 | 1-47
CST-JAD007 |Oil Reservoir Assy 37 | M-26 CTA-HMO004 [Thread Tension Post | 17 | D-2-7 CTG-BJ0010 |Looper Thread Guide | 27 | 1-36
CTA-BB0001 |had "ension Device [Assemth| Bracket| 43 | O1-7 CTA-HMQO004 [Thread Tension Post | 59 [07-10-7| | CTG-BK0OOO1 |Thread Gude Bracket-Neede | 51 | O5-9
CTA-BBO001  [Tivzad Tension DavcelAsserty) Brackt | 17 D-5 CTA-HMOO004 [Thread Tension Post | 59 |07-11-7| | CTG-BKO00O01 |[Thread Guide Bracke!-Neede | 55 | 06-9
CTA-BBOO11 |inead Tension Afisig Aol Bz | 99 |013-20] | CTA-HMO0004 |Thread Tension Post | 59 |07-12-7| | CTG-BK0001 |Tnread Guide Bracket-Neede | 59 | O7-18
CTA-BD0004 |PRetainet for Theead Tensen Spimg Cap | 17 | D-1-4 | | CTA-HMOO004 |Thread Tension Post | 65 [08-10-7| | CTG-BKO0001 |Thread Guide Brackel-Neede | 65 | O8-13
CTA-BDO004 |Retaner for Theezd Tension Speng Cap | 17 | D-2-4 CTA-HMOO004 |Thread Tension Post | 65 |08-12-7 CTG-BKOO001 |Thread Guide Brackel-Nsedle | 71 | 09-19
CTA-BDOO0O04 |Retane For Teead Tension Sprng C2p | 71 [ 09-16-4| | CTA-HMO004 |Thread Tension Post | 71 |09-16-7| | CTG-BKO0O01 [Thread Guide Bracket-Neede | 77 |010-30
CTA-BD0004 |Retane For Thread Tension Sping Cap | 71 | 09-17-4| | CTA-HMOO04 |Thread Tension Post | 71 |09-17-7| | CTG-BQO001 |Thread Guide BarB | 27 | 1-34

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

_PatsNo. | Nameof Paris  |Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts__ |Page|Ref.No.| | Paits No. “Name of Parls _ |Page|Ref.No.
CTG-BQO002 |Thread Guide Bar A | 27 | 1-32 DBS-DA0055 |Bushing 27 | -31 DPK-CBO000S |Plug 21 | F-22

CTG-HKO0001 |Thread Guide 19 | E-1-1 DBS-DAQ055 |Rear Bush for Krife Drving Snalt | 25 | H-20 DPK-CBO0016 |Plug 11 B-5

CTG-HK0002 [Thread Guide 19 | E=& DBS-DA0055 |Aear Bush for Knife Drving Shaft | 31 | J-76 DPK~CBO0016 |Rubber Cap 99 | 013-7
CTG-HKO0003 [Thread Guide 19 | E-14 DBS-DA0055 |Rear Busn for Knife Diving Shaft | 33 | K-28 DPK-CB0017 |PLUG 23 | G-12
CTG-HK0004 |Thread Guide 19 | E-21 DBS-DA0056 |Bushing 27 1-30 DPK-CB0029 |Rubber Cap 99 | 013-9
CTG-HK0005 [Thread Guide 19 | E-22 DBS-DA0056 [t 35 i loge Loroe Tred Taelp 3 | 107 | Q=78 DPL-AAD004 [Machine Pulley 15 | C-20
CTG-HK0006 [Thread Retainer 19 E-8 DBS-DA00S56 [Firl 3 forUoges Lo e Tele lo et | 23 | G-35 DPN-AAQ018 |Pin 9 A-4

CTG-HK0007 |Thread Guide 43 | 01-9 DBS-DA00SE6 |fiorl s s Uoger Lonoer Thead Teke o et | 25 | H-18 DPN-AAD019 |Pin 21 F-3

CTG-HK0007 |Thread Guide 45 | 02-8 DBS-DA0056 [nid oope Thead Tae p et | 31 J=75 DPN-AA0020 [Shaft Assy. 21 F-14

CTG-HK0009 [Thread Guide 43 | 01-13 | | DBS-DA00S7 [esdsy e loneTmailieia¥el | 23 | G-36 | | DPN-AAD021 |Pin 29 |J-1-2
CTG-HK0009 |Thread Guide 45 | 02-12 DBS-DA0058 |8ush for Presser Foot Shaft 35 L-13 DPN-AA0021 |Pin 33 K-5

CTH-BJ0001 [Needle Thread Take Up| 51 | 05-21 | [ DBS-DA0240 |Bushing 99 |013-22[ | DPN-AA0022 [Pin 33 | K-11

CTH-BJO0O1 [Needle Thread Take Up| 55 | 06-21 | | DBS-DA0242 |Bushing 101 013-54-1-2f | DPN-AAD023 [Pin ASSY. 23 | G-18
CTH-BJ0001 |Needle Thread Take Up| 79 |010-42| | DBS-DAQ243 |Bushing 101 |013-50| | DPN-AA0024 [Pin 11 | B-14
CTH-BJ0002 [Needle Thread Take Up| 43 [01-10 | | DBS-DB0014 |Bushing 11 | B-39 | | DPN-AADD25 |Pin 35 | L-17

CTH-BJ0002 [Needle Thread Take Up| 45 | 02-9 || DCL-AAOO18 |Coliar 21 | F-8 || DPN-AD0028 |Pin 29 | J-31

CTH-HJODD5 [Needle Thread Take Up| 18 | E-12 | | DCL-AA0020 |Collar 31 | J-52 || DPN-BCO0O03 |Pin 9 [A6-2
CTH-HJO0D6 |Looper Thread Take Up| 19 | E-23 | | DCL-AA0021 |Coliar 33 | K-7 || DPN-BC0004 |Pin 15 | C-4

CTH-HKO0D1 |Looper Thread Take Up| 19 | E-17 DCL-AA0084 |Looper Cam Collar 27 |1-49-2| [ DPN-BCO0005 [Push Button 29 | J-2

CTH-HKO0002 [Thread Guide 19 | E-19 | | DCL-BAD0OS |Spacer 15 | C-24 | | DPN-BCO008 |Pin 19 | E-1-2
CTT-CB0003 |Crank 51 | 05-54 | | DCL-BA0014 |Looper Cam Spacer | 27 |I1-49-3| [ DPN-BCO008 |Pin 71 |08-21-2
CUL-BA00O1_|Upper Looper Holder Base| 23 |G-21-3| | DCL-BB000Y |Spacer 29 | J-20 | | DPN-BCO0OB |Pin 71 |09-25-2
CUL-BF0001 |Upper Looper Holder | 23 |G-21-1| | DCL=BBO010 |Spacer 23 | G-14 | | DPN-BCO00S |Pin 79 |010-32-2
CUL-BF0001_|Upper Looper Holder | 61 [07-59-1| | DCL-BBO0O026 |Spacer 43 101171 | pPN-BCOO08 |Pin 79 |010-36-2
CUL-BF0001 |Upper Looper Holder | 81 |010-84-1| | DCL-BBO0026 |Spacer 45 10217 [ ppN-BCO008 |Pin 85 [011-33-2
CUL-BF0001 |Upper Looper Holder | 67 |08-54-1| | DCL-BBO026 |Spacer 51 |05-47 | | DPN-BCO008 |Pin 85 |011-37-2
CUL-BF0001_|Upper Looper Holder | 69 |08-54-1| | DCL-BB0026 |Spacer 55 | 06-46 | | DPN-BCO044 |Pin 51 | 05-5
CUL-BJ0001 _|Cover 23 | G-27 | | DCL-BB0026 [Spacer 61 | 07-57 | | DPN-BCO044 |Pin 55 | 06-5
CUL-BJ0002 |Guide 23 | G-4 DCL-BB0026 |Spacer 67 | 08-52| [ ppN-BCO044 [Pin 65 | 08-6
CUL-BJ0002 |Guide 25 | H-4 DCL-BB0026 |Spacer 69 | 08-52 | [ pPN-BCO044 |Pin 71 | 09-12
CUL-BKO00O1 _|Upper Looper Holder Block | 23 | G-21-2 | [ DCL-BB0026 |Spacer 73 [09-70| | DPN-BCO044 |Pin 77 |010-23
CUL-BK00O1 _|Upper Looper Holder Block | 61 |07-59-2| | DCL-BB0026 [Spacer 81 [010-83] | pPN-BDO044 |Pin 59 | 07-6
CUL-BKO001 _|Upper Looper Holder Block | 67 |08-54-2| | DCL-BB0026 [Spacer 87 [O11-78] | DSC-AAQD14 |Bolt 21 | F13
CUL-BKO0O0O1 |Upper Looper Holder Block | 69 |08-54-2| | DCL-BBO026 |Spacer 89 |011-78] | pSC-AAQO14 |Bolt 23 | G-17
CUL-BKOOO1 [Upper Looper Holder Block | 73 [09-72-2| | DCL-BB0026 |Spacer 93 |012-34] | pSC-AAQD14 |Bolt 25 | H-15
CUL-BKO0Q1 |Upper Looper Holder Block | 81 |010-84-2| | DCL-BB0026 |Spacer 95 |012-34] | pSC-AAQ014 |Bolt 79 |o10-50
CUL-CB0001 |Crank 23 | G-6 DGR-AAD019 (Gear 15 | C-9-2| | psc-AA0014 |Bolt 85 |011-49]
CUL-CB0002 |Lever 23 | G-16 DGR-AG0001 [Worm 37 | M-32 DSC-AAQD14 |Boll 93 [012-24
CUL-CB0003 |Crank 43 | 01-16 | | DGR-AHO001 |Worm Wheel 37 |M-1-3| [ pSC-AA0014 |Bolt 95 |012-24
CUL-CB0003 [Crank 45 | 02-16 [ | DPK-AH0001 [Oil Seal 23 | G-15 DSC-AAQD15 [Screw 33 | kK-13
CUL-CB0003 [Crank 51 | 05-46 | | DPK-AHO0D1 |Oil Seal 25 | H-13 | [ pSC-AAQO15 |Screw 33 | K-17
CUL-CB0003 |Crank 87 |011-77| | DPK-AZ0001 |Looper Oil Seal 27 | 123 DSC-AAQ016 |Solt 23 | G-10
CUL-CB0003 |Crank 89 |011-77| | DPK-AZ0001 |Oil Seal 23 | G-34 DSC-AAQ016 [Bolt 25 | H-10
CUL-CB0003 |Crank 93 |012-33| | DPK-AZ0001 |Oil Seal 33 | K-28 DSC-AAQ016 [Bolt 33 | K-25
CUL-CB0003 |Crank 95 |012-33| | DPK-AZ0002 [Qil Seal 15 | C-14 DSC-AAQO17 |Bolt 25 | H-17
CUL-CC0001 [Connection 23 | G DPK-AZ0003 |Oil Seal 31 | J-73 DSC-AAQ0017 |Screw 27 | 1-27

CUL-CCO0001 |Connection 25 | H-1 DPK-BAQ001 |O Ring 15 | C-8 DSC-AAQ018 |Bolt 105| Q-3

CUL-KCO0001 |Shaft 23 | G-8 DPK-BA0OO1 (O Ring 15 | C-16 DSC-AAQ018 |Bolt 105 | Q-31

CUL-KC0001 [Shaft 25 | H-8 DPK-BA0002 |O Ring 15 | C~15 DSC-AAQ019 [Bolt 21 | F-38
DBR-AZ0001 [Ball 37 |M-34-2| | DPK-BA00O3 |O Ring 107 | Q-90 DSC-AAQ019 |Bolt 51 | 05-37
DBR-AZ0001 |Ball 37 |M-36-3| | DPK-BA0003 |0 Ring 21 | F-18 DSC-AA0019 |Bolt 55 | 06-37
DBS-DAQ043 [Bushing 21 |F-16-1| | DPK-BA0003 |0 Ring 31 | J-50 | | pDsc-aao019 [Boit 61 | 07-48
DBS-DA0049 |Bushing 105 ] Q-2 DPK-BA0003 |0-Ring 101 |013-52| | pSC-AA0019 |Bolt 67 | 08-43
DBS-DA0049 |Bushing 105 | Q-30 DPK-BAQ004 |0-Ring 99 |013-39| | pSC-AA0019 |Bolt 69 | 08-43
DBS-DA0049 |Bushing 27 -4 DPK-BAD008 |0-Ring 99 |013-38[ | DSC-AA0019 [Bolt 73 | 09-59
DBS-DAQ049 |Bushing 27 =19 DPK-BB0002 |0 Ring 37 M-9 DSC-AA0019 |Bolt 79 |010-74
DBS-DA0049 [Bushing 31 | J-55 DPK-BJ0O008 |O-Ring 39 | M-42 DSC-AA0019 [Bolt 87 |011-68
DBS-DA0OS50 _[Front Bush for Drving NeedieBar | 21 [ F-41 DPK-CA0009 |Plug 9 A-5 DSC-AA0019 [Bolt 89 |011-68
DBS-DAQ051 |Rear Busn for Drwing Neede Bar | 21 | F-42 DPK-CA0009 |Plug 29 | J-35 DSC-AC0002 |Bolt 21 F-6

DBS-DA0052 |Midde Bush for Cane Snaft Center| 15 | C-26 DPK-CA0009 |Rubber Cap 99 |013-10| | pSC-AC0002 |Bolt 25 | H-7

DBS-DA00S53 |Bush tr Adusing Cferentid Rabo Shat | 29 | J-32 DPK-CAQ0010 |Filter 23 | G-30 DSC-AC0002 |Bolt 29 | J-12

DBS-DA0054 [Front Bush for Knife Dving Shaft | 33 | K-27 DPK-CB0001 |Plug 105 | Q-56 DSC-AC0002 [Bolt a3 | k-4

From the library of Superior Sewing Wne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

_PartsNo. |  NameofParls |Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. | Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.| | PartsNo. | Nameof Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
DSC-AC0002 [Bolt 51 | 05-48 DSC-BF0047 |Bolt(M4XL9) 31 J-69 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 69 | 08-47
DSC-AC0002 |Bolt 55 | 06-49 DSC-BF0047 |Bolt{(M4xL9) 31 | J-71 DSC-BF0054 [Screw 73 | 09-52
DSC-AC0002 |Bolt 61 | 07-62 DSC-BF0048 (Screw 25 | H-18 DSC-BFQ054 [Screw 73 | 09-55
DSC-AC0002 |Bolt 67 | 08-57 DSC-BFO048 (Screw 27 | 1-29 DSC-BF0054 [Screw 73 | 09-63
DSC-AC0002 |Bolt 69 | 08-57 DSC-BF0049 [Screw 23 | G-23 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 79 |010-67
DSC-AC0002 [Bolt 73 | 09-76 DSC-BF0049 [Screw 27 | I-25 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 79 [010-70
DSC-AC0002 [Bolt 81 |010-87| | DSC-BF0049 |Screw 37 |M-1-7 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 79 |010-78
DSC-AC0002 |Bolt 87 |011-81| | DSC-BF0049 |Screw(M3.5xL7.5) 19 | E-24 DSC-BF0054 [Screw 83 |010-135
DSC-AC0002 [Bolt 89 |011-81| | DSC-BF0050 |Screw 11 | B-26 DSC-BF0054 [Screw 87 |011-61
DSC-AC0002 [Bolt 105 | Q-12 DSC-BF0050 |[Screw 81 |010-112] | DSC-BF0O054 |Screw 87 [011-64
DSC-AC0002 (Bolt 105 | Q-44 DSC-BF0050 [Screw 87 |011-101 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 87 |011-72
DSC-AC0002 [Bolt (MEX12) 105 | Q-53 DSC-BF0050 [Screw 89 |011-101 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 89 |011-61
DSC-AC0002 (Bolt (M6X12) 107 | Q-60 DSC-BF0050 [Screw 93 |012-46| | DSC-BF0054 |Screw 89 |011-64
DSC-AC0002 |Bolt (M6xL12) 23 | G-7 DSC-BF0050 [Screw 95 |012-46| | DSC-BF0054 |Screw 89 |011-72
DSC-AC0002 [Bolt(M6xL12, P0.75)| 29 | J-38 DSC-BF0050 [Screw(M4.5X6) 77 |010-16| | DSC-BF0054 |Screw 91 |011-117
DSC-AC0002 |Bolt(M6xL12, P0.75)| 31 | J-42 DSC-BF0050 |Screw(M4XL6) 29 | J-25 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 97 |012-62
DSC-AC0002 [M6X12 BOLT 107 | Q-69 DSC-BF0050 [Screw/M4.5X6 93 |012-11| | DSC-BF0054 |Screw 101 |013-56
DSC-AC0002 [Screw 27 1-15 DSC-BF0050 |Screw/M4.5X6 95 |012-11| | DSC-BF0054 |Screw 107 | Q-88
DSC-AC0002 |Screw 27 | 1-17 DSC-BF0051 [Screw 29 | J-22 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 111 | R-20
DSC-AC0002 |Screw 61 | 07-63 | | DSC-BF0051 |Screw (M4.5) 107 | Q-95 DSC-BF0054 |Screw (M4xL8) 59 |07-19
DSC-AC0003 [Bolt (MBXP0.75L14) | 107 | Q-82 DSC-BF0052 |Screw 35 |[L-19-2 DSC-BF0054 |Screw(M4xL6) 17 D-4

DSC-AC0003 [Bolt(M6XP0.75L14) 35 | L=11 DSC-BF0052 |Screw(M3.5XL8) 31 | J-63 DSC-BF0054 |Screw(M4xL6) 59 [07-15
DSC-ACO0003 |Screw (M6X14) 105 | Q-15 DSC-BF0052 |Screw(M3.5XL8) 31 J-66 DSC-BF0054 [Screw(M4xL7.8) 19 E-4

DSC-AC0020 |Bolt 99 |013-26| | DSC-BF0052 |Screw(M3.5XL8) 33 | K-15 DSC-BF0054 |Screw(M4xL7.8) 19 E-6

DSC-BA0001 |Screw 113 | S§-7 DSC-BF0053 [Joint Screw 37 | M-11 DSC-BF0054 [Screw(M4xL7.8) 19 | E-18
DSC-BB0010 |Screw 25 | H-5 DSC-BF0053 |Joint Screw 37 | M-15 DSC-BF0054 [Screw(M4xL8) 51 | 05-10
DSC-BB0010 |Screw (M3xL6) 23 G-5 DSC-BF0053 [Joint Screw 37 | M-19 DSC-BF0054 [Screw(M4xL8) 55 | 06-10
DSC-BB0010 |Screw(M3X6) 73 | 09-32 DSC-BF0053 [Joint Screw 37 | M-24 DSC-BF0054 |Screw(M4xL8) 65 | 08-14
DSC-BB0011 [Screw 11 | B-54 DSC-BF0053 |Screw 83 |010-130]| | DSC-BF0054 |Screw(M4XI8) 71 | 09-20
DSC-BB0011 [Screw 21 | F-29 DSC-BF0053 [Screw 91 |011-112] | DSC-BF0054 |Screw(M4XI8) 79 [010-31
DSC-BBO012 |Screw 23 | G-28 DSC-BF0053 [Screw 97 |012-57| | DSC-BF0054 |Screw(M4XI8) 85 |011-32
DSC-BB0041 |Screw 11 B-8 DSC-BF0053 |[Screw 99 |013-31 DSC-BF0055 [Screw 13 | B-62
DSC-BB0041 |Screw 99 | 013-2 DSC-BF0054 |Bolt 13 | B-68 DSC-BF0056 |Screw 1 B-52
DSC-BB0042 |Screw 51 | 05-25 DSC-BFQ0054 |Screw 11 | B-10 DSC-BF0057 |Screw 23 | G-33
DSC-BB0042 |Screw 55 | 06-25 | | DSC-BF0054 [Screw 11 | B-24 || DSC-BF0057 |Screw 27 | I-48

DSC-BB0042 |Screw 65 | 08-29 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 11 | B-28 DSC-BF0057 |Screw 27 1-48

DSC-BB0042 |Screw 73 | 09-47 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 11 | B-48 DSC-BF0057 |Screw 35 |L-19-4
DSC-BB0042 |Screw 79 |010-58| | DSC-BF0054 |Screw 13 | B-60 DSC-BF0057 [Screw(M3xL3.5) 19 | E-15
DSC-BF0007 |Screw 11 | B-35 DSC-BFQ054 |Screw 15 c-7 DSC-BF0057 [Screw(M3xL3.5) 19 | E-20
DSC-BF0036 |Screw(11/64" n=40, LB)| 43 | O1-6 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 21 | F-31 DSC-BF0058 |Screw 21 | F-26
DSC-BF0036 |Screw(11/64" n=40, LB)| 45 | 02-6 | | DSC-BF0054 |Screw 21 | F-34 DSC-BF0058 |Screw 43 | 01-14
DSC-BF0039 |Screw 11 | B-18 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 21 | F-36 DSC-BF0058 |Screw 45 | 02-13
DSC-BF0039 |Screw 37 |M-1-11| | DSC-BF0054 |Screw 27 | 1-33 DSC-BF0059 |Screw 21 | F-40
DSC-BF0039 |Screw 101 |013-45| | DSC-BF0054 |Screw 27 1-53 DSC-BF0059 |Screw 51 | 05-39
DSC-BFQ039 |Screw 101 |013-60| | DSC-BF0054 |Screw 33 | K-19 DSC-BF0059 |Screw 55 | 06-39
DSC-BF0039 |Screw(M3x8) 19 | E-11 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 33 | K=22 DSC-BF0059 |Screw 61 | 07-50
DSC-BF0039 |Screw(M3X6) 73 | 09-33 | | DSC-BFO054 |Screw 35 | L-27 | | DSC-BF0059 |Screw 67 |08-45
DSC-BFO041 [Screw 11 | B-30 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 37 | M-8 DSC-BF0059 |Screw 69 | 08-45
DSC-BF0041 [Screw 13 | B-71 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 51 | 05-30| | DSC-BF0059 |Screw 73 | 09-61
DSC-BF0041 |Screw 15 | C-18 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 51 | 05-33 | | DSC-BF0059 [Screw 79 |010-76
DSC-BF0041 |Screw(M4xL12) 11 B-13 DSC-BF0054 [Screw 51 | 05-41 DSC-BF0059 [Screw 87 (011-70
DSC-BF0041 |Screw(M4xL12) 11 B-29 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 55 | 06-30 DSC-BF0059 |[Screw 89 |011-70
DSC-BF0041 [Screw(M4xL12) 29 | J-19 DSC-BF0054 [Screw 55 | 06-33| | DSC-BFO0B0 [Screw 23 | G-29
DSC-BF0041 |Screw(M4XP0.7L10) | 35 L-5 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 55 | 06-41 DSC-BF0066 [Bolt(M4XL6) 31 J=47

DSC-BF0042 |Screw 15 | C-5 DSC-BF0054 [Screw 61 |O7-41 || DSC-BF0067 |Screw 35 |L-19-6
DSC-BF0043 |Screw 21 | F-2 DSC-BF0054 [Screw 61 |07-44 | | DSC-BF0068 [Screw 35 [L-19-14
DSC-BF0043 |[Screw 25 H-2 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 61 |07-52 DSC-BFO069 |Screw 35 [L-19-10
DSC-BF0043 |Screw 25 | H-3 | | DSC-BF0054 |Screw 67 | 08-36 | | DSC-BFO084 |Screw 41 | N-4

DSC-BF0043 [Screw 33 K-2 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 67 | 08-39 DSC-BF0151 |Screw 51 | 05-45
DSC-BF0043 [Screw (M4xL16) 23 | G-2 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 67 | 08-47 | | DSC-BF0151 |Screw 55 | 06-45
DSC-BF0043 |Screw (M4xL16) 23 | G-3 DSC-BFO054 |Screw 69 | 08-36 [ | DSC-BFO151 |Screw 61 | 07-56
DSC-BF0044 |[Screw 21 | F-21 DSC-BF0054 |Screw 69 | 08-39 DSC-BF0151 |Screw 67 | O8-51

From the library of Superior Sewing %ine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. | NameofParls |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Pape|Ref.No. Paris No. | Name of Parls  |Page|Ref.No.
DSC-BF0151 |Screw 69 | 08-51 DSC-CBO013 [Screw 11 | B-19 DSN-CDO0003 |Trread Tension Soring Cap AssY | 71 | 09-16-1
DSC-BF0151 |Screw 73 | 09-67 DSC-CB0014 [Screw 21 F-24 DSN-CDO003 |Thead Tension Soring Cap AssY | 71 | 08-17-1
DSC-BF0151 |Screw 81 |010-82| | DSC-CB0014 |Screw 27 1-50 DSN-CDO0003 |Tnead Tension Spring CaoAssY | 71 [09-18-1
DSC-BF0O151 |Screw 87 |011-76| | DSC-CB0014 [Screw 43 | 01-12| | DSN-CDO0003 [Tnvead Tension Sorng Cap AssY | 77 | 010-27-1
DSC-BF0151 |Screw 89 |011-76| | DSC-CB0O014 [Screw 45 | 02-11 DSN-CD0003 |Tead Tension Soring Cap AssY | 77 | 010-28-1
DSC-BF0160 |Bolt(M3X3.5) 77 |010-14| | DSC-CB0014 [Screw 51 | 05-23 DSN-CD0003 |Trvead Tension Song Can AssY | 77 | 010-23-1
DSC-BF0160 |Bolt/M3X3.5 93 | 012-9 DSC-CB0014 [Screw 55 | 06-23 DSN-CDO0006 |Nut(11/64" n=40) 59 | O07-17
DSC-BF0160 |Bolt/M3X3.5 95 [012-9 DSC-CB0014 |Screw 61 | 07-36 DSN-CY0001 |Nut a N-24
DSC-BJ0016 |Presser Fool Finger 35 [L-19-12| | DSC-CB0014 |Screw 67 | 08-31 DSN-CY0001 |Nut 111 R-3

DSC-BJ0017 |Screw 37 | M-27 DSC-CBO0014 [Screw 69 | 08-31 DSN-CY0009 |Nut 15 | C-9-3
DSC-BJ0018 [Screw 13 | B-82 DSC-CB0014 [Screw 73 | 09-45 | | DSN-CZ0003 [Nut 29 | J-21

DSC-B8J0018 [Screw 13 | B-86 DSC-CB0014 [Screw 79 |010-46| | DSN-CZ0003 [Nut 107 | Q-94
DSC-BJ0018 |Screw 71 | 09-8 DSC-CB0014 |Screw 79 |010-61| | DSP-AAQ019 |Spring 29 | J-6

DSC-BJOO18 |Screw 99 [013-15| | DSC-CB0014 |Screw 85 |[011-27| | DSP-AA0020 [Spring 29 | J-30
DSC-BJ0018 |Screw(M4xL12) 13 | B-92 DSC-CB0O014 |Screw 85 |011-45| | DSP-AA0020 |Spring 107 | Q=106
DSC-BJ0018 |Screw(M4xL10) 41 | N-34 DSC-CB0014 [Screw 93 |012-20| | DSP-AAQ021 |Spring 33 | K-20
DSC-BJ0019 [Screw 11 | B-22 DSC-CB0014 [Screw 95 |012-20| | DSP-AA0022 |Spring 11 | B-16
DSC-BJ0019 |[Screw 27 1-44 DSC-CB0015 [Screw 21 =17 DSP-AA0023 [Spring 35 | L-20
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw 99 |013-16| | DSC-CB0015 [Set Screw 101 |013-51| | DSP-AAQ024 |Thread Retainer Spring | 19 E-9

DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4xL5) 51 |05-14 | | DSC-CB0016 |Screw 33 | K-8 DSP-AC0011 |[Spring 29 |J-1-12
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4xL5) 51 |05-18 || DSC-CB0O017 [Screw 35 | L-18 DSP-AC0012 |Spring 29 | J-17
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4xL5) 51 |05-20| | DSC-CB0020 |Screw 73 | 09-42 | | DSP-AC0013 |Spring 11 | B-57
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4xL5) 55 | 06-14 DSC-CB0020 |Screw 79 |010-52| | DSP-AC0014 |Spring 35 | L-25
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4xL5) 55 | 06-18 | | DSC-CB0020 [Screw 85 |011-51| | DSP-AC0015 [Spring 35 L-3

DSC-BJ0019 [Screw(M4xL5) 55 [06-20| | DSC-CB0020 |Screw 93 |012-26| [ DSP-ACQ016 |Spring 35 | L-12
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4xL5) 59 | 07-23 | | DSC-CB0020 |Screw 95 |012-26] | DSP-ADO00B |Flat Spring 29 | J-1-7
DSC-BJ0019 [Screw(M4xL5) 59 | 07-27 DSC-FA0048 [Screw 11 | B-43 DSP-ADO0007 |Flat Spring 11 | B-23
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4xL5) 59 [07-29| | DSC-FAQ048 |Screw 13 | B-65 DSP-AD0009 |Spring 35 |L-19-9
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4xL5) 65 | 08-18 DSC-FAQ048 [Screw(M4) 77 |010-18] | DSP-BA00OS |Conical Spring 99 |013-18-3
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4xL5) 65 | 08-22 DSC-FAQ048 [Screw/M4 85 |011-18| [ DSP-BAQQOS5 |Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 17 | D-1-3
DSC-BJ0019 [Screw(M4xL5) 65 | 08-24 | | DSC-FAQ048 |Screw/M4 93 |012-13| [ DSP-BAQO0S5 |Thread Tension Sprirg-Neede| 59 | 07-10-3
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4XI5) 71 | 09-24 | | DSC-FAQ048 |Screw/M4 95 |012-13| | DSP-BA0QO5 |Thread Tension Spring-Needie| 71 | 09-16-3
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4X15) 73 | 09-28 | | DSC-FA0Q051 [Screw(M2) 29 |J-1-13| | DSP-BA0DQOS5 |Thread Tension Spring-Needie| 77 |010-27-3
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4XI5) 73 | 09-30 DSC-FAQ052 [Screw 29 J-9 DSP-BA0006 |Conical Spring 99 |013-17-3
DSC-BJ0019 [Screw(MaXxI5) 79 |010-35] | DSC-FA0053 [Screw 29 | J-14 DSP-BAQOO6 |Thread Tension Spring-Locper| 17 [ D-2-3
DSC-BJ0019 [Screw(M4XI5) 79 |010-39| | DSC-FAQ054 [Screw 35 | L-2 DSP-BA0027 |Tension Spring 27 | I-41

DSC-BJ0019 [Screw(M4XI5) 79 |010-41]| | DSC-FA0055 |Screw(M2xP0.4xL3.2) | 19 | E-10 DWS-AAQ032 |Washer 111 | R-21

DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4XI5) 85 |011-36/ | DSC-FAQ182 [Hinge Screw 101 |013-62| | DWS-AA0032 |Washer(4) 41 | N-35
DSC-BJ0019 [Screw(M4XI5) 85 |011-40[ | DSC-FB0026 [Bolt{M5xL13) 31 J-56 DWS-AAQ043 |Washer 21 F-10
DSC-BJ0019 |Screw(M4X15) 85 |011-42| | DSC-FB0026 [Screw 27 -5 DWS-AAQ043 |Washer 105 | Q-16
DSC-BJ0021 |Bolt(M4xL5) 31 | J-74 DSC-FB0026 |Screw 27 | 20 DWS-AAQ043 |Washer 105 | Q-57
DSC-CA0013 [Screw 37 |M-1-4| | DSC-FDO016 [Screw 27 -37 DWS-AAQ044 |Washer 25 | H-12
DSC-CAD014 |Screw 11 | B-20 DSC-FGO0003 |Screw 33 | K-10 DWS—-AAQ044 |Washer 29 | J-36
DSC-CB0001 |Screw 35 | L-14 DSC-GA0002 |Screw 11 | B-56 DWS-AAQ045 [Washer 27 -6

DSC-CB0007 |Main Feed Dog 61 | 07-64 | | DSC-GAD003 |Screw 35 | L-24 | | DWS-AAD045 [Washer 27 | I1-21

DSC-CB0007 [Screw 15 | C-9-4 DSC-GA0011 |[Hinge Screw 99 |013-40| | DWS-AAD045 |Washer 31 | J-57
DSC-CB0007 |Screw 37 | M-33 DSC-HAD002 |Screw 35 | L-21 DWS-AAD045 |Washer 105 Q-4

DSC-CB0007 |Screw 51 | 05-50| | DSC-HCO0002 [Bed Pin 9 A-8 DWS-AAQ045 |Washer 105 | Q-32
DSC-CBO0007 |Screw 55 | 06-50 | | DSN-AA0003 |Nut 113 | S-5 DWS-AA0046 |Washer 23 | G-9

DSC-CBO0007 |Screw 67 | 0O8-58 DSN-AAD014 |Nut(M5) 31 | J-44 DWS-AAQ046 |Washer 25 H-9

DSC-CB0007 |Screw 69 | 08-58 DSN-AA0014 |Nut(M5XP0.8) 35 L-7 DWS-AADD46 |Washer 37 | M-30
DSC-CB0007 [Screw 73 | 09-77 DSN-AA0015 |Nut 37 |M-1-12| | DWS—AAQD47 |Washer 29 J-5

DSC-CB0007 |Screw 81 |010-88| | DSN-AAQ016 [Nut 13 | B-73 DWS-AA0048 |Spring Washer 21 | F-39
DSC-CB0007 |Screw 87 [011-82] | DSN-CC0002 |Nut 35 | L-22 DWS-AA0048 |Washer 13 | B-63
DSC-CBO0007 |Screw 89 |011-82| | DSN-CDO003 |Thread Tension Sprng CanAsyy | 59 |07-10-1| | DWS-AA0048 |Washer 101 |013-59
DSC-CB0007 [Screw (M5X5) 105 | Q-48 | | DSN-CDO0003 |Trvead Tension Soing CanAssy | 17 | D—1-1 | | DWS-AAQ048 |Washer(0.4t) 19 | E-16
DSC-CBO007 |Screw (M5X5) 107 | Q=71 | | DSN-CDO0003 |Tread Tersion Soring CanAssy | 17 | D-2-1 | | DWS—AAQ0S0 |Washer 11 | B-49
DSC-CB0007 [Screw(M5XL5) 29 |J-1-10| | DSN-CDO003 |Tnead Tension Spring CapAssy | 59 |07-11-1] | DWS-AADOS5 [Washer 41 | N-28
DSC-CB0007 |Set Screw 99 |013-36| | DSN-CD0003 |inead Tenson Soring CanAssy | 59 |07-12-1| | DWS-AAD055 |Washer 111 | R-5

DSC-CBO0012 |Screw 21 | F-4 || DSN-CDOO003 [Tnead Tension Sorng Can ASSY | 65 | 08-10-1| | DWS-CA0001 |Spring Washer 23 | G-11

DSC-CBO012 |Screw 33 | K-6 DSN-CD0003 [Thead Tension Spring Cas Assy | 65 |08-11-1| | DWS-CAQ001 [Spring Washer 25 | H-11

DSC-CB0012 [Screw(M4xL6) 29 | J-1-3 DSN-CD0003 [Tnvead Tension Soing CaoAssy | 65 |08-12-1] | DWS-CAO0001 |Spring Washer 27 | I-10

From the library of Superior Sewing I\%ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

_ PartsNo. | NameofPars |Page[Ref.No.| | Pars No. Name of Parts _ |Page|Ref.No.| | ParisNo. | Name of Parts [Page|Ref.No.
DWS-CB0001 [Spring 29 | J-23 GP-023385 |[Earth Lable 9 | A-9 GP-044969 |Lever 107 | Q-81
DWS-CB0003 [Spring 77 |010-21| | GP-034902 [Oil Tube 83 |010-131| | GP-044970 |Latch 107 | Q-85
DWS-CB0003 [Spring 81 |010-113| | GP-034902 |0il Tube 91 |011-113| | GP-044971 |Latch 107 | Q-87
DWS-CB0003 |Spring 87 |011-102 GP-034902 |Oil Tube 97 |012-58 GP-044972 |Lever 107 | Q-91
DWS-CB0003 |Spring 89 |011-102 GP-036612 |Spanner (Bmm) 41 N-8 GP-044973 |Stopper 107 | Q-100
DwWS-CB0003 [Spring 93 |012-16| [ GP-044393 |Adjusting Bar 107 | Q-104 | | GP-044974 |Blade Guide 107 | Q-97
DWS-CB0003 |Spring 93 |012-47 GP-044402 |[Seal 29 | J-28 GP-044975 |Spacer 107 | Q-99
DWS-CB0003 |Spring 95 |012-16| | GP-044402 |Seal 107 | Q-105| | GP-045029 |Block 107 | Q-63
DWS-CB0003 |Spring 95 |012-47| | GP-044494 [Cap 23 | G-24 GP-045030 |Link 107 | Q-64
DWS-CC0001 |Washer 11 | B-41 GP-044671 [Front Cover (Left) 51 ] 05=1 GP-045055 |Crank 105 | Q-52
DWS-CC0001 [Washer 13 | B-66 GP-044671 |Front Cover (Left) 55 | 06-1 GP-045056 |Crank 107 | Q-58
DWS-CCO0001 |Washer 27 | 1-38 GP-044671 |Front Cover (Left) 59 | O7-1 GP-045057 |Crank 107 | Q-68
DWS-CCO0001 |Wave Washer 101 |013-61 GP-044671 |Front Cover (Left) 65 | 08-1 GP-045180 |Bracket 91 |on-1m-1
DWS-CC0002 |Washer 15. |:C—13 GP-044671 |Front Cover (Left) 71 | 09-3 GP-045180 |Bracket 97 | 012-56-1
EA-000101 |SMPS(5V) 101 |013-63| | GP-044671 |Front Cover (Left) 77 | 010-3 GP-045180 |Bracket 83 | 010-120-1
EA-000669 [LED LAMP Box Ass'y | 101 [013-53 GP-044671 |Front Cover (Left) 85 | 011-3 GP-045181 Joint 83 |010-128-2
G-NP-0003 |Needle Plate 43 | 01-15 GP-044747 |[Crank 69 | 08-56 GP-045181 loint 91 [01-11-2
G-NP-0004 [Needle Plate 45 |02-15| | GP-044795 |Cover 85 |011-23| | GP-045181 |Joint 97 |012-56-2
G-NP-0005 |Needle Plate 47 | 03-2 GP-044834 |Thread Tension Post | 65 |08-11-7| | GP-045182 |Pipe 83 |010-123
G-NP-0006 |Needle Plate 21 | F-28 (GP-044836 |Thread Gude Bracket-Nezde | 85 [011-31| | GP-045182 |Pipe 91 [0n-11-3
G-NP-0007 |Needle Plate 49 | 04-6 GP-044837 (Thread Guide 85 |011-33-1 GP-045182 |Pipe 97 |012-56-3
G-NP-0008 |Needle Plate 51 | 05-27 | | GP-044838 |Thread Guide Holder | 85 |011-35| | GP-045184 [Upper Looper Holder Base| 61 | 07-5¢-3
G-NP-0009 |Needle Plate 55 | 06-27 GP-044839 |Thread Guide 85 |011-37-1 GP-045184 [Upper Looper Holder Base| 67 | 08-54-3
G-NP-0010 |Needle Plate 67 | 08-33|| GP-044841 |Thread Guide 85 |011-41| | GP-045184 |Upper Looper Holder Base| 69 | 08-54-3
G-NP-0010 [Needle Plate 69 | 08-33 | | GP-044859 |Looper Thread Take Up| 61 | 07-32 | | GP-045184 |Upper Looper HolderBase| 73 | 03-72-3
G-NP-0010 |Needle Plate 73 | 09-49| | GP-044859 |Looper Thread Take Up| 65 | 08-27| | GP-045184 |Upper Looper Hoider Base| 81 |010-84-3
G-NP-0010 |Needle Plate 79 |010-64| | GP-044859 |Looper Thread Take Up| 73 | 09-35| | GP-045208 |Model Mark 43 | 01-2
G-NP-0010 |Needle Plate 87 |011-58| | GP-044859 |Looper Thread Take Up| 79 |O10-44| | _GP-045208 |Model Mark 45 | 02-2
G-NP-0010 |Needle Plate 89 |011-58| | GP-044930 [Sicons Ol Resenoirllower) | 85 | 011-9| | GP-045209 |Model Mark 45 | 02-2
G-NP-0011 |Needle Plate 61 |07-38 || GP-044949 [Felt 75 |0g-98 | | GP-045210 |Model Mark 47 | 031
GP-000906 [Stopper For Tension Spring | 77 [010-29-2| | GP-044949 [Felt 83 |010-148| [_GP-045211 |Model Mark 13 | B-74
GP-001461__|Thread Tension Spring Cap | 17 | D-1-1 [ | GP-044949 |Felt 91 |0t1-130| | _GP-045212 |Model Mark 49 | 04-2
GP-001461 |Thread Tension Spring Cap | 17 | D-2-1 GP-044949 |Felt 97 |o12-75| |_GP-045213 |Model Mark 51 | 05-4
GP-001461 [Thread Tension Spring Cap | 59 |07-11-1-1[ | GP-044950 |Cover 75 | 09-gg | |_GP-045214 |Model Mark 55 | 06-4
GP-001461  |Thread Tension Spring Cap | 59 [07-12-1-1 GP-044950 |Felt Cover 83 |o10-149| | _GP-045215 [Model Mark 71 | 09-6
GP-001461  |Thread Tension Spring Cap | 65 |08-10-1-1| | GP-044950 |Felt Cover 91 |ot1-131| | _GP-045216 [Model Mark 59 | 07-4
GP-001461 |Thread Tension Spring CAP | 65 |08-11-1-1 GP-044950 |Felt Cover g7 |o12-76| | _GP-045217 |Model Mark 65 | 08-4
GP-001461 |Thread Tension Spring Cap | 65 |08-12-1-1| | GP-044951 [Joint 83 |010-141-1 GP-045218 |Model Mark 77 | 0O10-6
GP-001461 |Thread Tension Spring Cap | 71 |08-16-1-1] | GP-044951 |Joint a1 | o11-123-1 GP-045219 [Model Mark 85 |011-6
GP-001461 |Thread Tension Sprng Cap | 71 |09-17-1-1 GP-044951 |Joint a7 |o12-68-1 GP-045220 |Model Mark 93 | 012-3
GP-00146100 [Thread Tension Spring Cap | 71 [09-18-1-1] | GP-044952 |Bracket 83 | 011412 | [ _GP-045220 |Model Mark 95 | 012-3
GP-001461 |Thread Tension Soring Cap | 77 |010-2-+-1| | GP-044952 |aracket 91 |on-1232| [ GP-045225 |Thread Guide 59 |07-14
GP-001461 |Thread Tension Spring Cap | 77 [010-2-1-1| | GP-044952 |Bracket a7 |ot2-gs-2| | _GP-045226 [Thread Guide 59 |07-16
GP-001461 _|Thread Tension Spring Cap | 77 |010-8-1-1| | GP-044953 |Pipe 83 |ot-14-3| | _GP-045228 |Thread Guide 59 |07-26
GP-001461  [Thread Tension Spring Cap | 59 [07-10-1-1] | GP-044953 [|Pipe 91 |ot-1233 GP-045229 |Thread Guide 73 [09-27
GP-001462  [Bustingr hvesd TesscnSping Gzp | 17 | D=1-1| | GP-044953 |Pipe 97 |otz-ge-3| |_GP-045229 [Thread Guide 79 |010-38
GP-001462 _ [Bushing for Thread Tension Sprng Cap 17 | D-2-1 GP-044954 |Felt 75 lo9-102 GP-045229 |[Thread Guide 85 [011-38
GP-001462  [Bushingfot Tread Tersion SpringCop | 59 | 07-11-1-2| |  GP-044954 [Felt 83 |010-142| |_GP-045230 |Thread Guide 73 | 09-29
GP-001462  |Rushing ot Thvead Tension Sprng Cap | 59 | 07-12-1-2 GP-044954 |Felt 91 |o11-124 GP-045231 |Needle Thread Take Up| 73 | 09-31
GP-001462  |Bushng ‘o Thiead Tenson SprngCp | 65 | 08-11-1-2 GP-044954 |Felt 97 lo12-69 GP-045232 |Thread Guide 93 [012-17
GP-001462 |Busing o head Tesin SpingCap | 65 | 08-12-1-2 | | GP-044955 [Felt 83 |o10-136| |_GP-045232 |Thread Guide 95 |012-17
GP-001462  |Bushing For Theead Tension Speng Cap | 71 | 09-16-1-2 | | GP-044955 [Felt 91 |ot1-118| | _GP-045233 |Thread Guide 61 [07-31
GP-001462  |BuingForThexd Tension SpiogCap. | 71 | 08-17-1-2 GP-044955 |Felt 97 |012-63| |_GP-045233 [Thread Guide 65 | 08-26
GP-001462  [Busting For Theead Tension Spring Cap | 71 | 08-18-1-2 GP-044956 |Cover 83 |010-137 GP-045233 |Thread Guide 73 | 09-34
GP-001462  [Bishing For Thread Tension Sprng Cap | 77 |010-27-1-2] | GP-044956 |Cover 91 |o11-119| | _GP-045233 |Thread Guide 79 |010-43
GP-001462 [BushngFor Thaad TensinSping Cap | 77 |010-28-1-2) | GP-044956 |Cover 97 |o12-64| | _GP-045234 |Needle Thread Take Up| 59 | O7-30
GP-001462 _[astingfu st TsenpmgCp | 77 [010-8-1-2| | GP-044957 |Spacer 83 [010-138| | GP-045235 lLower Knife 51 Jo7-72
GP-001462  [Bushing for Twead Tenson Sping Cap | 59 | 07-10-1-2 GP-044957 |Spacer a1 |011-120 GP-045235 |Lower Knife (Thick) 67 | 08-67
GP-001462  [Bushing for Thead Tension Spring Cap | 65 | 08-10-1-2 GP-044957 [Spacer o7 |o12-65| |_GP-045235 |Lower Knife (Thick) 69 | 08-67
GP-001568 |Guide for Pedal Chain | 41 | N-3 GP-044962 |Joint 83 |010-132| | _GP-045235 |Lower Knife (Thick) | 75 | 09-86
GP-001612 [Machine Number Plate | 13 | B-76 GP-044962 [Joint 91 |o11-11a| |_GP-045235 |Lower Knife (Thick) | 81 |010-102
GP-002421 |Bottle of Qil 41 N-16 GP-044962 |Joint 97 lo12-59 GP-045236 |Needle Thread Take Up| 93 |O12-18

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

From the library of Superior Sewing N@ne & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

_ Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.| [ Parts No. Name of Parts _|Page|Ref.No. Parts No. | Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
GP-045236 |Needle Thread Take Up| 95 |012-18 GP-045529 |Lever 87 |011-92 GP-045645 |Face Cover 95 |012-2
GP-045237 [Needle Thread Take Up| 85 [011-43| | GP-045529 |Lever 89 [011-92 GP-045646 |Oil Cover 77 |010-13
GP-045239 |Connection Link 105 | Q-1 GP-045529 |Lever 93 |012-37 GP-045646 |Oil Cover 85 |[011-13
GP-045240 |[Guide 105 | Q-23 GP-045529 |Lever 95 |012-37| | GP-045646 |Oil Cover 93 |012-8
GP-045256 |Connection 105 | Q-50 GP-045531 |Stopper 81 |010-111 GP-045646 |Oil Cover 95 [012-8
GP-045283 |Frame 71 | 091 GP-045531 |[Stopper 87 [011-100 GP-045647 |Cover 77 |010-17
GP-045283 |Frame 77 | 010-1 GP-045531 |Stopper 89 |011-100 GP-045647 |Cover 85 |011-17
GP-045283 [Frame 85 | O11-1 GP-045531 [Stopper 93 |012-45 GP-045647 |Cover 93 |012-12
GP-045283 [Frame 93 | 012-1 GP-045531 [Stopper 95 |012-45 GP-045647 |Cover 95 |012-12
GP-045283 |Frame 95 | 012-1 GP-045533 |Pipe 83 [010-141-4 GP-045824 |Threading Diagram 1| 49 | O4-1
GP-045358 |Block 107 | Q-59 GP-045533 |Pipe 91 |011-123-4 GP-045825 |Threading Diagram 1| 85 | O11-4
GP-045455 [Felt 107 | Q-74 GP-045533 |Pipe 97 |012-68-4 GP-045826 |Threading Diagram 1| 65 | 08-2
GP-045456 |Felt 107 | Q-75 GP-045536 |Lever 81 |010-114 GP-045826 |Threading Diagram 1| 77 | 010-4
GP-045456 |Felt "B" Of Clank Shaft | 105 | Q-20 GP-045536 |Lever 87 |011-103 GP-045827 |Threading Diagram 1| 59 | 07-2
GP-045457 |[Felt 107 | Q-73 GP-045536 |Lever 89 |011-103 GP-045827 |Threading Diagram 1| 71 | 09-4
GP-045457  [Fa'C' of crank shaft for uppe feed 105 | Q-22 GP-045536 [Lever 93 |012-48 GP-045828 |[Threading Diagram 2| 85 | 011-5
GP-045458 |Ball 107 | Q-76 GP-045536 |Lever 95 |012-48 GP-045830 |Upper Looper 61 | 07-60
GP-045458  [Ballof crank shaft for upper feed | 105 | Q-21 GP-045540 [Exhaust Ol Distributor | 83 |010-146 GP-045830 |Upper Looper 81 [010-85
GP-045484 |Lever 73 | 09-36 GP-045540 |Exhaust Oil Distributor | 91 |011-128 GP-045830 |Upper Looper 67 | 08-55
GP-045484 |Lever 79 |010-49 GP-045540 [Exhaust Oil Distributor | 97 [012-73 GP-045830 |Upper Looper 69 | 08-55
GP-045484 |Lever 85 |011-48| | GP-045550 |Collar 81 |010-105 GP-045833 |Upper Looper 73 | 09-73
GP-045484 |Lever 93 |012-23 GP-045550 [Collar 87 1011-94 GP-045835 |[Lower Looper A 73 | 09-74
GP-045484 |Lever 95 |012-23| | GP-045550 |Collar 89 [011-94 GP-045847 |Fabric Guide 77 |010-15
GP-045488 |Connection 73 | 09-68 GP-045550 |[Collar 93 |012-39 GP-045847 |Fabric Guide 85 |011-15
GP-045515 |Stopper 75 | 09-89 GP-045550 |Collar 95 |012-39 GP-045847 |Fabric Guide 93 |012-10
GP-045515 |Stopper 81 [010-104 GP-045551 |Cover 71 | 09-7 GP-045847 |Fabric Guide 95 |012-10
GP-045515 |Stopper 87 |011-93| GP-045552 |Crank 79 |010-53 GP-045849 [Crank 73 | 09-69
GP-045515 |Stopper 89 |011-93| | GP-045552 [Crank 87 |0O11-52 GP-045853 |Cover 77 |010-19
GP-045515 |Stopper 93 [012-38 GP-045552 |Crank 89 |011-52 GP-045853 [Cover 85 |011-19
GP-045515 |Stopper 95 [012-38| | GP-045552 |Crank 93 |012-27 GP-045853 |Cover 93 |012-14
GP-045516 |Upper Looper Holder A | 73 |09-72-1 GP-045552 [Crank 95 |012-27 GP-045853 |Cover 95 |012-14
GP-045520 |Collar 61 | 07-75 GP-045552 |Link 73 | 09-37 GP-045854 |Felt 85 | 0O11-7
GP-045520 |Collar 67 | 08-70 GP-045582 |Cloth Guide Bracket | 113 | S-1-1 GP-045855 |Thread Guide 85 | 011-8
GP-045520 |Collar 69 | 08-70 GP-045583 [Hinge/Edge Guide Bracket| 113 | S-2 GP-046036 |Needle Holder Assy. | 85 |011-26
GP-045520 |Collar 75 | 09-91 GP-045584 |Stopper 113 | S-6 GP-046037 |Needle Holder Assy. | 73 | 09-44
GP-045520 |Collar 81 |010-121 GP-045585 |[Edge Guide Bracket | 113 | S-13 GP-046038 |Needle Holder Assy. | 65 | 0830
GP-045521 |Shaft 61 | 07-79 GP-045586 |Edge Guide 113 | S-18 GP-046038 |Needle Holder Assy. | 79 |010-60
GP-045521 [Shaft 67 | 08-74 GP-045587 |Edge Guide 113 | S-19 GP-046039 |Needle Holder Assy. | 61 | 07-35
GP-045521 |Shaft 69 | 08-74 GP-045588 [Angled Upper Knife Clamp| 81 [010-94 GP-046146 |Top Feed Dog 83 |010-152
GP-045521 [Shaft 75 | 09-95 GP-045589 |Angled Knife 81 |010-95 GP-046146 |Top Feed Dog 105 | Q-37
GP-045521 |Shaft 81 |010-125 GP-045590 [Angled Upper Knife Gib| 81 |010-97 GP-046147 |Top Feed Dog 97 [012-79
GP-045524 |Bracket 81 |010-103-1 GP-045591 [Waste Guard 81 |010-98 GP-046165 |Thread Guide 85 [011-28
GP-045524 |Bracket 87 |011-98-1 GP-045633 |Crank 105| Q-8 GP-046166 |Thread Guide 61 | 07-33
GP-045524 |Bracket 89 |011-98-1 GP-045634 |OIL SEAL 105 | Q-24 GP-046166 |Thread Guide 65 | 08-28
GP-045524 |Bracket 93 |012-43-1 GP-045635 |[Top Feed Dog Support | 105 | Q-26 GP-046166 |Thread Guide 73 | 09-46
GP-045524 |Bracket 95 |012-43-1 GP-045636 |Top Feed Guide "A" | 105 [ Q-27 GP-046166 |Thread Guide 79 |010-58
GP-045525 |Link 81 |010-117 GP-045637 |Guide "B" 105 | Q-33 GP-046179 |Flat Knife 61 | 07-69
GP-045525 |Link 91 |011-106 GP-045638 |[Guide ‘C" 105 | Q-35 GP-046179 |Flat knife 67 | 08-64
GP-045525 |[Link 93 |012-51 GP-045639 |Top Feed Dog 91 |011-134 GP-046179 |Flat knife 69 | 08-64
GP-045525 |Link 95 |012-51 GP-045640 [Presser Bar 105 | Q-39 GP-046179 |Plate Knife 75 [ 09-84
GP-045526 [Link 81 | 010-116-1 GP-045641 |Crank 83 |010-153 GP-046198 |Qil Felt 63 | 07-85
GP-045526 |Link 87 | 011-105-1 GP-045641 |[Crank 91 |011-135 GP-046199 |Crank 48 | O4-4
GP-045526 |Link 89 | 011-105-1 GP-045641 |Crank 105 | Q-43 GP-046200 |Needle 85 |[011-30
GP-045526 |Link 93 |012-50-1 GP-045642 |[Crank 97 |012-80| | GP-046201 |Needle 73 | 09-48
GP-045526 |Link 95 |[012-50-1 GP-045643 |Bracket 85 |011-11 GP-046202 |[Needle 61 | 07-37
GP-045527 |Lever 61 | 07-80 GP-045643 |Bracket 93 [012-6 GP-046202 |Needle 67 | 08-32
GP-045527 |Lever 67 | 08-75 GP-045643 [Bracket 95 | 012-6 GP-046202 [Needle 69 | 08-32
GP-045527 |Lever 69 | 08-75 GP-045644 [Bracket 77 |010-11 GP-046202 |Needle 79 |010-62
GP-045527 |_ever 75 | 09-96 GP-045645 [Face Cover 71 | 09-2 GP-046412 |Qil Wick 21 | F-15
GP-045527 |Lever 81 |010-126 GP-045645 |Face Cover 77 |010-2 GP-046413 |Oil Wick 23 | G-19
GP-045529 |Lever 75 | 09-88 GP-045645 |Face Cover 85 | 011-2 GP-046413 |Qil Wick 73 | 09-41
GP-045529 |Lever 81 |010-103 GP-045645 [Face Cover 93 |012-2 GP-046413 |Qil Wick 79 |010-57




Index

_ParsNo. | NameofParis  |Page|Rei.No.| | PartsNo. | Nameof Parts |Page|Ref.No.| | PartsNo. | Nameof Pars [Page|Ref.No.
GP-046413 |Oil Wick 83 [010-147| | PPK-BA0014 |0 Ring 97 |012-61] | PSC-CB0002 [Screw 39 | M-40
GP-046413 |Oil Wick 87 |011-56| | PPK-BB0003 |0-Ring 27 -12 PSC-CB0002 [Screw 75 |09-104
GP-046413 |Oil Wick 89 |011-56| | PPN-AF0005 |Spring Pin 9 A-1 PSC-CBO0002 [Screw 105 | Q-34
GP-046413 |Oil Wick 91 [011-129] | PPN-AF0005 |Spring Pin 9 |A-6-3 PSC-CB0002 [Screw 105 | Q-36
GP-046413 |Oil Wick 93 |012-31| | PPN-AF0006 |Spring Pin 9 A-2 PSC-CB0002 [Screw(M4xL4) 31 | J-53

GP-046413 |Oil Wick 95 |012-31| | PSC-AC0012 |Bolt 99 |013-24| | PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4xL4) 83 |010-151
GP-0464130 |0il Wick 97 |012-74| | PSC-AC0030 |Screw(M5%P0.8L24) | 35 | L-6 PSC-CB0002 |[Screw(M4xL4) 91 |011-133
GP-046413 |Oil Wick 105 | Q-18 PSC-AC0049 [Screw 41 | N-1-3 PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4xL4) 97 |012-78
GP-046425 |Tube 83 |010-140| | PSC-ACO0049 |Screw 41 | N-1-7 PSC-CB0002. |Screw(M4xL4) 19 E=2

GP-046425 |Tube 83 |010-144| | PSC-AC0050 |Screw 61 [07-70| | PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4xL4) 51 [05-12
GP-046425 |Tube 91 |011-122| | PSC-ACO0050 |Screw 67 | 0B-65| | PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4xL4) 51 | 05-16
GP-046425 (Tube 91 |011-126| | PSC-ACO050 |Screw 69 |08-65| | PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4xL4) 55 | 06-12
GP-046425 |[Tube 97 |012-67] | PSC-AC0050 |Screw 81 |010-99| | PSC-CB0O002 |Screw(M4xL4) 55 | 06-16
GP-046425 |Tube 97 |012-71| | PSC-AC0057 |Bolt 9 A-T7 PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4xL4) 59 | 07-21
GP-046552 |Needle Thread Take Up| 65 | 08-25 | | PSC-AC0057 |Bolt(M6X25) 77 _|010-12| [ PSC-CB0002 [Screw(M4xL4) 59 | 07-25
GP-046553 |[Needle Thread Take Up| 49 | 04-3 PSC-AC0057 |Bolt/M6X25 85 |[011-12| | PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4xL4) 65 | 08-16
GP-046757 |Head Cover 41 | N-18 PSC-AC0057 |Bolt/MBX25 93 | 012-7 | | PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4xL4) 65 | 08-20
GP-047496 |Auxiliary Plate 111 | R-10 PSC-AC0057 |Bolt/MBX25 95 [012-7| | PSC-CB0002 [Screw(M4X14) 71 | 09-22
GP-047497 [Motor Plate 111 | R-13 PSC-AC0059 |Screw 15 C-3 PSC-CB0002 [Screw(M4Xi4) 71 | 09-26
GP-047499 |Bracket 111 | R-19 PSC-AC0060 |Bolt 15 | C-22 PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4XI4) 79 |010-33
GP-047827 |Connection Bar 111 | R-4 PSC-AC0061 [Bolt 99 |013-12| [ PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4X14) 79 |010-37
GP-048239 |SC Series Sticker 9 | A-11 PSC-ACO0061 |Screw 37 | M-29 PSC-CB0002 [Screw(M4XI4) 85 |011-34
MT-000646 |Servo Motor(300W) | 99 [013-25| | PSC-AC0062 [Bolt 99 |013-6| [ PSC-CB0002 [Screw(M4X14) 85 |011-38
NB-000002 |Needle Bar 79 | 010-48-2 PSC-AC0062 [Bolt 99 [013-34| | PSC-CB0007 [Screw 165.| C-21

NB-000002 |Needle Bar 85 |011-47-2| [ PSC-AC0062 [Screw 11 B-2 PSC-CBO0007 [Set Screw 99 |013-23
NB-000002 |Needle Bar 93 |012-22-2| | PSC-AC0062 [Screw 13 | B-72 PSC-CB0007 [Set Screw 99 [013-28
NB-000002 |Needle Bar 95 |012-22-2| | PSC-AC0062 [Screw 37 | M-2 PSC-CB0008 [Screw(M3xL4) 29 | J-1-8
NB-000003 |Needle Bar 73 |09-43-2| | PSC-AC0062 [Screw 37 | M-5 PSC-CB0009 [Screw 23 | G-20
PBR-AA0026 |Ball Bearing 15 | C-11 PSC-AC0062 [Screw 37 | M-23 PSC-DA0003 |Tapping Screw 101 | 013-584-3
PBR-AA0027 |Ball Bearing 15 | C-9-1 PSC-AC0063 [Screw 51 | 05-35 PSN-AAQ015 | Nut 41 | N-1-4
PBR-AAD028 |Ball Bearing 15 | C-12 PSC-AC0063 [Screw 51 |05-43 || PSN-AA0015 |Nut 41 | N-1-8
PBR-AD0007 |Plug 13 | B-91 PSC-AC0063 [Screw 55 | 06-35| | PSN-AAQ015 [Nut 111 | R-25
PBR-AD0007 |Plug 37 IM-22-2| | PSC-AC0063 |Screw 55 | 06-43 | | PSN-AAQD30 [Nut 111 | R-6

PBR-BA0011 |Needle Bearing 29 | J-1-4 PSC-AC0063 |Screw 61 | 07-46 | | PSN-AA0030 [Nut 111 | R-12
PBR-BF0005 [Needle Bearing 27 -2 PSC-AC0063 |Screw 61 | 07-54 PSN-AA0030 [Nut 111 | R-16
PN-000703 |Pin 107 | Q-107 PSC-AC0063 |Screw 67 | 08-41 PSR-AB0005 |Ring 15 | C-10
PN-000727 |Pin 85 [011-22| | PSC-AC0063 |Screw 67 | 08-49 PSR-AC0003 |Retaining Ring 107 | Q-62
PN-000732 |Pin 13 | B-94 PSC-AC0063 |Screw 69 | 08-41 PSR-AC0004 |Retaining Ring 107 | Q-108
PN-000734 |Pin 107 | 0-61 PSC-AC0063 |Screw 69 | 08-49 | | PSR-AC0004 |Ring(@3) 29 | J-7

PN-000735 |Pin 107 | Q-66 PSC-AC0063 |Screw 73 | 09-57 [ | PSR-AC0004 |Ring(@3) 29 | J-29

PN-000754 [P For Cloth Guide Bracket | 113 | S-1-2 PSC-AC0063 |Screw 73 | 09-65 PSR-AC0005 |Ring 29 | J-10
PN-000755 [Pin 113 | $-8 PSC-ACO063 |Screw 79 |010-72| | PSR-AC0006 |Retaining Ring 105 | Q-55
PN-000756 |Pin 73 | 09-40 PSC-AC0063 [Screw 79 |010-80| | PSR-AC0006 |Ring 21 | F-11

PN-000756 |Pin 79 |010-56| | PSC-AC0063 |Screw 87 |011-66| | PSR-ACO0009 |Retaining Ring 61 | 07-78
PN-000756 |Pin 87 |011-55| | PSC-AC0063 |Screw 87 |011-74| | PSR-ACO0009 |Retaining Ring 67 | 08-73
PN-000756 |Pin 89 |011-55| [ PSC-AC0063 |Screw 89 |011-66f | PSR-ACO0009 |Retaining Ring 69 | 08-73
BN-000756 |Pin 93 |012-30| | PSC-AC0063 [Screw 89 |011-74] | PSR-AC0009 |Retaining Ring 75 | 09-94
PN-000756 |Pin 95 |012-30| | PSC-AC0063 |Screw(M3xL6) 29 | J-39 PSR-AC0009 |Retaining Ring 81 |010-124
PN-000759 |Pin 105 | Q-19 PSC-AC0063 |Screw(M3xL6) 31 | J-62 PSR-AC0009 [Ring(@7) 29 | J-34

PN-000790 |Lever Pin C 21 | F-43 PSC-AC0065 [Bolt(M8XL40) 111 | R-11 PTC-AH0008 |Cable Holder 101 |013-64
PN-000791 |Pin C 21 | F-44 || PSC-AC0065 |Bolt(MBxL45) 41 | N-26 | | PTC-CA0001 |Needle 49 | 04-5
PPK-BA0004 |0 Ring 29 | J-4 PSC-AC0065 |Bolt{MBXL45) 111 | R-14 PTC-CA0001 |Needle 51 | 05-26
PPK-BAD00S [0 Ring 29 | J-16 PSC-AC0123 |Screw 41 | N-1-2 PTC-CAD004 [Needle 21 F-27
PPK-BA0005 |0 Ring 39 | M-39 PSC-BA0013 |Screw 11 | B-46 PTC-CA0004 |Needle 45 | 02-14
PPK-BAD0DO5 |0 Ring 75 |09-103| | PSC-CAQQ01 |Needle 55 [ 06-26 PTL-AB0OOO1 |L-Tyoe Hexagonal Weench(2mm) | 41 | N-=11

PPK-BAD0O5 |0 Ring 81 |o10-128| | PSC-CB0002 |M4X4 SCREW 107 | Q-65 PTL-ABOOO3 |L-Type Hexagonal Wench(2.5mm) [ 41 | N-12
PPK-BA0005 |0 Ring 83 |010-143| | PSC-CB0002 |M4X4 SCREW 107 | Q-67 PTL-AB0004 |L-Typz Hexagonal Wench(dmm) | 41 | N-14
PPK-BA00O5 |0 Ring 91 |011-110] | PSC-CB0002 |Screw 11 | B-15 PTL-AB0005 |L-Tyoe Hexagonal Weench{3mm) | 41 | N-13
PPK-BAQ0O5 [O Ring 91 |011-125| [ PSC-CB0002 |Screw 11 B-40 PTL-ABOOO6 |L-Type Hexagonal Wrench{1.5mm) | 41 N-10
PPK-BAD005 |0 Ring 97 |012-55| | PSC-CB0002 |Screw 21 F-9 PTL-BAQ001 [Screw Driver(L) 41 N-9

PPK-BA0005 |0 Ring 97 |012-70| | PSC-CB0002 |Screw 37 | M-35 PWS-AAQ009 [Washer 27 1-9

PPK-BA0014 |0 Ring 91 |011-116 PSC-CB0002 [Screw 37 | M-37 PWS-AAQ009 |Washer 31 J-45

From the library of Superior Sewing Wine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
PWS-AAD013 |Washer 113 | §-15
PWS-AA0013 |Washer 113 | §-17
PWS-AA0018 |Washer 29 | J-26
PWS-BC0001 |Washer 41 | N-29
PWS-CAQ007 [Spring Washer 113 | S-12
PWS-CAO0013 [Spring Washer 15 | C-23
PWS-CA0014 |Spring Washer 11 B-47
PWS-CA0015 |Spring Washer 41 | N-27

RI-000009 |0 Ring 83 |[010-134

SC-000236 |Screw 113 | S-11
SC-000283 |Screw(M4X5.4) 77 |010-20
SC-000283 |Sc r ew/M4X5.4 85 |011-20
SC-000283 |[Screw/M4X5.4 93 [012-15
SC-000283 |Screw/M4x5.4 95 [012-15
SC-000367 |Screw (M6X10) 107 | Q-84
SC-000396 |Screw 81 |010-96
SC-000397 |[Screw/M4.5X6 85 |011-16
SC-000446 |Bolt/M3X3.5 85 |011-14
SC-000715 |Screw 81 |010-127-2
SC-000715 |Screw 91 |011-103-2
SC-000715 |Screw 97 |012-54-2
SC-000850 |[Screw 51 | 0O5-8
SC-000850 |Screw 55 | 06-8
SC-000850 |[Screw 59 | O7-9
SC-000850 |Screw 65 | 08-9

SC-000850 |Screw 71 | 09-15

SC-000850 |Screw 77 |010-26

SC-000850 |Screw 85 [011-25

SC-001234 |Screw 11 | B-36

SC-001646 |[Screw 105 | Q-6

SC-001647 |Screw 75 |09-100

SC-001647 |Screw 83 |010-150
SC-001647 |Screw 91 |011-132
SC-001647 |[Screw 97 [012-77
SC-001655 |Screw (M4X18) 105 | Q-51
SC-001679 |M4X6 Screw 91 |011-121
SC-001679 [M4X6 Screw 97 [012-66
SC-001679 [Screw(M4X6) 83 |010-139
SC-001680 [Screw 81 [010-118
SC-001680 |[Screw 91 |011-107
SC-001680 |[Screw 97 |012-52
SC-001687 |Screw 113 | S-3
SC-001688 |Screw 73 | 09-39
SC-001688 |Screw 79 |010-51
SC-001688 |Screw 85 |011-50
SC-001688 |[Screw 93 |012-25
SC-001688 |Screw 95 |012-25
SC-001694 |Screw (M6X23) 105 | Q-9
SC-001695 |Pressure Regulating Screw | 105 | Q-41
SC-001703 |[Screw 79 |010-55
SC-001703 |Screw 87 |011-54
SC-001703 [Screw 89 |011-54
SC-001703 |[Screw 93 |012-29
SC-001703 [Screw 95 |012-29
SC-001721 [Screw 61 |07-34
SC-001721 |Screw 85 |011-29
SC-001723 |Screw(ST3.5) 41 | N-32
SC-001724 |Screw 113 | §-10
SC-001750 |Screw 111 | R-24
SC-001769 |Bolt 111 R-7
SC-001770 |Bolt(M8XL60) 111 | R-17
SC-0109-2350|Bolt 23 | G-26

_PartsNo. | Nameof Pats  |Page|Ref.No.| | Paris No. Name of Parts __|Page|Ref.No.
SN-000279 [Nut 107 | Q-102 ST-000122 |Crank Shaft 65 | 08-5
SN-000283 [Nut 105 | Q-7 ST-000122 |[Crankshaft 77 |010-22
SN-000289 |Nut 79 |010-54 ST-000123 |Crankshalft 71 | 09-11
SN-000289 [Nut 87 [011-53 WS-000043 |[Spring 107 | Q-96
SN-000289 [Nut 89 |011-53| | WS-000178 |Spring 85 |011-21
SN-000289 |Nut 93 |012-28] | WS-000538 |[Spring Washer 51 | 05-38
SN-000289 [Nut 95 |012-28] | WS-000538 |[Spring Washer 55 | 06-38
SN-000289 |Pin 73 | 09-38 WS-000538 |Spring Washer 61 | O7-49
SN-000292  [Nut for Pressure Regulating Seew | 105 | Q-42 WS-000538 |Spring Washer 67 | 08-44
SN-000306 [Nut 111 | R-9 WS-000538 |[Spring Washer 69 |08-44
SP-000019 |Thread Tension Spring-Needie| 65 |08-10-3 WS-000538 |Spring Washer 73 | 09-60
SP-000028 [Spring 107 | Q-86 WS-000538 |[Spring Washer 79 |010-75
SP-000038 |Thread Tension Spring-Neede| 59 |07-11-3 WS-000538 |Spring Washer 87 [011-69
SP-000038 [Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 71 [09-17-3 WS-000538 |Spring Washer 89 [011-69
SP-000038 |Thread Tension Spring-Needie| 77 |010-28-3 WS-000550 |[Washer 73 | 09-71
SP-000039 |Thread Tension Spring-Looper] 59 |07-12-3 WS-000557 |Washer 105 [ Q-49
SP-000039 |Thread Tension Spring-Looper| 65 |08-12-3 WS-000563 |Washer 61 | 07-77
SP-000039 |Thread Tension Spring-Looper| 71 |09-18-3 WS-000563 |Washer 67 | 08-72
SP-000039 |Thread Tension Spring-Looper| 77 |010-29-3 WS-000563 |Washer 69 | 08-72
SP-000040 |Flat Spring 105 | Q-13 WS-000563 |Washer 75 | 09-93
SP-000055 |[Spring 81 |010-110 WS-000563 |Washer 81 |010-123
SP-000055 |Spring 87 |011-99 WS-000571 |Washer 61 | 07-58
SP-000055 |Spring 89 |011-99| | WS-000571 [Washer 67 | 0B-53
SP-000055 |Spring 93 |012-44] | WS-000571 |Washer 69 | 08-53
SP-000055 |[Spring 95 |012-44 WS-000572 |Washer 105 | Q-29
SP-000056 [Spring 81 |010-107 WS-000574 |Spring Washer 113 | S-4
SP-000056 |Spring 87 |011-96 WS-000580 |Washer 81 [010-100
SP-000056 |Spring 89 [011-96] | WS-000597 |washer 111 | R-15
SP-000056 [Spring 93 |012-41 WS-000597 |Washer 111 | R-18
SP-000056 |Spring 95 [012-41 WS-000598 [Washer 111 | R-8
SP-000058 |Flal Spring 113 | S-9 - CD Manual 41 | N-37
SP-000061 [Spring 105 | Q-40 = Inner Box 41 | N-36
SR-000005 |Ring 31 J-49 = Needle (DBx1 5Nm 90/14) | 41 N-19
ST-000040 |[Shaft 107 | Q-89 = Needle (DBx27 10Nm 130/21) | 41 N-19
ST-000044 [Shaft 105 | Q-54 - Needie (DBx27 10Nm 70/10) | 41 | N-19
S§T-000051 |Crank Shaft 107 | Q-72

ST-000062 |Upper Knife Lever 75 | 09-82

ST-000062 |Upper Knife Lever 81 [010-93

ST-000062 |Upper Knife Lever 87 |011-87

ST-000062 |Upper Knife Lever 89 [(011-87

ST-000062 |[Upper Knife Lever 93 |012-36

ST-000062 |Upper Knife Lever 95 |012-36

ST-000085 |Shaft 61 | O7-74

ST-000085 [Shaft 67 | 08-69

ST-000085 |Shaft 69 | 08-69

ST-000085 |Shaft 75 | 09-90

ST-000085 |Shaft 81 |010-120

ST-000086 |Shaft 81 |010-115-2

ST-000086 |Shaft 91 | 011-105-2

ST-000086 |Shaft 93 |012-50-2

ST-000086 |Shaft 95 |012-50-2

ST-000087 |Shaft 81 |010-108-2

ST-000087 [Shatt 87 |011-93-2

ST-000087 |Shaft 89 |011-98-2

S§T-000087 |Shaft 93 |012-43-2

ST-000087 |[Shatt 95 |012-43-2

ST-000094 |Top Feed Rocker Shaft | 105 | Q—-17

ST-000095 [Shatt 79 |010-47

ST-000095 |Shaft 85 |011-46

ST-000095 |[Shatt 93 [012-21

ST-000095 |[Shaft 95 |012-21

ST-000122 |Crank Shaft 59 | O7-5

From the library of Superior Sewing

ine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No.

_ Name of Parts

Page

Ref.No.

Parts No..

Name of Parts

|Page

Ref.No.

Parts No.

_ Name of Parts

Page

Ref.No.

From the library of Superior Sewing %ine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com






